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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A No. 140 of2009 

DATE OF DECISION: 28.07.2009 

Sri Pralay Sarkar 
...................................................Applicant/s. 

Mr.J.Dutta 	0 

...........................................................Advocate for the 
Applicant/s. 

- Versus — 
U.O.l.&Ors 

...............................................................Respondent/s 

Mr. M.K. Boro, Addl. C.G.S.C. 
...........................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 
THE HONBLE  MR.M.K.CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 )es1No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 	 0 

of the Judgment? 	 yes/No 

Judgment delivered by 	
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Original Application No. 140 of 2009 

Date of Order: This, the 28th Day of July. 2009 

THE HONBLESHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE SHRI M.K.CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

SRI PRALAY SARKAR 
S/o Sri Gadadhar Sarkar 
Working as an Assistant Station Engineer 
AIR Tura, Meghalaya, residing at 
8/Q No.D-5 at AIR Tura, Meghalcya. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates: 	Mr.J.Dutta & Mr.B.Chatterjee. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Through its Secretary, Ministry of 
Information & Broadcasting 
A-Wing, Shashtri Bhawan 
New Delhi - i 10001. 

Prasar Bharati, through its 
Chief Executive Officer 
2nd Floor, PTI Building 
Parliament Street 
New Delhi - i 10001. 

The Director General 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan 
Parliament Street 
New Delhi - I 10001. 

E-in-C, AIR, All India Radio 
Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament Street 
New Delhi-ii000i. 

Respondents. 

By Mr. M.K.Boro, 

1, 



kO 

2 

ORDER(ORAL) 
28.07.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, (V.C.) 

Applicant, who joined as an Engineering Assistant of All India 

Radio during 1980, was promoted as Assistant Engineer on 29.04.1991 and 

obtained a degree in M.Sc.(IT) during 2004. His name was shown in Final 

Eligibilily List of Assistant Engineers of AIR & DD (as on 01.01.2005) for further 

promotion; that was published on 26.10.2006. In the second such list (as on 

01.01.2006) published on 26.10.2006 and in the third such list (as on 

01.01.2007) published on 15.01.2008; his name was also found place. in the 

meantime, he was granted ad-hoc promotion (as Assistant Director 

Engineering) by an order dated 29,05.2007 of the Ministry of Information & 

Broadcasting of Government of India and he joined the promotional post on 

14.06.2007. In a modified list of eligible Assistant Engineers (as on 01.01.2007) 

that has been published on 27.04.2009 the name of the Applicant having 

not been shown at all, the Applicant preferred a representation to his 

authorities/Respondents on 12.05.2009 and, without hearing from 

them/Respondents, the Applicant has approached this Tribunal with the 

present Original Application filed under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. The prayers made in this Original Application reads as 

under:- 

"(a) Quash and set aside the Order dated 27.04.2009 on 
File No.4/23/2006-S-lV(B) (pt.) issued by Dy. Director 
of Administration (HQ), All India Radio, New Delhi, 
whereby the final eligibility list of Assistant Engineers 
working in AIR and Doordarshan as on 01.01.2007 
for promotion to JTS cadre was issued; 

(b) To pass an appropriate order directing upon the 
respondents authority to issue modified Final 
Eligibility List interpolating the name of the 
applicant and to conduct the Selectioo4_ 

14 
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promotion to the post of Assistant Engineers to 
Junior Time Scale Cadre at an early date; 

(C) 	Pass any other or further relief which this Hon'ble 
Court deems fit and proper in the facts and 
circumstances of the case;" 

Heard Mr.J.Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant 

and Mr. M.K.Boro, learned Addl. Standing counsel for the Government of 

India (to whom a copy of the present O.A. has already been supplied) and 

perused the materials placed on record. 

it has been pointed out by learned Addl. Standing counsel that 

based on the representations and some subsequent correspondences with 

the Ministry of Human Resource Development and the opinion of other apex 

bodies, the Directorate General of AIR of Prasar Bharati 

Organisation/Broadcasting Corporation of India corrected/amended the list 

dated 15.01.2008; for which they treated the list dated 15.01.2008 as 

withdrawn and a modified list of Assistant Engineers (as on 01.01.2007) was 

put to circulation under their forwarding letter dated 27.04.2009 (Annexure-

A/4) 

The grounds and the materials, basing on which the 

Respondents decided to make corrections/amendments of the list dated 

15.01.2008 having not been disclosed (while issuing the revised list dated 

27.04.2009),, the impugned order can safely be branded as an unreasoned 

one/outcome of violation of Article 14 of the Constitution of India. Some un-

specified inter-Departmental communications and opinion of some un-

specified apex bodies have been stated to be the reason for issuance of the 

revised list dated 27.04.2009; in which the name of the Applicant has not 

been shown ' 

4 
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It has been argued on behalf of the Applicant that before 

corrections/modifications/amendments of the list that was circulated on 

15.01.2008 (that was done even on considerations of representations of 

some aggrieved persons) to the prejudice of the Applicant; he (Applicant) 

should have been given an opportunity to have his say in the matter and, 

such opportunity having not been given to the Applicant, the revised list 

circulated on 27:04.2009 (Annexure-4) is nothing but an outcome of gross 

violation of the principles of natural justice/Article 14 of the Constitution of 

India and that, therefore, appropriate direction ought to be issued to the 

Respondents to restore the list dated 15.01.2008 or to include the name of 

the Applicant at appropriate place in the final list of Assistant Engineers (as 

on 01.01.2007) that has been circulated on 27.04.2009. 

Since it is the positive case of the Applicant that the 

representation dated 12.05.2005 of the Applicant (directed against the 

revised list dated 27.04.2009) is still pending with the Respondents 

undisposed; this case is, hereby, disposed of with direction to the 

Respondents to consider the grievances of the Applicant (as raised in his 

representation and in this case) and pass a reasoned order appropriately, 

after giving him (Applicant) all/full opportunity to have his say in the matter, 

and, until then, the revised list dated 27.04.2009 shall remain stayed. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and the Respondents 

(along with copies of this O.A.) and free copies of this order be also supplied 

to the Advocates 	for both the parti es. 

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
MEMBER (A) 	 VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/bb/ 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

Application Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1885 

Title of the Case 

Original Application No. f 9 	of 2009 

Centrat AdminStTattYO TdbUIMI  
n>  - 	 Pralay Sarkar 	 Applicant 

t2 7 JUL 2009J 	 -Versus- 

Unionof India & Others 

uwahati Bench - 	 Respondents 

INDEX 
Si. 

Description of Documents Annexure Pages 
01) Original Application  4-0 I 02) Copy of Marksheet of M.Sc.(IT) & Certificates "A-i" U 
03) Copy of three copy Final Eligibility List "A-2" 20 -a 2 
04) Copy of order dated - 29.05.2009 "A-3" 611 40 & 
05) Copy of impugned Modified Final Eligibility 

- 
"A-4" +0 List 

06) Copy of Order dated passed by the Principle 
bench and Jammu &Kashmir High Court "A 5 q 4 

07) Copy of representation dated - 12.05.2099 
_________ 

"A-6" 

For use in Tribunal Office 

Date of Filing 

Or 

Date of receipt by Post 

Registration Number 

Signature of the Registrar 

Advocate on Record 

JOYJIT DUTTA, Advocate. 

Signature of the Applicant 
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LIST O.F DATES 

08.10. 1980 Applicant joined as Engineering Assistant-at-All 

- 

- ----- • 

India Radio, Jeypore (Orissa). 

29.04.1991 - Applicant was promoted to - the post of Asistant 

Engineer by departmental qualifiing competitive 
- 

- 	 Examination.  

2004 	- 	- - 	Applicant obtained a degree of M.Sc. -(I'fl. 	- 1 -- 

- 

.26.10.2006  Applicant name was published in the Fiflal -. 

- Eligibility Test of AEs working in AIR& DD. 

15.01.2008 - 	- Applicant name was- published in the Final 

• 	 - - 	Eligibility Test of AEs working in AIR & Db. 

29.05.2007 - 	Applicant was promoted to the Post of Assistant. 

-: 

- 	 Director Engineering on ad-hoc basis in - the cadre 
• - 

of JTS. 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

2704.2009 - 	- 	- A final Eligibility list of Assistant Engineers was 

- 	 - published but applicant name was not included 
- 	- 

- 	 therein  

12.05.2009 Applicant made a detail repreentatioh against the 

- 

- 

• 	
arbitrary action of the respondent authority. 	- 	- 

- 	

- 

-- 	

••0 	

0• 
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That your applicant joined as Engineering Assistant on 08.10.1980 at All 

India radio, Jeypore (Orissa). Thereafter on 29.04. 1991 your applicant was 

promoted to the Post of Assistant Engineer by departmental qualifying 

competitive examination. That"your applicant obtained a Degree Of M.S. 

(IT) in the year 2004. That the respondent authority published a Final 

Eligibility list of AEs working in AIR & DD for further promotion as on 

01.01.2005 dated 26.10.2006, as on 01.01.2006 dated 26.10.2006 and'as 

on 01.01.2007 dated 15.01.2008 where the name of your applicant was 

included. That your applicant was further promoted to the post of Assistant 

Director Engineering on 14.06.2007 by an order dated 29.05.2007 by the, 

Ministry. of I & B, New Delhi; That all on a sudden the respondent authority 

• issued a modified Final Eligibility List of AEs working in AI.R& DD as on 

0 1.01.2007 on 27.04.2099 whereby the name of your applicant, was 

arbitrarily not included. That your applicant onl2.05.2009 made a detailed 

representation against the arbitrary action of the respondent authoi-ity for 

not including the name of your applicant in the so-called modified final 

EligiIility List. 

Hence, this application. 

rA 
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Original Application No.1 Lj'of 2009 

In the matter of: 

SRI PRALAY SARKAR, son of Sri 

Gadadhar Sarkar, aged about EQ 

years, working as an Assistant Station 

Engineer, AIR Tura, Meghalaya, residing 

at 8/Q No.D-5 at AIR Tura, Meghalaya. 

APPLICANT 

VERSUS 

UNION OF INDIA, through its 

Secretary, Ministry of Information and 

Broadcasting, A-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, 

New Delhi-hO 001. 

PRASAR BHARATI, through it's 

Chief Executive Officer, 2ns Floor, PTI 

Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-

110 001. 

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, All India 

Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament 

Street, New Delhi- 110 001. 
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4 E-in-C, AIR, All India Radio, 

27 JUL 20 V  Akashvani Bhawari, Parliament. Street, 

NewDelhi-110 001 

RESPONDENTS 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 	 V  

Particulärs of the Order against which the application is made 

V 	The present application is directed against Order dated 27.04.2009 

on File No.4/23/2006S-IV(B) (pt.) issued V by Dr. Director of: 

Administration (HQ), All India Radio, New Delhi, whereby the final 

eligibility list of Assistant Engineers working V  in AIR and 

Doordarshan as on 01.01.2007 for promotion to JTS' cadre was 

V 	 issued and the names of the applicant were deleted without any 

V reason, vide Annexure .....of this Original Applicatrion. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

• V 	
The applicant declares that the subject matter of the ordr against 

which he wants redressal is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble V 

V 	 Tribunal. • 	 • 	 V 	

V V 	

V 	

V 

Limitation: 	
S • 	 V 	 • 	 V 

V 

 That your applicant further ,states that the subject matter of the 

order against which he wants redressàl of his grievances i within 

the limitation period prescribed in Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 	 V 	

• 	V 	V 	

V 
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4. 	Facts of the Case: 

L.. 4.1 That the application is the 	rrf-In44 	has ordinarily 

been residing at the address as has already been given in the 

cause title. 

4.2 That your applicant states that your applicant joined as 

Engineering Assistant on 08.10.1980 at All India Radio, 

Jeypore (Orissa). 

4.3 That your applicant states that your applicant was promoted 

to the post of Assistant Engineer on 29.4.1991 by 

departmental qualifying competitive Examination. 

4.4 That your applicant states that your applicant obtained M. Sc. 

(IT) or M. Sc. (Information Technology) in 2004, a Post 

Graduate Degree with subjects like (a) Basic Electronics, (b) 

Principle of Network, (c) Digital Communication Engineering, 

(d) Broad Band Communication, (e) Wireless Mobile 

Communication as the Elective or Optional subjects, of 600 

marks in total, which are very much related to the daily 

Electronics and Communication Engineering working of this 

Media. 

A copy of Marksheet of M.S. (IT) & Certificate are annexed 

herewith and marked with the letter "A-i" 

4.5 That your applicant states that your applicant's name was 

included in the Final Eligibility Lists of AEs working in AIR & 

DD for further promotion as on 1.1.2005 dated 26.10.2006, 
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Guwahati Bench 

as on 1.1.2006 dated 26.10.2006. and as on 1.1.2007 dated 

15.1.2008 bearing the Si. Nos.128, si: No.123and Si. No.120 

respectively. 

A copy of the three copy Final Eligibility List of 

Assistant Engineers are annexed herewith and marked with - 

the letter "A-2" (Collectively). 

4.6 That your applicant states that your applicant was promoted 

to the post of Assistant Director Engineering on 14.6.2007 on 

ad-hoc basis in the Cadre of Junior Time Scale in the pay 

scale of Rs.8,000/- - Rs. 13,500/- (pre revised) by the Ministry,  

of I & B, New Delhi Order No.09/2007-BA(E) dated 29.5.2007 

and File No.503/1/2007 BA-(E) and DG AIR New Delhi 

Order No.36/2007-S.III dated 13.6.2007 in Si. No.4. Further 

DG AIR : New Delhi vide Order No.27/2008 -$.III dated 

2.7.2008 from File No.2/ .5/2004-S.III extended the period ,  of 

'ad-hoc promotion upto 31.12.2008 further extended upto 

30.06.2009 vide Order No. 15/2009-S.III 

A copy of the order dated 29.05.2009 is annexed 

herewith and marked with the letter "A-3". 

4.7 Your applicant states that all on a sudden the respondent 

authority issued a modified Final Eligibility List of Assistant 

Engineers working in AIR & DD as on 1.1.2007 published, by 

DG : AIR : New Delhi on 27.04.2Q09 where the name of the 

applicant is not included in this Panel. ' . 
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A copy of the impugned Modified Final Eligibility List of 

Assistant Engineers working in AIR and DD as on 01.01.2007 

is annexed herewith and marked with the letter "A-4". 

4.8 Your applicant states that the cause of exclusion of' name 

from the said list was not informed to the applicant. 

4.9 Your applicant states that in this modified list as on 1.1.2007 

dated 27.4.2009, the some of the qualifications of Si. No.174 

and 222 have been changed/manipulated to M. Sc. (Phy. 

Electronics). instead of their original qualification of M. Sc. 

(Phy.' X-Ray & Crystal) and M. Sc. (Phy. Spectroscopy), 

without any Electronics papers, are existed in the list with 

manipulated qualification as shown on the lists as on 

1.1.2007 dated 15.1.2008 in Si. No.190 & 242 respectively. 

4.10 Your applicant states that almost 50 (approx.) persons are 

excluded from' this list and many of them went to Court of 

Law and of one S.C. Jain bearing the name in Sl. No.98 in the  

'list as on 1.1.2007 dated 15.1.2008 filed an original 

application before the Principle Bench, New Delhi, being O.A. 

No. 1308 of 2009 and upon hearing their Lordships was 

pleased to grant an interim order of "Status Quo", relying 

upon an interim order passed by their Lordships in O.A.. No. 

1260/2009 dated 06.05.2009 and also relying upon, the 

interim order passed in the case of Joginder Pal Angarana and 

Balbir Singh whose names were shown in Sl;No.. 231 and 264 

respectively as on 01.01.2007 dated, 15.01.2008, passed by 
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his Lordship at High Court of Jammu & Kashmir in SWP No. 

726/2009, CMP No. 976/2009 and further relying upon an 

interim order passed by their Lordships at Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Jodhpur Bench in O.A. No. 111 of 

2009 dated 08.05.2009 in the case of Sri Naresh Kumar 

Prabhakar whose name isd also not included arbitrarily in the 

impugned modified Final Eligibility List as annexed herewith 

and marked with the Letter "A-4". 

The true copy of the orders passed by their Lordships at 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Principle Bench and the 

order of the Court of Jammu & Kashmir are annexed herewith 

and marked with the letter "A-5" collectively. 

4.11 Your applicant submits that your applicant possess the 

requisite qualification for the post of Assistant Engineer cadre 

of Junior Time Scale as on 01.01.2005, 01.01.2006 and 

0 1.01.2007 but it is not understood as to why the name of the 

applicant was deleted from the Eligibility List published on 

27.04.2009. 

4.12 Your applicant further states that reasons for deletion of the 

name of the applicant from the Eligibility List published on 

27.04.2009 was not communicated to the applicant and as 

such direction of the respondents is not only arbitrary but 

also malafide and also an act of executive highhandedness. 

f2 
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4.13 That your applicant •  states that in similar circUmstances 

employees whose names were also deleted from the Eligibility 

List published on 27.04.2009 moved an Original Application 

before the different Central Administrative Tribunal and also 

before the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir, after hearing the 

Advocates appeared onbehalf of the partiesthe Hon'ble Court 

passed an Interim Order of "Status Quo". 

4.14 That your applicant states that against the arbitrary action of 

the respondent authority your applicant made a detailed 

representation on 12th May, 2009 before the Director General, 

All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan for non-inclusion of name 

in modified Final Eligibility Lists of Assistant Engineers 

working in AIR and DD as on 01.01.2007. 

Copy of the said representation dated 12th May, 2009 is 

annexed herewith and marked with the letter "A6". 

4.15 Your applicant submits that without any opportunity being 

heard the name of the applicant cannot be deleted from the 

earlier Seniority/Eligibility Lists of Assistant Engineers 

published as on01.01.2005, 01.01.2006 and 01.01.2007. 

4.16 Your applicant states that for promotion to the Junior Time 

Scale (JTS) of Indian Broadcasting (Engineering) Service from 

the feeder cadre of Assistant Engineers the following is the 

prescribed minimum educational qualification: 

A Qandidate must have - 
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Obtained a degree in Engineering from a University 

incorporated by an Act of the Central or State 

Legislative in India or other Educational Institutions 

established by an Act of Parliament or declared to be 

deemed as Universities under Section 3 of the 

University Grants Commission Act, 1956 ; or 

Passed Section A and B of the Institution Examinations 

of the Institution of Engineers (India) ; or 

Obtained a degree/diploma in Engineering from such 

Foreign University/ College/ Institution and under such 

conditions as may be recognized by the Government for 

the purpose from time to time ; or 

Passed Graduate Membership Examination of the 

Institute of Electronics and Telecommunication 

Engineers (India) ; or 

Passed Associate Membership Examination Parts II and 

Ill/Sections A and B of the Aeronautical Society of 

India; or 

Passed Graduate Membership Examination of the 

Institution of Electronics and Radio Engineers, London 

held after November, 1959. 

Provided that a candidate for the post ofingineer, 

Group A, in Wireless Planning and Coordination 

Wing/Monitoring 	Organisation, 	Ministry 	of 
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Communications and Indian Naval Armament Service 

(Electronics Engineering Posts) may possess any of the 

above qualifications or the qualification mentioned 

below namely: - 

M. Sc. Degree or its equivalent with Wireless 

Communication, Electronics, Radio Physics or Radio 

Engineering as a special subject. 

4.17 That your applicant states that vide its notification dated 

01.03.1995 the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India, notified as 

follows 

On the recommendation of the Board of Assessment for 

Educational Qualifications, the Government of India has 

decided that all the qualifications awarded through Distance 

Education by the Universities established by an Act of 

Parliament or State Legislature, Institutions Deemed to be 

Universities under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 and 

Institutions of National Importance declared under an Act of 

Parliament stand automatically recognized for the purpose of 

employment to posts and services under the Central 

Government, provided it has been approved, by. Distance 

Educational Council, Indira Gandhi National Open University, 

K 76, Hauz Khas, New Delhi- i 10 016 and wherever necessary 

by All India Council for Technical education, I.G. Sports 

Complex, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-i 10 092. Therefore, it can 

safely be concluded here that a degree, through distance 

' I  
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education mode, from a Deemed UfiTersity under Section 3 of 

the UGC Act, 1956, is recognized for the purpose of 

employment to posts and services under the Central 

Government, provided the same is approved by DEC, IGNOU. 

The Petitioner crave leave to file the copy of the 

notification dated 01.03.1995 at the time of hearing. 

4.18 That your applicant states that the Dy. Director (Admn.) (E) 

issued it's final eligibility list of Assistant Engineers working 

in AIR and DD as on 01.01.2005, 01.01.2006, 01.01.2007 on 

15.01.2008. In the said list the names of the applicant 

figured at Sr. No. 128, 123, 120. 

4.19 That your applicant states that the Dy. Director of Admn. (HQ) 

suddenly came up with another modified final eligibility list of 

Assistant Engineers working in AIR and DD as on 0 1.01.2007 

on 27.04.2009 and most surprisingly the name of the 

applicant was found missing from the said list, without any 

basis and reason. Also, no opportunity of representation was 

given to the candidate/applicant herein. 

4.20 That your applicant submits that therefore, in the light of the 

facts above the applicant is constrained to approach this 

Hon'ble Tribunal by way of this Original Application. 

5. 	Grounds for Relief with Legal Provisions: 

That being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the modification of 

final eligibility list of Assistant Engineers working in AIR and DD as 
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on 01.01.2007 on 27.04.2009 the applicant moves his Original 

Application on the following amongst others: 

For that your applicant possess the requisite qualification for 

the post of Assistant Engineer cadre of Junior Time Scale as 

on 01.0 1.2007 but it is not understood as to why the name of 

the applicant was deleted from the Eligibility List published 

on 27.04.2009. 

For that reasons for deletion of the name of the applicant from 

the Eligibility List published on 27.04.2009 was not 

communicated to the applicant and as such direction of the 

respondents is not only arbitrary but also malafide and also 

an act of executive highhandedness. 

For that the action of the respondents is unreasonable, 

arbitrary and is violative of principles of natural justice and 

also violation of their own promotion policy. 

For that there is a clear discrimination against the applicant, 

his name has been deleted from the final list vide a modified 

list without affording them any opportunity of being heard. 

For that the applicant possess the requisite qualification for 

being eligible to the post of Assistant Engineer to the Junior 

Time Scale of Indian Broadcasting (Engineers Service) as on 

01.0 1.2007. 



ií3iWT 
Centrai Mrninlvh-atfve Thbunal 

12 	27 JUL 2009 

Guwahati Bench 

For that the action of the respondents in deleting the names 

of the applicant above is arbitrary and whimsical and cannot 

be sustained in the eyes of law. 

For that the impugned Order is an outcome of malafide and 

the deletion of name of the applicant had been made without 

sufficient reason and is biased and is also punitive. 

For that eligibility list should be in consonance with the 

Guidelines/Policy or else the very purpose of the 

Policy/Guideline could be defeated viz, to remove 

arbitrariness and discrimination. 

For that the action of the respondents is malafide, arbitrary, 

and against fair play and thus liable to be interfered with by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in its power of judicial review. 

Details of the Remedies Exhausted: 

That the applicant has given a representation in this respect to the 

department concerned. However, in the circumstances it is not 

possible to wait for the response as the final eligibility is already 

published without any opportunity of being heard. 

Matters not previously filed or pending in any other Court: 

That the applicant further declares that he had not previously filed 

any application, writ application or suit regarding the matter in 

respect of which, this application has been made before any Court 

or any other writ petition or suit is pending before any of them. 
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8. 	Relief sought for: Bench  

In view of the facts mentioned in Para 4 above, the applicant prays 

for the following reliefs 

Quash and set aside the Order dated 

27.04.2009 on File No.4/23/2006-S-

IV (B) (pt.) issued by Dy. Director of 

Administration (HQ), All India Radio, 

New Delhi, whereby the final 

eligibility list of Assistant Engineers 

working in AIR and Doordarshan as 

on 01.01.2007 for promotion to JTS 

cadre was issued 

To pass an appropriate order 

directing upon the respondents 

authority to issue modified Final 

Eligibility List interpolating the name 

of the applicant and to conduct the 

Selection Test for promotion to the 

post of Assistant Engineers to Junior 

Time Scale Cadre at an early date 

Pass any other or further relief which 

this Hon'ble Court deems fit and 

proper in the facts and circumstances 

of the case ; 



I 	 tnT 3UT 
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9. 	Interim Order, if any, prayed for: 
	TuMa hati Bench 

That the applicant seeks ad-interim 

ex-parte stay of the impugned Order 

dated 	2 7.04.2009 	on 	File 

No.4/23/2006-S-TV (B) (pt.) issued by 

Dy. Director of Administration (HQ), 

All India Radio, New Delhi, whereby 

the final eligibility list of Assistant 

Engineers working in AIR and 

Doordarshan as on 01.01.2007 for 

promotion to JTS cadre was issued; 

To pass an appropriate order 

directing upon the respondents 

authority to allow your applicant to 

perform the duty for the post of 

Assistant Engineers to the Junior 

Time Scale till' disposal of this 

Original Application. 

10. In the event of the Application being sent by Registered Post: 

Not applicable. 

The applicant filed this application through his Learned Advocate 

and your applicant desires to hear this application at the admission 

stage and final hearing through his Learned Advocate. 
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11. Particulars of the Postal Order filed in respect of the 

Application Fees: 

Postal Order No 34co 

Date of issue of the Postal Order. 2-3 

12. List of Enclosures: 

As per Index. 

rmfr 
Centa Adm#~ nllstrafivu Trbunai 

j, 	27JUL2009 

ITztit3 
'êuwahat Bench 

ri9zt 
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VERIFICATION 
	 uuwahatj Bench 

I, PRALAY SARKAR, son of Sri Gadadhar Sarkar, aged about .S'O.. years, 

residing at S/Q, No. D-5 at AIR, TURA, Meghalaya working as Assistant Station Engineer, 

All India Radio, Tura, Meghalaya, do hereby verify that the contents of Paras-1 to.'i.Z. 

except Para . .. ... are true to my personal knowledge and Para. .6.... is believed to be true 

on legal advise and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

Date : 

Place : 

Advocate-on-Record: 

(JOYJIT DUTTA) 
Advocate 

Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Bar Association, 12th  Floor, 
Nizam Palace, 2 nd M.S.O. Building, 
Kolkata - 700 020. 

To 
The Registrar, 
Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Guwahati Bench, 
Guwahati. 

Vj-1- 	
I-- 	 . 

Signature of the Xpppplicant 
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SPIREOUFE 	 J 1FÔUDATED STATEMEN OF W&RKS 

.2 7 JUL 2009 

SLNo. 	 Datcd: 211uly2004 

Master of Science in Information Teclmology(MSCH) Degree Exmiraionfi held during Feb 2001 and Jan 2004 

Regs1ra1ionNo 133235445 
iN4RI 	. 	i 	 rt 	 __________ 	 ________________ 

S 	- 	S b 	t cod 	TIE Marks 	iwT 	Total 	- Grrmd i!L_ 	Gra emesei 	u iec 	es 	Max. 	Obt. 	Max. 	Obt 	Mcn 	Max 	Obt  
DTOIO2 	140 	108 	60 	57 	165..' 	,.:.: .... 

DT03 	Th40 	112 	60 	58 	.170 

DT04 	______ 	. 	, 	
800 	650 	A144 

DTO5 	- 	140 	116 	60 	55 . 	171  
MT06 	 70 	46 	30 	26 	. 	72 
M11)7 	140 	74 	60 	55. 	129 
MTOS 	140 	96 	60 	55 	151 	800. 	590 	A 

MT09 	140 	.p .._ 	60 	54 	.. 	163 
MTIO 	N/A 	N/A 	100 	75 	75  
MT1112 	140 	107 	60 	58 	165 

III 	MT1314 	140 	95 	60 	56 	151 goo 
MT1517 	140 	95 	60 	57 	

647 	A 

MTI6 	140 	121 	60 	58 	'H 	179
37 
	 . 	. 

- T18 	140. 	79 	60 	58 ' 	T 
/ 	MTI9 	140 	63 	60 	58 	121 	. 	.. 

MT2O 	140 	70 	_______ 	
800 	582 	' A 

MT2I 	N/A 	N/A 	200 	197 	.' 	197  
MT22 	140 	34 	58 	..... 	92 	..- 
MT23 	140 	40 	60 	.59. 	99 

V 	 140 	58 	. 	800, 	529. 	B 

MT25 	N/A 	N/A 	200 	198 	198.  
MT26 	140 	779 	60 	57,,. 	136 
MT27 	140 	43 	60 	58 	lOt 

VI 	MT28 	140 	57 	60 	58 	115 	800 	485 . 	B 

MT29 	; 	100 	38 	100 	95 	. 	133  

Ovli Grd Ttai ad Grade 	 _____ 	343  
- 

_Q1 wQtsl1 THREE 

Note Subject details are mentioned in the next page. 

AP1IJL 	 . 	N/A: Not Applicable  

A..EXCELLENT + 70% 	 B - VERY GOOD + 60% 	
¼ 

0 - SATISFACTORY + 40% 	 E - FAILURE 

C - GOOD + 50% 

Entered by 	 Verified 

01  

TuAoZt I. 

Scrutiñized'by.: 
. 0 1101 

Deputy contmlee of mfn 	MU 
Control/or of Examinations 



SUject Cote and Nnw-t.sc.tt' 

I 	 I Sem M,ScJT 

LI'°2 - Basics of 1normation Technoiog 	Window Based Application. 

rDT0003 -- J•ntroductio 	to Database with Access 

[i5oo04 - B,usinessAIplicati0ITh of T 

H Scm MScJT 

MT0007H Jva Programijilng 

2000 MT0008— Orac1e!Dèie1opeF 

• MT0009,—Vival Bask  

Pioject 

T1112—Basic Eiec1tronibs for11ecoifl;PriflcipIeS of Network 

,MTI 314H Digital Tecom, 
.....-- -....--------------------- Boad Band Communication 

,MT 15 17—Wireless obi1e Communication, Mathematics forTelecommUfliCati0i 

I  

__ __ 	
----- 

IV Scm MSc.IT 

MT0018—VC++ 

[T0O 1 9.—Advanced Internet Programming 

[MT0021._Proect 

., . 	

V Scm MSc.LT 

MT0022 	Data  Waeiiousrng and Daa.Mining  

Tss 

in IT in Compression Imaging 
ri~4TOO23 L E - ,~Businn 

MT0024 _AdvancelApp1iCatiofl 

MT0025 - Project 
VI Scm MSc.IT 

[iT0027__Advanc4i Internet Programming 

J T0028 - EIectiv 

Y- 	UJ1Q F A, 	o 
SO  

Cf9 	OOcu44 	• 
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Senio'rity/]Eligthffity List 
Section: S-.IV(B) 

Rft/PRASAR BHARATI 
('ttc 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
Th1I1 	I1T/ 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 
iiir4I 	i9 	1cc41/ 

AKASHVANI BHAVAN:NEW DELHI 

Central Adminibtmeve Tñbufli 

2 7JUL 2009 

'uwahati Bench 

f:/No.  4/25/2005? S-IV(B) 
	 Riicb/Dated 26 th  Oct., 2006 

WSb. R#4 0112005 
/ Final Elligihility List of Assistant Engineers working in AIR & DII) as on 

01.01.2005 

f. RI 	1I't ($tI) 	T 	f I441 	rt; 	rii1I • 	tr 

19k 16.02.2006 	 ri 	01-01-2005 zft 
1R 	 t 	 Ib 	TT 

gII . 	qRtURld 	I 	 •/bIq1 
q 	 zf 3TMW qT, 

UT 	 I 

I 	 i T T9T , qM 

?t 71fo '3TT Zft AM14MU A77 ti TII 	1Iqj1 	31cI4cI 	 b1I' It 1lQ,41 I 

According to amended IB(E)S RRs, only those Assistant Engineers of All India Radio & 
Doordarshan are eligible for' next promotion as ASE who possess qualification prescribed for direct 
recruit JTS and have completed three years regular service in the grade. 

http://airhq.air.org.in/aimet/serv1etJshowDocument 
	 4/28/2009 

ro%j.4 	LAA) . 

4 	. 	. 
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Accordingly vide this Directorate's letter of even number dated 16.02.2006, a draft eligibility 
list of AEs as on 1.1.2005 for promotion to JTS cadre, was circulated. Based on the representations 
received from Stations/officers of All India Radio & Doordarshan necessary correction/amendments 
have been made, wherever necessary, in the eligibility list. The final eligibility list is enclosed 
herewith. 

In case any of the Assistant Engineers, figuring in this list, do not posscss the prescribe4 
qualification, he/she should infoim this Directorate immediately. If this is not brought to the notice of 
this Directorate but later on it is found he/she does not possess the requisite qualification, the candidate, 
even if promoted, on the basis of this list, will be demoted and action will be taken against him/her 
under extant rules. 

A2  LL O TLue 
rj 6Atj  

Q 

http://airhq.air.org.inlaimetiservlet/ShowDocument 
	 4/28/2009 
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All, the heads of All India Radio & Doordarshan offices are requested to circulate the list 
amongst all the Assistant Engineers and take their signature as token of having seen the eligibility list. 

The above Eligibility List is also available on AIRNET. 

Pant) 

. (i) 
Dy. Direótor of Adnn. (E) 

-i e-mail : sp .pantaorgin 

To: 
1- Heads of all AIR Stations/OfficeS including Zonal Officer, HPTs, SPTs, CBSS, VBSs 

and Relay Centres. 

2. DG:DoordarShan : (Kind attention Shri Ravi Kmar, DE with the reqest to tpload these lists 
on web site of Doordarshan & circulate to Doordarshan KendrasIOffiCeS)afldiH0e New 
Delhi and send the conflrnation! discrepancies, if any, within 15 days. 

COMLIM 
PS to CEO/PS to DGI PS to. E-in-C/ PS to ADG(Fin.)/PS to CE(D) CE(M)I CE(P)/ CE(MR),DDG 

(A), Dir.(EPM)lDir.P&EAIPir. Engg. (HQ)/DDA(E)/DDO(A). 
The General Sectary, AR & DDEngineer?s Association, Room No. 333, 
Akashvani Bhävan, New Delhi-I 10001. 

3.. The Graduate EngineersAssOciatiOfl C-I, Radio Colony, Kingsway Camp,. Delhi 09. 
e ThPresident,.aSSOCiatOfl of Radio •& Television Engineering Employees, 

Post B.bxNo 4 	.N•e'1Dlhi1 10001. 
Gene LSecretary., AlR&PpTeth. Employes Asso, Post Box No.736, New Delhi I 
The Genéal Seóretary, All India Akashvani & ,Dordarshafl SC/ST 
Employees Welfare Aésociation, PoLBox No. 471, GPO, New Delhi .01 

7- Spare copie 5 

Ger' 

2 	
Dy. Director of AdministratiOn(E) 

TtlT MAIM, 47M tr 	3flTTW 	 $ .1 

Rr Tt1Tf1 l 3ft 	 cT 	f 	I 	iLM11.i!J 

This site is maintained by IT Division, P & D UNIT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHL 
In case of any clarification, please contact - ITDiyjioi. 

Fa 

c 
J0/J- J)Vk 

. 	 4/28/2009 
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1 	1 2 7 JUL 200 	eniority/Eligibffity List 
Sectior 

rg,~Thlfi  

ANAL ELIGIBIUTY LIST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEERS WORKING IN THE STRENGTH OF AIR AND DOORD 

S.No. Name Educational Qualifications and 
Year of passing Place of posting CAT. Date of 

Birth 

Date 
Entry 
Gov 

Servi 

2 3 .  8 

1 H. Gopalaknshn'an - I AMIE(Electrical) 1983 AIR coimbatore 11.09.46 06.11. 

2 

, 

V.S. Nagasayanam AMIE(Electricaj) 1996 DG:DDn, Delhi 	- 01.01.48 27.07, 

3 S.P. Bajai B.Sc(EIecl.) 1983 DDK, Jalandhar - 011.01.46 01.05. 

4 G.P. Aggarwal M.Sc (Physics 1972 DDK, Delhi 20.02.46 22.07. 

5 C.K. Dash Grade IETE 1984 DDK, Bhuvneshwar 01.07.45 08.02. 

6 Nand Lal M.Sc.(PhysicsElectronics) 1988 AIR, Gorakhpur 02.01.46 01.10. 

7 R.C.Jain M(Physics-EIectronics) 1981 AIR, Mathura  28.03.51 16.05. 

8 O.A. Shukla . M.Sc.(Physics-Electronics) 1971 DDK, Ahmedabad 	. , 1002:45 02.02. 

9 V.K. Munshi Grad IETE 1983 DDK, Snnagar ' 27.04.49 23.11. 

10 P.G:Gaikwad 	. M.Sc(Physcis-Electronics) 1971 AIR, Dhule , 16.02.48 17.09. 

11 D.M.Kadu AMIE(Electrical) 1976 SPT, Al9pur  28.05.49 21.09. 

12 Smt. R.V.Kher M.Sc(Physcis-Electronics) 1970 AIR, Nagpur . 03.10.48 27.09. 

13 S.N.Sarmah M.Sc(Physics) 1971 DDK, AartaIa , - 0, 1.01.46 06.09. 

14 SushitKumarChatterjee Grade IETE 1985 0/0 CE(EZ), Kolkata - 08.10.51 01.05. 

15 Smt. Geeta Lolge r3.E,(Electrical) 1973 HPT, AIR, Malad,Mumbai 10.06.49 10.04. 

16 R.S.Verma 9.E.(Electrical) 1983 AIR Raipur 01.07.48 25.04. 

17 A.K.Goel 	 , M.Sc(Physics-EIectroniCs) 1975 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi - 26.01.55 24.11. 

18 V.Narayan Rao Grade IETE 1983 DDK, Ranchi 02.0748 30.04. 

19 O . P. Jain AMIE(Etectrical) 1990 DDK, Delhi 05.08.45 31.01. 

20 G.P.Vyas M.Sc(Physics) 1974 DMC, Ratlam 25.12.47 24.06. 

21 Mohd.ldris Khan M.Sc (Physics -Electronics) 1970 VBS, AIR, Mumbai 01401.46 24.07. 

22 R.K.Ganioo B.Tech(Raclio Phy.&Electro) 1984 0/o CE(NZ), Delhi  05.02.50 12.05. 

23 l.D.Srivastava 9.E.(Electrical) 1973 AIR, Gorakhpur  03.10.48 15.10. 

24 S.C.Verma B.E.(Electrical) 1976 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi  12.07.49 21.01. 

25 R.Balaraman 	'- B.E(ElecI.& Electronics) 1982 HPT, AIR, Avadi, Chennal  17.11.49 15.08. 

26 S.Haider All B.Sc(EIecI) 1973 IDDK Bareilly  26.07.50 07.01. 

27 V.Srinivasan M.Sc(Physics-ElectronicS) 1986 AIR, Shillong  13.07.55 14.11. 

28 L.Rajasekaran ' M.Sc (physics) 1985 DDK, Guwahati  19.05.54 27.10 

29 S.Gunasekharan B.E(ElecI. & Electronics) 1986 AIR, Tuticorin  13.04.55 30.09 

'.http://airhq.air.org.in/airnet/servlet/ShowDocument 
	 4/28/2009 
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30 K.V.Padmanabhan B.TctkEiect.&Eiect!2jcs .--- DG6Dn, Delhi  25.05.51. 13.08. 

31 S.Raj Kumar Rao GradlETE S AlR lirunelvelli  130352 1704 

32 Kum. Meena Gupta Grad'lETE 	iiwha.jJ3. 	1C986 P&.Unit,DG,AIR, Delhi 31.07.52 07.02. 

33 Qmat Kumar M.Sc(-Ies----  1990 ______ DG:DDn, Delhi - 13.01.54 22.01. 

34 B.L.Jaiswal M.Sc(Physics-E!ectronics) 1995 DDK,Kohima  24.12.50 20.11. 

35 	i N.S.Avadhani Grade IETE .1987 DMC,Nagpur 09.08.55 .29.07. 

36 R.Periaswamy B.E(Electronics&Comrnun) 1984 AIR, Cuddapah - 16.09.51 02.09. 

37 Chandresh Kant fV.Sc(PhysicsElectronics) 1974 P.&D Unit, iDG,AIR, Delhi 11.01.54.. 18.04. 

38 N.M.Nilanekar M.Sc(Physics) 1974 DDKAurangabad 23.09.50. 19.11. 

39 Mohd. Yaseen A'MIE(Electrical) 1988 AIR, RK, Srinagar 1.1.07.50 .,, . 22.01. 

40 S.B.Rajendran Grade IETE 1988 TVRC, Thiruvaiyaru - 26.02.52. 09:09. 

41 . '.  Balraj_Rajpüt M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) ------ DDK,Jalandhar 03.01.51 22.07. 

42 .  A.A.'Patel BE(Electronics) .- HPTV,_Dwarika . 10.07.50 26.04. 

43 A.K.Tikku M.S(P..hysics) 1974 Central'Stores,Delhi  05.04.50 19.10. 

44  V.Michal_Rajan . M. Sc (Physics) 2001 CE(SZ),Chennai  20.03.49 .  08.03. 

45 SiiXantha B.E(Electrical) 1986 DDK,Bangalore  . 23.04.53 .. 14.05. 

46 B.Rarnaswamy B.E(Electrical) 1989 AIR,Hyderabad  18.12.52 14.06. 

47 H.Gopalakrishnan  -  II AMIE(Electrical) .  1989 AIR,Coimbatore . 01.01.57 31.08. 

48 TKChatterjee AMIE(Electranics&Comm) 1983 DDK,Kolkata 18.09.53 11.08. 

49 RakeshSharma B.E.Electrical 2001 P&DUnit,DG,AIR,Delhi - 15.01.58. 23.08 

50 . A.Surendran B.Tech(E'Iectrical) 1988 DDK , 15.06.52 1408. 

51 A.Sendhurapandian .  B.E(Elect&Electronics) 1991 0/0CE(SZ,Chennai - 19.04.51 01.05. 

52 S.Gowrishankar B.E(Elect.&Electronics) 1982 DDK,Chennal 25.09.54 24.06. 

53 MR.Bhaskarapandian . '  B.E(Eleàt) .- DDK,Chennai 05.06.0. . 09.12. 

54 K.J.S.Bawa .  GradeIETE 1983 DDK,Delhi 30.06.58 	. 09.08. 

55 P.Stalin B.E(Elèct.&Electronics) 1985 AIR,Jeypore - 19.0555 01.08. 

56 l.A.Hashmi GradeIETE 1987 HPT,AIR,Malad,Mumbai - 15.05.57 15.01. 

57 C.S.Mohan B.E(Electranics&Comm.) 1990 DDKDelhi .   23.05.50 20.06.  

56 R.K.Khare B.Tech_(Elec.&Electronics) 2002 DDK,Allahabad  30.03.55 3006. 

59 'Trispal GradeIETE 1988 HPT,AIR,Khampur,Delhi  10.07.56 25.10. 

60 T.S.Srikumar BJech(Electro&Comm.) 1991  30.11.53 03.07. 

61 SB.Kulkami-Il M.Sc(Physics_Electro&RP) 1980 AIR,Vadodara  01:02.52 07.06. 

62 ShashiKant Tiwari AMIE(Elec.) 1992 AIR,Varanasi 10.07.54, 05.07. 

63 K.J.Chaku M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1978 DDMC,Jammu(South) 11.09.51 23.10. 

64 Smt.P.Shankaranarayanan GradeIETE 1984 DDK,Chennai - 14.05.56 20.10. 

65 P.S.Jagtap M.Sc(Physics-Adv.Electroriics) ----- AIR,Sholapur 13.02.52 12.07. 

66 V.Radhakrishnan GradeIETE 1989 DDK,Pondicherry 25.11.46.. 06.04. 

67 SatishKumarBhatia AMIE(Electrical) 2000 DDK,Jalandhar 18.10.54. 27.12. 

68. D.S.Patel M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK,Rajkot 12.05.53 21.05. 

69 S.D.Patil ,M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1994 AIR,Jalandhar . 27.11.54 09.10. 

70 SunilKumar Sharma - I AMIE(Electrical) 1989 CPC,NewDelhi 06.06.57. 22.08, 

71 G.B.Carpenter Grade IETE 1987 CEWZ),Mumbai ' '04.05.54 11.09. 

72 S.P.Dandwate B.E(Elect.) 1986 IDDMC, Gwalior 1 	24.10.59 06.12. 

73 iV.K.Ravindran Acharya B.Tech(Electro & Comm.) 1994 __   24.09.52 17.02, 

74 G.K.Gangrade .'E(EIect.) 	 - 1988 AIR, Indore ' 	 11.05.50 30.12 
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75 Mahavir Prasad M.Sc (Physics—ElectronicsL_._.._  1977_CPQL DDn, New Delhi  04.05.55 08.09. 

76 D.N.Gupta M.Sc (Physics) 1978 	Icpc. Dn,New Delhi 01.04.55 30.11. 

77 S.K.Mohanty M.Sc(Physics-Spl sub in X-raL_ 1977 AIR, Baripada 07.02.55 18.05. 

78 P.K.Sen Grade IETE 1987 AIR, Varanasi 26,05.57 02.01. 

79 P.N.Prasad B.E(ElectricaI) 2002 HPT, AIR, Aligarh  05.03.56 0104. 

80 K. Udayasooyan B.E.(E!ect.& Electronics) 1989 DDK, Silchar 03.06.56 30.08. 

81 RanjanGhatak M.Sc(Phy-Electronics & R.P) 1987 DDK, Raipur 26 . 04 : 53  07.03. 

82 G.E.Borse M.Sc.(Physics) 1987 AIR, Guna - 14.04.5521.07. 

83 R. Ku loth ungacholan Grade IETE 1983 TVRC, Hassan - 26.04.59 05.05. 

84 R.Sekar BE(Electronics & Comm.) 2005 DDK, Mumbal 12.03.56 28.01. 

85 Kanwar Pal Grade IETE 1985 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi 30.07.58 27.09. 

86 V.K.Kharbanda Grade IETE 1985 0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, Delhi - 02.07.59 15.11. 

87, RajeshKumarSingh AMIE(Electronics & Comm.) 2003 DDK,Allahabad 15.11.58 14.11. 

88 RatnakarSingh A1illETE/ Grade IETE 1988 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi 26.12.56 04.12. 

89 S.B.Patil M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1978 LPT, Nandurbar  06.11.54 27.12. 

90 P.N.Sudhakaran B.Tech(Electro & Comm.) 1992 HPTV, Vidyanaar .15.05. 

91 R.AIi Khan M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1975 	1HPTAIR Kingsway, Delhi 01.01.52 20.08. 

92 Subhash Gupta AMIE(Electronics&Comm) 1993 HPTV, Pitampura, Delhi . 02.07.56 21.10. 

93 Ajay Kumar Jaiswal BE (Electronics) 03 2003 0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, Delhi 07.10.59 21.10. 

94 K.Palaniswamy B(ectrical) 1985 HPTV, Rameswaram - 27.10.47 22.10. 

95 S.R.MuIe M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 	; 1975 HPTV, Ambajogai - 24.02.51 28.02. 

96 Smt. Surjit Srivastava AMIE (Elecctronics & Comm.) 1987 DDK, Lucknow .  30.06,60 11.08. 

97 A.K.Baghel M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 	. 1977 TVRC, Malanjkhand . 12.12.53, 14,05. 

98 S.K.Mukhopadhyay AMlEElect.) 1983 0/0 CE(EZ), Kolkata 04.01 57 08.05. 

99 Smt. Ratna Neogi B.E(Electronics &Comm) 1970 AIR, Kolkata  12.01.47 17.04. 

100 V.K.Verma B.'E(Electrical) 1987 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi  21.05.57 23.02. 

101 Prem Chand Sharma GradelETE 1985 TVRC,Mussorie 	.  01.12.7 26.11. 

102 S.K.Goyal M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1980 HPT, AIR, Kingsway, - 10.09.56 10.10. 

103 Yogendra Pal B.E(Electrical) 1994 DT&PES, AIR, Delhi , - 03.07.57 20.09. 

104 Harish Chander Grade IETE 	 . 1989 jHPT, DDK, Barmer 01.01.60 21.07. 

105 S.KPandey M.Sc (Phy.-Electronics& R.P) 1981 AIR, Shahdol 14.07.59 16.12. 

106 P. Bhoopathy '3.E(Elect.&ElectronicS) 1983 DDK, Chennai 13.05.52 04.09. 

107 R.K.Sharma M.Sc (Physics) 1973 DMC, Gwalior 22.10.52 03.04. 

108 Sournitra Kumar Deb AMIE(Elect.& Communication) 1997 AIR, Kolkata 01.10.58 20.11. 

109 Md. SikanderAli AMIETE 1999 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai  07.06.49 29.12. 

110 J.N.Bandopadhayay M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1976 DG:DDn. Delhi - 21.05.53 16.05. 

111 Anand Arya B.E(Elect.) 1987 TVRC, Suratgarh - 13.05.56 04.08. 

112 Anil KumarAgrawal AMIE(Elect.) 	. 1991 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi - 05.06.59 30.06. 

113 R.KiJpadhyay AMIE(Elect.) 1987 DG:ODn, Delhi 30.06.60 16.07. 

114 Kailash Chandra sharma B.E(Elect.) 1988 0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, Delhi - 02.07.57 08.07. 

115 S.K.Abdul Kalam .E(EIect.) 1987 DDK, Muzaffarpur - 04.08.56 30.10, 

116 C.G.Deshpande M.Sc (Physics) - DDK, Munibai - 02.05.57 25.05. 

117 G.P.Khare M.Sc(Physics) ---- AIR, Bhopal - 05.05.56 08.10. 

118 Kum.Runu Sarkar M.Sc(Physics-ElectronicS) 1985 0/0 CE(EZ) 22.06.51 23.01. 

119 Daya Shankar M.Sc(Physcics-Electronics) -..002tpThThst SC 05.07.58 13.10, 
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120 M. Venkataraman B.E(Elect.) 1969 iR(FM)IatL_ 10.09.46 23.03. 

121 Rakesh Tyagi Grade 1ETE 1989 DG:AIR, New Delhi - 01.07.60 11.08. 

122 M.K.Trivedi AMIEECE) 998 LPT, Khurai 14.07.59 01.10. 

123 Ramesh Sinh B.S (information System) 1990 - DD, HPT, Kanpur - 12:03.5908.04. 

124 . A.Hflurge Grade IETE 1986 DMC, Katanga 15.12.55 25.10. 

125 Ramesh Chandra Singh AMIEEIect.) 1993 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi 04.08.57 .18.04. 

126 D.iHariharan AMIE(Elect.& Communication) 1980 DOK, Bangalore - 14.12.47 08.11. 

127 Rakesh Verma M.Sc (Physics) ---- LPT, Bilaspur 28.06.56 .. 12.02. 

128 P-ralay Sarkar M.Sc'(lnformation Tech.) 2004 HPT, AIR, Chinsurah SC 31.05.59 .08.10. 

129 l:Veerabhadra Rao Grade IETE 1984 0/o CE(SZ), Chennal 30.05.49 28.09. 

130 J.K.Borthakur, M.Sc (Physics) .1981 AIR,Tezpur  24.01.58 15.12, 

131 Smt.V.-Kalyani Grade IET!E 1985 0/0 CE(SZ, Chennal 13.12.58 02.05. 

132 	. Srnt.'Nisha Kiran Aggarwal B.E (E& C) 2003 AIR, Jabalpur . 30.10.57 .15.01. 

133 Madanji Dhar.  M.Sc (Physics) 1995 DDK, Delhi  01.04.51 31.12. 

134 Smt. Saraswati -Alagar B.E.(Electronics & Commun.) 2002 LPT, Pudukkottai SC 06.08.56 04.02. 

135 Sadanand Kaushik M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 AIR, Raigarh . 03.07.56 12.04. 

136 S.K.Saxena B.E(Elect) 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi  07.08.61 26.04. 

137 S.D.Pant M.Sc(Physcics-Electronics) 1982 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi . 20.08.59: 11.12. 

138 U.C.Jain M.Sc(-Physics-EIectronics 1982 DG:DDn, Delhi  05.10.62 .25.10. 

139 R.M.Mishra 	. AMIE(EIect) 1981 AIR,Allahabad  :0101.50 16.08. 

140 S.K.Kadam B.E(Electrical) 1991 AIR, Indore ,  12.02.58. 12.10. 

141 S.P.Deshmukh AMIE(Electrical) 1993 HPT, AIR, Nagpur  22.02.56 	... 12.05. 

142 R.N.Dey M.Sc(Physics-Electronics&R.P) 1980 AIR,.Itanagar  12.1158 16.05. 

143 A.Y.Sarode Masterof Comp.Applications , 2004 HPT, AIR, Malad, Mumbai  28.61 .59 05.07. 

144 Ram Prakash AMIE(Elect.) 	. 1983 AIR, Alwar  08.08.58. 02.12. 

145 AChanti Babu Grade 1ETE 1989 LPT, Jorhat . 04.09.5 10.12. 

146 N.K.Prasad Grade IETE - 1994 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi  .01.06.60 06.12. 

147 A.K. Ahuja MScPhysics-Electronics) 2001 DG:DDn, Delhi . 	 . • 1.1.0958 .04:11, 

148 V.G.Malagi Grade IET.E 1990 DDK,Guwahati 06.07.62. '07.12. 

149 T.N.Sonawane 	• M.Sc.(Phy-ElectronicsRC,TV) 1980 LPT, Magrole OBC 21:07.52 08.07. 

150 IM.M.Sheikh M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1979 AIR, Ahmedabad .01.06.63 	' 0207. 

151 D. Birlananth B..E(Elect.&Electronics) 1994 DDK, Pondicherry 26.05:64 • 	15.09. 

152 R. Natarajan BE(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 HPT, AIR, Avadi, Chennai - 12.03.61 28.03. 

153 A. Vijaykumar .E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 0/0 C-E(SZ), Chennal - 05.06:62 25.02. 

154 SmtKNavaneetha B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2003 DDK, Chennai - 04.05.60 21.02. 

155 Smt N.Dakshina Murthy Grade -IETE 1990 DDK, 1-lyderabad - 15.05.64 13.09. 

156 Pawan TO AMI'E(Electrical) 1989 HPTV,.Bhatinda 31.08.61 . 21.04. 

157 Ram Murthy -Mishra M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1984 	- LPT, Rudoli - 15.07.62 ..22.06. 

158 1J.S. Pathan AMIE(Electrical) 1993 LPT, -Chikali - 16.06.59 06.05, 

159 P-K. Gangopadhayay 	. A'MIE(Electrical) -1993 ILPT, Fàrakka - 01 .08.48 16.08. 

160 D.-Madhusudana Rao M.Sc(P-hys-ics-Electronics) 1983 LPT, Rajamuridry - 15.08.60. 06.09, 

161 Anil:Kumar - l Grade IETE 1996 DDK, Lucknow - 16.10.60 05.01. 

162 Smt. Savita Chugh Grade 1ETE 1987 DDK,Delhi - 08:07.60 15.01. 

163 B.Sudhalcaran B.E(Electronics & -Comm.) • 1992 9pK 
, - .01.06.60 - • 14.09. 

1-64 G. Ramesh Chandran B.Tech(Elect.&Electronics) 2001 DDK,Port Blair 27.05.60 12.09, 
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165 	Rajinder Kumar Sharma 	1M.Sc(Physics-ElectS & X-ray) . 1982 	AIR , NaQaur _____ 08.03.59 25.06. 

166 	Inderjit Grade IETE 1986 	CPC, Doordarshan 20.11.63 21.12. 

167 	Smt. S.Chandra 	. ftE(Electronics & Comm.) 1996 NRC, Kumbakomam 06.05.61 17.11. 

168 	P. Satyanarayanan -1 Grade IETE 1988 DDK, Hyderabad 14.08.64 26.1.1. 

169 	RaeshKumarVaShiSht AMIE(Electrical) 	. 1990 0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, Delhi 15.01.63 27.06. 

170 	V.Venkatesulu B.TechEIectrical & Commun.) 1988 DDK, Hyderabad 30.12.59 01.04. 

171 	A .N. Jagota AMIE(EIectronics&COmmun.) 1993 LPT, Bilaspur HP) - 10.03.58 09.06. 

172 	Appu Kuttan P .T. M.Sc(Physc-Solid State Electro) 1983 LPT, Changanaserry - 16.04.60 17.12. 

173 	P:K. Bezbaruah M.Sc(Physic(Electronics & RP) -- AIR, Mon 03.12.58 28.06. 

174 	S.Surendrà Babu M.Sc(Physics-EIectroni 	& Corn) 1983 HPT,DD,KUrnOOI 23.12.60 	. 06.09. 

175 	Kiran Kumar Sharma AMIEEIectricaI) 1986 AIR, Jaipur 04.04.62 21.06. 

176 	K.C. Soni 	 ' M.S&Physics 1984 LPT, Sirohi 	- 22.02.61 12.12. 

177 	Satya Pal B.E Electronics 2003 DDK, Srinapar 25.03.60 26.03. 

178 Hemendra Ajaria M.c-Physics(EIectro & Comm.) 1984 HPT, AIR, Ajmer 01.02.61 14.12. 

179 Bijendra Singh Chhikara Grade IETE 1987 DG:DDn, Delhi 01.01.62 10.02. 

180 K.K.Pasayat AMIE(Electrical) 1989 AIR, Cuttack - 05.09.61 26.12. 

181 Rakesh Kumar AMIE(Electrical & Commun.) - DDK, Barielly 	. - 11.09.64 11.01. 

182 Swapan Poddar AMIE(Electrical) 1994 LPT, Rourkela - 21.06.57 06.08. 

183 T.J. Joseph M.Sc(Phy-Solid State Eles) 1983 00K, Guwahati - 17.0359 31.12. 

184 B.M. Verma M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1992 DDK, Jagdalpur 03.07.61 11 . 12 . 

185 AnilKumar Shatina AMIE(Electiical) 1973 AIR, Gorakhpur  01.01.63 14.01. 

186 Shiv Prasad Jaiswal AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1999 HPTV, Allahabad  01 .0t60 01.01. 

187 L. Sreepathi Rao AMIE(Electrical) - 1986 DOK, Hyderabad  03.03.62 15.09. 

188 N.K. Yadav M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1980 AIR, Jodhpur - 04.07.58 24.02. 

189 PK.Jhà M.Sc(Physics) 1984 DDK, Raipur 26.06.52 19.09. 

190 Awadeshwar Sahai AMIE(Electrical) 1993 LPT, Baharaich SC 31.10.64 03.01. 

191 Bechan Ram Patel AMIE(Electrohics&Commun.) 2001 DDK, Varanasi - 15.10.61 22.12. 

192 KGopakumar M.Sc(Phyics-Electronics) - HPTV, Cochin - 31.05.61 05.09. 

193 P.K. Mohànty M.Sc(Phy-X-ray & Crystal) 1982 DDK, Bhubneshwar 01.12.8 . 17.09. 

194 Mohd. Javed . 	MIE(EIectronics&Commufl.) 1991 LPT,jmer 01.03.64 24.12, 

195 RajeshChandra M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1982 AIR, Lucknow  15.05.60 05.12. 

196 S.K. Razdan M:Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 IDDK, Delhi  20.05.61. 26.12. 

197 Dilbarpal Singl, 	/ AMIE(EIectrical) 1990 AIR, Bhatinda  03.04.60 26.12. 

198 A.K. Wadhwa . AMIE(Electrical) 1988 DG:DDn, Delhi 06.03.64 21.12. 

199 K.B.Siddalingappa B.E (Elect.& Electronics) 2001 LPT, Hathihal 14.10.59 18.03. 

200 Srnt. K. Rama Devi AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 2001 DDK, Vijaywada 04.08.63 05.10. 

201 M .C. Pliwal M.Sc(Physics-Electronics)  DDK, Jaipur 05.07.60 31.07. 

202 P.J. Soman B.E (Electrical) 2002 AIR, lndore - 27.01.60 07.07. 

203 L.L. Patel B.E(Electrical) 1992 LPT, Shajapur - 03.09.60 24.10. 

204 R.M. Barai R.E(Electrical) 2004 DDK, Nagpur  27.05.60 01.12. 

205 Shiv Kumar B.E(Electrical) 2004 DDK, Dehradhun  15.02.59 27.03. 

206 N.Ralendran 	- M.Sc(Physics-ElectronicS) 1982 DMC, Kochi - 10.03.59 29.09. 

207 Pramod Kumar MIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi 15.08.59 09.02. 

208 B.R. Jaiswal A,MIE(Electronics&CommUn.) 2001 DDK, Allahabad -- 01.09.60 20.12. 

209 Jose Paul 13.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1996 DMC, Kochi 28.06.62 28.12. 

210 Dev Kumar Ghosh IAMIE (Electrical) 20.12 
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211JB. Mohanaram Jetty 	B.Tech(Electronics&)_ 	1989 	LPT Tamblapally 	 12.10.62 	22.11. 

212 Akhilesh Kumar AMIE(Eiectronics&Commun.) 1939 AIR; Najibabad 1 .2:0559  27.02. 

213 G. Venkateswaran B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2004 CPC, DD, New Delhi - 24.08.62 20.b1. 

214 Ashok Kumar Sigh M.ScPhysic-Electronics) 1993 	I LPT Haridwar - 19.06.62 • 22.12 

215 Partap Singh M.Sc(Physics) 1984 HPTV, Lungiei 	. 02.07.60 	1 20.06. 

216 Ravi Kumar M.Sc(Phy-Sod State) 1984 DMC, Udhampur 02.11.62 09.04. 

217 Jagjivan Ram B.E Electronics & Comrnn 2003 DDK, Delhi SC 25.05.61 04.01. 

218 T. Shanmugaraju 8.E(E.!ectronics &Comm.) 1994 AIR, Kohirnä SC 12.05.63 12.04. 

219 M.N.•Krishanan B.E.(E&E) 2003 LPT, Attur(FN) SC 20.03.62 10.03. 

220 V. Ganarajan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 0/0 CE (WZ), Mumbai SC 26.02.64 	1 21.09.. ,  

221 Ram Rattan Verma AMIE (Electrical) 2003 HPT, Bundi SC 18.07.62 28.12. 

222 K.T.Murthy B.Tech(E&E) 1997 HPTV, Vijaywada SC 24.10.64 27.11. 

223 Birpal Singh B.Tech(Electrical) 2004 AIR, Gwalior 	. . SC. 02.03.59 12.03. 

224 Mohan LaI AMIE(Electrical) 1992 DDK, Delhi SC 04.06.62 02.01. 

225 Smt N. Mani Manjari Devi B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1993 LPT, Cuddapah SC . 01.06.63. 15.09. 

226 Suresh Kumar B.E.(Electronics& Commn) 2001 0/o CE(R&D) AIR, Delhi SC 06.07.62 01.01. 

227 Zile Singh AMIE(Electrical) - 1999 CPC, Doordarshan SC 22.04.64 01.01, 

228 P.K.Biswas AMIE(Electrical) 1993 HPTV, Kasauli 19.09.58 09.06. 

229 U. Bhattacharya M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DMC, Dibrugarh -- 01.02.58 15.02. 

230 Sanjv kr. Pandey M.Sc(Phy-Electronics &R.P) ----- AIR, Varanasi 16.09.61 .15.03 

231 H.M.I. Jalaludeen BE(EIect.&Elelectronics) 2001 AIR, Williamnaqar -. 05.11.62 25.02. 

232 A.K.Tiwari M.Sc(Physics) 	. 1983 DDK, Srinagar 01.0161 22.01. 

233 Srnt.M. Gornathy B..E(Electronics &Comm.) 1991 LPT, PaI9h - 15.06.62 10.03. 

234 Amrit Pal Singh AMIE (Electrical) - 2001 DDK, Jalandhar - 10.01.63 .27.12. 

235 S.Kuppan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 OIo CE (R&D), Delhi 15:12.61 01.10. 

236 P.R.Reddy B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1996 LPT, Karimnagar 20.08.2 03.03. 

237 Apurba Saha AMIE(Electronics&Commn.) 2002 AIR, Siliguri 	.  30.09.59 28.01. 

238 V.Seethararnan M.Sc(Phy.-Electronics & M.Tech) 1991 DDK, Chennai 	.  15.12.59 11.02. 

239 Appu E . N. Grade IETE 1974 DDK, Srinagar  15.10.63 05.12. 

240 M.Sundaram B.E(EIectronics & Comm.) 1991 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai SC 15.05.62 30.12, 

241 P.K.Mahapatra M.Sc(Phy-Spectroscopy) 1982 DDK, Bhubneshwar - 15.04.59 . 07.02. 

242 S.B. Bohidar M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 	. 1983 DOK, Bhavanipatan 18.01.60 23.04. 

243 A.K. Sharma M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1985 DDK, Srirragar 22.06.63 14.12. 

244 R.Srinivasan 	:B..E(EIectronics& Comm.) 1994 DDK,Chefnai . 	15.08.60 17.11. 

245 R.Sairam B.E(E& E) 1990 AIR, Tuticorin - 02.06.64 15.12. 

246 Bishwajit Ghosh M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1995 IDDK, Jagdalpur 1 	10.12.60 01.08. 

247 P.C. Shukla B.E(Electrical) 1992 LPT, Mahar - 08.03.61. 13.06. 

248 V.Ramanna B.E(Electronics& Comm.) 1996 DDK, Chennal 02.05.62 05.10. 

249 B.P. Singh B..E(Electrical) 	. 1992 DDK, Varanasi - 03.08.59 . 08.01. 

250 U.K. Patel M.Sc(Ph\rsics-Electronics) 1983 DOK, Sambalpur - 05.10:59 14.05. 

251 M.Shankar Grade IETE 1990 DDK, Pondicherry - 26.01 .62 18.03. 

252 Rama Shankar ZMIE(ElectricaI) 2003 AIR, Jaipur 17.08.61 03.09. 

253 G.Gurumurthy B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1998 LPT, Bilari - 01.02.64 29.09. 

254 K.C. Jam 	. AMIE(Electronics&commun.) 1999 00K, Jaipur  05.11.61 21.04. 

255 Raju Ajabrao Chaure BE (Electronics -Power) 1998 LPT, Betul  24.09.52 16.05. 

256 	M.K.Das 	 M.Sc(Phys-Electronics) 	1982 	DDK, Sambalpur  
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257 	IRajan Chopra 	. 	MSc(Phy-Etectronics&Cómm ) 83 19 	R. .K' Sriiagar 24.10.62 26.12. 

258 	Veer Singh 	 B .!E(Eie. )&M .Sc(Engg) 1998 	0/0 CE(R&D)  04.02.62 25.06. 

259 	. Smt. udha Kiran Jam 	B.E.Electronics &Comm) 2003 	DDK, Chandigarh 	_____ 05.12.59 21.01. 

260 	Shailesh 

261 	S.PS.Gulati 

Raina 	 M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 

AMIE(Electrical) 

1933 	IR.K. 

2000 	HPTV, 

Srinagar 

Pitampura, Delhi - 

16.05.63 

13.12.6 

11:02. 

2603. 

262 	V.K. Gupta 	 AME(Electronics&CommUfl.) 1999 	DG:DDn, Delhi 01.07.63 14.01. 

263 	Hirdesh Kurnar 	 AMIE(Electrical) 1992 	AIR, Bhatinda SC 06.09.62 30.03. 

264 	G.K. Biswal 	 M.Sc(Phy-Xray) 1983 	DDK, Bhubneshwar 15.05.60 18.05. 

265 	U.K. Sikri 	 AMIE(Etectrical) 1995 	DG:DDn, Delhi 10.12.62 21.12. 

266 	\/.Subrahmanyam AMIE(Electrical) 1988 	DDK, Hyderabad 01.06.64 17.12. 

267 	O.K. Srivastava - I 	AM1E(Electrical) 1990 DDK, Allahabad 	- 01.07.65 11.12. 

268 	Ramesh Kumar 	 tViSc(Physics) 1981 	. HPTV, Jodhpur 02.07.59 20.12 

269 G.S. Survase 	 B:E.(lndustrial Electronics) 2003 AIR, Osmanabad 04.09.63 12.11. 

270 	S.R.F.Yusuf M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1999 DDK,Patna - 01.12.59 24.01. 

271 S.K. Vijaykumar B:E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 Olo'CE(SZ), Chennai SC 01.10.48 01.10. 

272 Parveen Kumar BE (Electronics) 2003 CPC, DDn, Delhi 	- - 02.03.62. 28.08. 

273 R.K. Vishnol M.Sc(Physics-Electnics) 1984 AIR, Jagdalpur 01.07.62 21.11 .  

274 S.C. Pachauri B.E(Electricai) 1995 AIR, Najibabad 15.03.59 14.06. 

275 A . K. Lakhera B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1994 AIR, Jabalpur 03.07.63 24.08. 

276 S.K. Singh - I M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, Bhopal 06.08.62 18.01. 

277 D.K. Srivastava II M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 2001 LPT, Patina - 15.08:61 01.04. 

278 O.K. Sudarne 	' B.:E(Electrical) 1992 AIR, Chhindwada - 12.07.59 16.11. 

279 Girish Chand Sharma AMIE(Electrical) 1988 DDK, Delhi - 25.06:62 21.12. 

280 Virendera Pandit B.E(Electrical) 1992 DDK, Indore - 11.12.62 06.08. 

281 C. Rajendrän - I B.Tech (Electronics & Ele) ---- DMC, Kannur 	' SC 09.05.60 09.01. 

282 S.S. Joade MPhysics-Electronics) 1979 LPT, AkIuj  01.06.55 13.09. 

283 (3.Venkataraju WIE(Electronics&Commun.) . 1990 LPT, Visakhaiatnam  01.12.62 19.03. 

284 Anil Kumar Arora B.E.'(Electrical) 2002 	JDDK, Delhi .06.09.62 19.12, 

285 Prem Singh 	. BE (EIectl.) 1999 AIR, Halfiong 	- 15.07.57 09.03. 

286 R.K. Sharma AMIE(Electrical) 1987 0/0 CE(NZ), New Delhi - 03.07.59. 13.03. 

287 I.A. Qazi M.Sc-Physics 1985. DDK, Jaipur 07.06.60 16.06. 

288 N .P. Reddy B.Tech(Electronics&Commfl.) 1990 LPT\(, Produttoor 08.02.61 12.11. 

289 P.R. Shaji B.Tech (E&E) 2002 TVRC. Sandur (Kk) .28.05.64 02.07. 

290 R.C. T1eshram B.E(Electrical) 2001 LPTV, Wardha SC 18:02.62 18.01. 

291 P.R.L. Rao M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1980 LPTV, Deñkanal - 07.02.58 24.02. 

292 C.M. Shukla AMIE(Electrical) 1987 LPT, Raibareilly - 18.0161 14.01. 

293 Suresh Pandey B.EEIectrical) 2003 ODK, Lucknow 06.06.61 10.01. 

294 IS . B.Bagate AM1E(Elèctrical) 1992 LPT, Panna SC 05.04.62 

15.03.61 ' 

16.04. 

295 S. Elangovan M.Sc (Physics) 2004 DMC, Pondicherry 05.05. 

296 Sat Paul AMIE (ECE) 2001 LPT, Kathua 01.04:62 15.12. 

297 B.B. Turkar AIVIIE(ECE) 1994 LPT, Chindwara - 25.01.63 16.05. 

298 G.P. Shamia , M:Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 AIR, Raipur  15.07.62 14.06. 

299 Ajay :Kumar Grade IETE 1989 AIR, Lucknow  25.06.65 01.02. 

300 Smt. R. Jeeva 'B.E(Electrical) 1992 TVRC, Sankarankovil  15.0265 29.11. 

301 Smt. R. Akhilandeswari B.Tech.(Electronics &Comm)]]t992 EARNizamabad  07.08.64 30.06. 

Niranjan  M Sc'A 	lied Electronics) . 	. , Guwaht__ 
• 

01.05.60 
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303 Rajendra Pal Singh BS(Inf.systems) 2003 	:IDPKb.yCkflOW 11.07.60 21.02. 

304 A.J. Surwade AMiE(EIectcaI) 1992 	AiR, Surat Sc 08.06.65 21.121 

305 A.R. Vihute AMIE(Electricj) 1992 DDMC, Kolhapur SC 20.06.65 04.09. 

306 H.S. Nayak M.Sc(Physics-EIectronic) 1983 	., 
LPT, - 12.05.61 19.09. 

307 Prabhu Dutt Sharma - II AMIE(EIeôtl.) 1991 DDK, Delhi - 12.12.61 02.08. 

308 PrabhatKumar Sinha M.Sc (Physics) 1996 HPT,TV, Pitampura, Delhi  17.06.61 20.02, 

309 D.Nandagopal M.Sc (Physics) 1994 LPT, Thiruvannamalai 07.12.59 11.09. 

310 Radhey Shyam B.'E (Electrical) 2004 HPT,AIR, Aligarh 01.07.61 13.09. 

311 Smt. S.D. Upadhyay Grade 1ETE 2000 AIR, Pune 22.05.65 27 .03 . 

312 K . C. Sekhran Nair B.$c (Engg.) ---- LPT, Chilpur (Mah.) 24.04.41 20.01. 

313 Prakash Kumar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT Pala (Kerala) 15.01.62 31.03. 

314 N.Ravichandran AMIE(Electronics & Comm.) 1995 LPT, Cheyyar 16.06.65 06.03. 

315 Brabar Dhar AMIE (Elect.) 1997 LPT, Angul 20.05.63 14.09. 

316 Jagdish Chandra Dabas AMIE (Elect.) 1987 HPT, TV, PitampuraDeihi 27.02.62 26.10. 

317 A.C. Kale B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 2002 AIR, Pune - 01 .06.65 02.07:  

318 M. Ramprakash M.Sc (Pbysics) 1983 DG:DDn., New Delhi  15.05.60 10.12. 

319 Vikas Kumar Bhatt Grade IETE 1998 DDK, Shimla ST 10.08.67 30.06..  

320 Sunilkumar Shamia - Il 1985 DG:Doordarshan, N.Delhi  01 .01 .64 24.10. 

321 M. Batasubramanyam B.E(Electronics & Comm.) -- 1993  TVRC, PaIII,Cuddapah 10.08.64 29.12. 

322 S.K. Verma - I B.E Electronics Engg. 2004 DDK, Nagpur 29.05.62 24.09. 

323 Sanjeev Kr. Sharma BE(E& 2004 CPC, DD, New Delhi 16.10.67 26.10, 

324 K. Suthappan .Elec.) 1989 DDK, Thrissur - 26.04.64 03.12. 

325 lRajendra'KumarJain EIec.) 1992 TVRC,Baran (DMC Kota) - 02.04.66 26.10. 

326 S. Selvaraj 8.E (Electrical) 2002 DDK, Bangalore 10.12.62 27.04. 

327 Smt. K.S. Moley B.Tech.(Electrical &Coj _._ 1996 TVRC, Marthandam - 25.05.59 14.09. 

328 Ramesh Charudra Bhoi AMIE (Electrical) 1993 DDK, Bhawanipatna  20.05.64 13.06. 

329 1B.R. Mistry M.Sc (Phy.-RP & EIectIonicsL_ 1989 AIR, Calcutta SC 13.02.63 14.01. 

330 D.F. Maske B.E.Electronics 2004 DDMC Itarsi - 11.07.64 01.01. 

331 Desh Raj Sharma AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 2002 AIR, Hamirpur (H.P.) - 21 .03.65 21.12. 

332 B.S. Choudhary M.Sc (Phy.-RP & Electronics) 2000 TVRC, Begusarai 03.11.61 07.01. 

333 jAbhay Kumar Gupta 	' . AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1999 LPT. Ujjain 28.02.67 28.11. 

334 T.Babu B.Tech.(EIectricaI &Comm) 1997 DDK, AartaIa (Tripura) 29.07.62 26.12. 

335 Naresh Kr. Prabhakar M.Sc(PIsics-Electronics) 2003 AIR, Bikaner 25.09.64 - jQ 
336R.T. Rajurkar AMIELEleL 	 - 1994 DDK, Guwahati 	- 21.11.62 01.12 

337 1 H.K. Patsaria M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 AIR, Jaipur -- 29.0144 27.01. 

338 R.Vijaykumaran Nair M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1984 DDK, Thirvanthapuram  12.03.59 20.04. 

339 M. Vallimayagom B.Tech.(Electncal &Conim) 1995 DDK, Thiruvanthapuram  27.05.61 29.10. 

340 G.P. Srivastav M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 LPT, Nanpara 11.03.63. 01.12. 

341 P.M. Mehta B.E (ElectL) 1997 AIR, Ahmedabad - 29.04.61 11.08. 

342 Anil Kumar- II MIE(E(ectricaI) 2000 AIR, Bhopal - 31.12.61 20.02. 

343 M.K. Pandey B.E.(Electrical) 2004 A1R, Indore - 06.05.61 30.05 

344 K. Keshab Ivlukharjee AMIE(Electronics & Conimun.) 2001 AIR, Patna - 22.02.62 21.05. 

345 D.N.Khadse AMIE(Electrical) 2002 1AIR,Nagpur 14.01.63 28.06. 

346 . Pranadhan Jena M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1984 LPT, Paradip (Orissa) __ - 13.09.63 23.03. 

347 R.Lakshmi Narayanan B.E(E(ectronics & Comm.) 1989 £lT.rA4R8i t20.04.59 30.12 
tt bUfl 
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348 	U.K. Sahoo 	 M.Sc.(Physics-ElectrOflicS) 

349 	P.K. Naik 	 AMIE(E&T) 

1982 	DDK, 

1992 	DDK,BhunesWar 

BhawaniPatfla 

. - 

17.02.59 

09.05.63 

06.02. 

13.04. 

350 	B.D. ajput 	 - AIE(E1ectncal) 1989 	L rRJL__. - 23.04.64 05.05. 

351 	M.R. Shadevan 	B.Tech(Electrical) 2000 	AIR, Calicut 26.03.63 21.04. 

352 	S. Ananthanarayanan 	B.E.Electronics &'Commun.) 1991 	O_jZ.,DD,Chenflai - 18.06.60 05.01. 

353 	Neeraj Goel 

Kumar Gupta 

Grade IETE 

AMIE (Electl.) 1999 	CPC, 

1993 	DG:Doordarshafl, N.Del 

DDn, Delhi 

- 

- 

08.05.66 

28.08.63 

27.10. 

30.10. 
354 	Gopal 

355 	ShrinivasT.yagi M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1999 	DDK,Dehradufl - 15.12.60 05.12. 

356 	Darbin 'Kumar Gupta M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1994 '0/0 CE(NZ), New Delhi 30.06.65 01.08. 

357 	Viay Pal Singh 	. AMIE(E&C) MTech(Dl Corn) 1999 	00K, Bhopal - 10.09.63 03.04. 

358 	Smt. C.S.Kulkarni Grade IETEIBE 2004 00K, Pune 16.09.64 01.04. 

359 	Smt.Susila Devi S. Rao B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 1987 DDK, Pondichrry, 07.06.55 19.12. 

360 P.K. Saxena M.'Sc -Physics (Electronics) 	. 1982 LPT, Sidhi (MP) - 30.08.60. 07.08. 

361 Dharam Singh AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1991 AIR, Kurukshetra 	- 01 .93.63 09.12. 

362 am Prasanna Sharma AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1993_ LPT, Raghoghar (GwaIi) - 02:04.64 24.04. 

363 Madan Chand Bansal 91lE(Electronics & Commn.) 1993 HPT, A9ra - 28.08.65 17.03. 

364 V.K.ugathan B.Tech (Elect & Electronics) 1995 DMC, Moor - 03.05.63 31.08. 

365 R.K. Gupta - AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1992 CE(R&D), AIR, N. Delhi - 01.07.63 20.12. 

366 Satish Kumar M.'Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 DQ!andia  rh 27.04.63 27.10. 

367 DeoNarainPrasad 	. M.Sc Physics 1991 DDK,Shimla  26.10.61 17.04. 

368 Vinay G. Khedekar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 HPT, AIR, Bambolim 09.03.62 26.10. 

369 G. Muthukrishnari B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 1999 HPT, Rameswaram - .13.12.56 10.02. 

370 D.M. Nawani M.Sc.Physics-Electronics 1983 	. LPT, Ider (Ahmd) 26.07.61 . 23.04. 

371 Anjan Kumar Chakrabarti B.E,Electrical 2001 DDK Delhi ..28.06.57 12.06. 

372 A.A. Vaishnav B.E.Electrical 1999 LPT, Porbander(RajkOt) - 10.11.62 - 13.05. 

373 P.1<. Lenka 	 . M.Sc.(PhyElectronics) X-Ray SpI. 1985 DMC, Berhampur - 08.02.63 30.03. 

374 J.M.  Mozarkar AMIE(Electncal) 	. 2002 DMC Akola _____ 21.1063 08.12. 

375 Arun Goyal 	 . B.Sc (B.S-inforrn.Sys.) 2000 OG,DDn, New Delhi - 25.07.65 29.10. 

376 Venktasubbaiah C. AMIE(Electrical) 1990 DMC, Kumool' 	. - 01.04.63 30.06. 

377 L.B. Thakur Grade IETE 2000 HPTV, Katihar 01 .09.62 12.02. 

378 Yogendra KumarVerma BE(Elec.) 1993,  AIR, FM, Aligarh - 30.06.65 21.12. 

379 Neeraj Choudhary M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 DDK, Bareilly 0703.56 28.10. 

380 K. Padmaja # 	 ,1 B.Sc(B S) ** 1992 DDK, Hyderabad 18.06.63 1 	 15.05. 

381 Ram Vir Sharma BE(Electrical) 1998 0/oCE(), Delhi - 01 .97.62 09.01. 

382 

383 

Srnt. M. Prema 

R.C. Desai 

B.Tech(Electronics&Cornrnn.) 

AJVIIE(Elect.) 

1998 

- - 

DDKThiruvananthapUrarn 

LPT, Yavatmal - 

30.05.63 

24.01 .63 

, 	25.03. 

03.08. 

384 S.K. Panda AMIE (Electronics) 1989 LPTNavrangpur, Jeypore - 02.07.62 19.02. 

385 S.C. Paliwal M.Sc(Phy-ElectronicS) 1984 DMC, Udaipur - 03.09.62 11.07. 

386 Smt. Manjula Bhaumik B.E.(Electrical) 1995 00K, Kolkata ..:__ 13.02.60 18.01. 

387 Ravindra J. Nawati BE (Elect. & Electronics) 2001 DDK, Banalore - 13.03.63 02.05. 

388 S.K. Korgaonkar 3:E(Electronics & Comm.) 1989 00K, Panaji - 26.06.63 17.12. 

389 Atosh Kumar B:E (Electronics & Comm.) 	. 2004 CP&S,CPC,DD, N. Delhi - 05.03.61 14.03. 

390 Achchhe Lal M.Sc (Physics) 1981 00K, Lucknow 	- - 10.10.59 28.10. 

391 Priyesh Pathak M.Sc Physics 1979 DDK, Bhopal - 13.04.56 04.10. 

392 M.R.K. Rao M.Sc(Phy-Electronics) 1 	1983 JAIR, Sambalpur ..2908.60 01.07. 

393 Sooraj Pal BE(Electrical) 2004 TV.Dat8 
- 

0.59 12.12 
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394 	IA. Sivakumar 1994 	DDK,Chenriai SC 30.03.67 21.03. 

395 	Navneeth Perurnal 	M.Sc (Physic-Electronic) 1994 	DDKThiruvana nth a2u ram SC 08.02.60 12.05. 

396 	M.Vhkateswara Rao 	B.Tech (Ele. & Electronica_,.._ 2004 	LPT, NeBore 	- SC 08.09.64 21.07. 

397 	Smt. A. Chitra 	 BE (Electronics & Comm.) 1996 	AIR,TiruChiraPalli SC 10.12.66 14.04. 

398 	Narendra Kumar 	BE (Electrical) 	 . 2001 	DDK, Srina9ar SC 07.07.61 08.02. 

399 	C. Peddanna M.Sc Physics 1991 	DDK, Chennal ST 21.10.67 25.09. 

400 	K.K.Ghosh BE (Electrical) 1996 	CE(EZ),AIR &TV. Kolkata 24.11.61 15.07. 

401 	ShahajiR.Deshpande AMIE(E&C) 1992 	LPT,Akalkot - 24.09.63 07.11. 

402 9abukuttan T. B.Tech (Ele & Elec) 1999 DDK, 31.01.63 10.09. 	- 

403 S.Periandavar B.Tech(Ele & Elec.) 1997 	DMC Tirunelveli 05.03.61 21.10, 

404 Rajat Kumar Rath AMIE (Electrical) 1989 	LPT, Jeypore 30.05.64 18.10. 

405 Sudhakar Babu M. B.Tech(Ele & Elec) 1991 	LPT, Allagadda - 01.07.64 2,1.11. 

406 Sunil Kumar Bansal AMIE(Electrical) 1994 HPT AIR Khampur, Delhi 02.01.62 16.I2. 

407 K. Muraleedhar 	IAMIE (E&C)(PGDCA- 99) 1990 00K, 27.05.59 29.01. 

408 C. Rajendran - II B.Tech.(E & E) 1999 DMC, Cannanore 21 .07.62 28.10. 

409 Venkatesan N.S B.E(Electrical & Electronics) ---- HPT, DDK, Tirupati 29.05.60 28.10. 

410 Pradeep C. Kumar B.Tech(Ele & Elec.) 1997 TVRC Malappuram SC 28.05.65 22.12. 

411 Asim Das AMIE (Electrical) 1990 DDK, Kolkata - 05.07.64 07.02 

412 L.B.Sheikh M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 2004 dmc, Solapur - 01 .06.58 02.04. 

413 Dilip MSc (Pysics-ElectronicS) 1996_ DDK, Kohima 02.10.63 20.08. 

414 A. Nagendra Prasad B.E(Electrical & Electronics) 2004 DDK, Chennai 19.02.64 21.07. 

415 M.L.N. Murthy B.Tech(EIe & Elec.) 1990 AIR, Hydeabad 06.06.63 05.11, 

415 B. Adinarayana AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1990 AIR, Cuddapah  17.0&.61 09.12. 

417 J ai Prakash Sukhwal AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 LPT, Tonk  18.11.61 30.05. 

418 SJ<.Sii_inh - II MSc (Physics-Electronics).... 1986 DDK, Patna 04.11.63 20.08. 

419 0.Verkey B.Tech(E&C) 1999 DMC,Cochin 	- 01.08.59 18.03 

420 Prem Pal Singh M.Sc (physics-Electmics) 1981 LPT, Bairampur - 01.07.61 13.06. 

421 Ravindra Naithani MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 HPT, Jaisalmer - 07.04.64 30.11. 

422 D.S. Bagul M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 2000 LPT, Mangaon ST 02.07.68 29.11. 

423 Ombhu Narayan Pradhan AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 AIR, Shillong  01.07.66 01.02. 

424 Ajay, KumarAwasthi AMIE(Electronics & Commn) 2001 LPT, Pilibhit  28.05.66 10.03. 

425 Mukesh Kumar 	, MSc(Physic-e9n,tcs).... 1984 LPT, Moradabad  26.11.63 29.01. 

426 Roop Chandra Barthwal 1985 DDK, Mussorie - 12.05.64 0602. 

427 Ohirendra Kr.Bhatt M.Sc (Physics-ElectroniCs) 1987 00K, Mathura 23.07.64 17.03 

428 Jyoti Bikash Roy AMIE (Electronics) 1995 AIR(BH), Delhi - 20.04.64 26.03. 

429 Ganesh Prasad Sahu Grad-l.E.T.E/AMIETE 2000 AIR, Uttarkashi - 10.06.65 23.11. 

430 Pramod Kr. Juglan AMIETE/Grad-IETE) 1997 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi  25.07.64 02.11. 

431 Rajan Gupta AMIETE/Grad-IETE 2003 LPT, Sunder Nagar  07.07.65 , 01.02. 

432 Rajeev Kumar Sharma M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT, Ferozpur 03.09.63 19.03. 

433 Ms. Shaila M. Baby B.Tech (Elec.& Comn) 1998 DDK, Thrissur - 28.02.61 05.09. 

434 Ajay Srivastava MSc (Phy-Electcs-RP) 1984 LPT, Pandharkwada 10.10.52 27.04. 

435 Sanjay Goel AMIETEIGrad-IETE 1990 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi ,31.08.64 26.10. 

436 Adesh Kr. Joshi M.Sc.(Phy-Elect&RadioComn) 1987 DMC, Udaipur - 16.05.61 31.03. 

437 Kailash Kumar MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 HPTV, Pitampura  25.11.63 28.03. 

438 S.K.jnowekar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 ILPT, Kanker 	_. _.--15.06.63 07.08. 
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439 	Smt. Meena V. Joshi MlE(Efectricgl)  1991 	:k?DK. Mumbal 03.05.63 0602. 

440 	J___kumar K..- Ii 	B.Tech(Electricafl --.- 	 DDK Ahmedabad 12.02.63 24.10. 

441 	Smt.M. SobhaDevi 	'AMIETE/Grad-IETE 
____________________  

1980 	DDR, Hyderabad 20.05.64 19.11. 

442 	Amit Basu 	 MScCornputer Sc MTechE&C(05) 2003 	DDK, Delhi . 05.02.62 26.08. 

443 	D.N.Mishra M.'Sc<Physics) 1985 	DDK, Gorakhpur - 04.04.65 06.05. 

444 	.MsN.Anusuya AMIE(Electricai) 2000 	LPT, Vandavasi 12.06.59 26.12. 

445 	B. Somu 	 BE(E&E) 1988 	LPT, Thanjavur 26.06.61 . 02.03. 

446 	D.'P.\erma . 	AMIE(Electrical) — TVRC, Sagar 15.04:59 OC 

447 	Sivakumar AH 	 BE(E&C) 1994 	LPT, Dhenkanikottai SC. 11.05.68 05.07. 

448 	Jagdish Prasad Gupta 	A'MIE(Electrical) 2003 DDK Jaipur 15.03.65 06.02. 

449 	Srinivasa Rao K. 	B.Tech(E&E) 1990 DMC Rajamundary 07.08.61 20:11. 

450 	K.S. Rathore B.E: (Elect.) 83 1983 	LPT, Lalitpur — 06.08.59 17.06. 

451 Umanand Gupta AMIE(Electrical) 2004 DDKJaipur 26.07.62 07.11. 

452 Rajnikant Jam M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1995 DMC, Jaisalmer 24.12.59 12.12. 

453 Shantanu Ghosh . M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1986 CE(R&D), Delhi . 14.11.66 	. 28.04. 

454 P. Sudheer Jawahar B.Tech (E&C) 1998 DDK, Hyderabad . 31 08.64 03.01. 

455 S.K.Verma-Il M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) -- DDK,Patna 03.02.63 27.04. 

456 SadipHaldar .  AME(Electronics) 2004 DDK,Shillon. 22.01.62 17.05, 

457 Mohd.Nasim M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) --.- DDK,Kolkata 02.04.58 16.08, 

458 RamakantBohare- - MSc(Physics-Electronics) 2003 DDK,Indore — 08.07:62 29.04. 

459 K.P.Singh 	 . M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1992 	l HPTV, Bhatinda 04.05:64 206 

460 ManSingh AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 CPC,.DDn,Delhi. — 28.07.59 01.07. 

461 K.K.Kaul IVI.Sc(Phy.) 1983 AIRJammu 10.06:61 	" 21.08. 

462 N.Ramanjineyulu B.Tech(Ele &Electronics) 2000 HPTV,Nandayal 30.01.63 23.06. 

463 Rarn'Avtar Sharma B.E(Electronics&Comm.) 1990 LPT,Pilani ' 	15.09.59 18.06. 

464 GurjeetSingh AMIE(Electrical) 1993 DDK,Delhi SC .18:06.68 17.03. 

465 YogeshSMittankhediwala B.E.(Electrical) 1995 -  DMC,Ahmedabad __. 05.07.63 22.04. 

466 9.Kalanchezhian B.E(Electronics&Comm.) .  1991 TVRC,Udumalpet , 	SC 10.06.65. 02.04. 

467 Shashi'KantTripathi M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK,Delhi 04.12.65.. 01.02. 

468 RamPrakash BE(Electrical) 2001 LPT,Balaghat SC 18.10.60  19.07. 

469 AjaySharma' AMIE(E&C) 1992 CPC,DDn,Delhi . 02.03.65 28.12. 

470 E. AyubKhan B.Tech(E&E) 1996 DMC,Adoor . 04.05.61 19.10, 

471 AshisBhattacherjee AMIE(E&T) 2002 HPTMurshidabad 02.02.62 01.02. 

472 0.P..Rajpurohit .  M.Sc(Phy-MicrowaveElects) ,  1986 DDK,Jaipur - 02.08.62 12.08. 

473 Ram Pravesh Singh . 	'M.Sc , (Physics -'Electronics) 1986 DDK, Patna 01 .1263 14.12. 

474 Shyam 'Narain Sharma M.Sc(PhysicslM.Tech-lnstru94) 1980 DDK, Bareilly ' 	10.10.59 30.11. 

475 Datta S. Kamat M.Sc Phy. Electronics 86 1986 DDK, Panaji 07.05.63 25.03. 

476 Smt. Rajya Shree Pant M.Sc (Physics -Electronics) 1986 DDK, Mumbai — 15.10.65 17.10. 

477 Smt C. Jhansi Lakshmi Grade IETE 1989 DDK, Hyderabad 20.06.62 1 	13.12. 

478 Smt.N.Leelavathy $ B.Tech (Information Tech) 2004 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai SC 15.06.65 26.04. 

479 Sunny Joseph AMIETEIGrad-IETE 1995 P&D Unit, Delhi 	• 04.04.67 11.04. 

480 J.M.Rajput M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1991 LPT, Bidar - 01.04.63 31.08. 

481 Gangadhar Panda M.Sc.(Physics-Electroflics) 1981 AIR, Cuttack 03.01.61 16.09. 

482 G.H. Satyanarayana Raju B.Tech (Electrical) 1997 LPT, Bhimavaram — 07.03.63 27.11. 

483 Anand 'prakasjgh M.Sc (Physics-ElectronicS) 1994 HPT, Katihar — 22.01.65 31.05. 

484 Rakesh Kurnar AMIE(E&C) 1998 AIR, Varanasi -\ '05.09.62 '08.12. 

entraM 
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485 1. Mohan'Sudhakar Rao B.Tech(E&E) i99DMC, Kurnool Sc 10.10.57 18.12. 

486 Vivekanand .Mishca AMIE(Electronics & Commn) 1988 CE(R&D), New Delhi  306.67' 12,07. 

487 Karanbir Singh 	•. - AMIE (Electrical) 1997 DDK,  14.1265 15.03. 

488 	i Sanjeev .Duttá AMIE (Electcs&Comm.) 2004 LPT Kurukshetra  19.05.68 

489 Sanjiv Verma 	' M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1999 DG, DD, N. Delhi , 24.07.64 20.01. 

490 Smt. Susan Philip George .Sc.(Physics-EIectronics) 1983 HPT, DDK, Kochi  10.08:60 OC 
491 S.S. Néema M.Sc (Phy.-Digital Electronics) 1984 DMC, Ratlam  07.08:63 14.09, 

492 Mahendra H Chowdhary 	. B.E.Electrical 1992 DDK, Ahmedabad - 04.05.63 30.07. 

493 Anurag Shrivàstava M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, Indore  15.10.62 21.11. 

494 Sushil KumarAggarwal AMIE(Elect &Communications) 1992 DDK BarelIy  071262 0509 

495 Ashin Ghosh M.Sc (Phy-Com Elect.) 1986 DDK, Bhub8neshwar  02.10.64 18.01. 

496 Smt. Anila Shah B. M.Sc (Physics) 1986 DDK, -Ahemdabad -, 20.08.62 25.04. 

497 R.S. Parihar 	 . M:Sc  (Physic-Electronics) 1985 LPT, Mehrauni 08.06.62 27.07. 

498 ' P.R..Arya 	. 	' 	 . . .E.'ElctricaI) 2002 'LPT, Shajapur, Indore SC 13.09.63 1412. 

499 Vivekkature 	 . E(EIectricl) 1992 DMC. Indore - 05.01.64 24.08. 

500 Dwibendü Mukherjee M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 LPT, Dhari - 12.12.61 27.11. 

501 Smt. B.G. Shantha MSc Education(Phy.) 1983 SPT, AIR, Bangalore 23.07.61 1 	21.09. 

Z 	 fMIEI gm, ñr wr tir vcw 3uETrzTuft 	 $ 
gr 	 3ft PT&TTm 	T 	Hc1 	.. 

This site is maintained by IT Division, P & D UNIT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHI. 
In case of any clarification, please contact IDivion 
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Seniority/Eligibility List 
Section: S-IV(B) 

\ 07 IR1t/PRASAR BHARATI 

	

Centra' pI'1 	(wft 	l4p)I (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 

2 7 	2009 DIRETORATE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 

I 	 RJSAbIIV/\NI bh,wN:iNtvv urit 

A ati 8Ct' 
 4/19 ffi/Dated: 26 th  Oct., 2006 

WSub. : ftffiqi 01-01-2006 
Final Eligibility. List; of Assistant Engineers working in AIR & OD as on-01.01.2006 

	

t 	* fii 20-07-2006 	 m ft9jEF 01-01-2006 t ft 

I 1T11 	1T 	* 	 IIT 7T TqT, 5Tt 
1T, 	 I T1 TqT 	i uN #wff I 

I 	 TP1T R9T , fi 	flT 1rcff 	f 
if 	T 	 Th 	Ud 	, 

ki 

3qI 	4I 	 I 

According to amended IB(E)S RRs, only those Assistant Engineers of All India Radio 
Doordarshan are eligible for next promotion as ASE who possess qualification piescribed for dn 
recruit JTS and have completed three years regular service in the grade. 

Accordingly vide this Directorat&s letter of even number dated 20.07.2006 a draft eligibil 
list of AEs as on 1.. 1.2006. for prOmotion to JTS cadre, was circulated. Based on the representatic 
received from Stations/officers of All India Radio & Doordarshan necessary correetioi/amendmej 
have been made, wherever necessary, in the eligibility list. The final eligibility list is enclo5 
herewith. 

in case any of the Assistant Engineers, figuring in this list, do not possess th prescri 
qualification, he/she should inform this Directorate immediately. If this is not brought to the notice 
this Directorate but later on it is found he/she does not possess the requisite qualification, the candid 
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30C  
even if promoted, on the basis of this list, will be demoted and action will be taken against him/he 
under extant rules. 
4. 	All the heads of All India Radio & Doordarshan offices are requested to circulate the us 
amongst all the Assistant Engineers and take their signature as token of having seen the eligibility list. 
5- 	The above Eligibility List is also available on AIRNET. 

(S.P. Pant 

,. 	 1 	111 	(, 
Dy. Director of Admn. (E 

e-mail : sppant©air.org.ir  
To: 
1- Heads of all AIR Stations/Offices including Zonal Officer, HPTs, SPIs, CBSs, VBSs 

and Relay Centres. 

CentVa 	ltTt TvtUflI 

JUL 2001  

2. DG:Doordarshan (Kind attenon $hri Ravi Kumar, DE: with the request to upload these list 
on web site of Doordarshan & circulate to Doordarshan Keiidras/Offices) Mandi House, Nev 
Delhi and send the confirmation/ discrepancies, if any,. within 15 days 

Copy to: 
PS to CEO/PS to DG/ PS to E-in-C/.PS to ADG(Fin.)/PS to CE(D) CE(M)/ CE(P)/ CE(MR), DDG 
(A), Dir. (EPM)/Dir. P&EA/ Dir. Engg. (HQ)/DDA(E)/DDO(A). 
The General Secretary., AIR &-DD Engineer?s Association, Room No. 333, 
Akashvani-Bhavan, New Dèlhi-.1i -000I. 
The Graduate Engineers -Association C-I, Radio Colony, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 09. 

4 The President, association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees, 
Post- Box No.422, New Delhi-il 0001... 

5. General Secretary, AIR & DD Tech. Employees Asso, Post Box No.736, New Delhi 1 
6. The General Secretary, All India Akash.vani & Doordarshan SC/ST 

Employees Welfare Association, Post Box No. 471, GPO, New Delhi .bi 
7- Spare copies 5 

Dy. Director of Administration(E 

I!t1IJi 

jicii UNtRrEft .  93TM,rrr tr:t 1cim1 7WER,31TEFFIciIufl 	I1iIc14,T tTt 

mT4  ii i 	 :q—.~ qT 	 fl a1 	rg'kui  i 	cLq 	 *T1TT 

This, site- is maintained by IT Division, P & D UNIT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHI. 
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12 7 JUL 2009 	S iniiori.ty/Eligibility List 
Sectic 

- 	 uw&atieflCh  
RNAL EUG3UTY UST OF ASSSTANT ENGEERS WORKft4G I N, AR AND DOORDARSHAN 

S.No. 
Name 

2 

Educatona Quafcations and 
Yeaocpassg 

3' 	 4 

Paceo 	rn posg 

5 

CAT 

6 

Date of 
Bhth 

DatE 
Entr 

Serv 

1 

2 

3 

Haakrishnan _I 

VS.Nagasayanam 

G.P.Aaiwa1 

AMIE(Electcical) 	_______ 

AMIE(EIectrica  

IVi.Sc(Physic 

_1983 

j6 

1972 

AIR_coimbat 

DjDpnQIhi 	 - 

DDK,Delhi 

- 

- 

- 

11.09.46 

,1_01 .48_ 

20.02A6 

270 

221 

4_ Nand La) M.SC.(Ph -v$iCS-EIectron i1cs  1968 AIR,Gorakhp  - 02 .01 .46  _0I.1 

5 R.C.Jarn MSsiIeronics) 1981 AIR, Mathura  .51 16.0 

V.K. Munshi 
6  

Grad IETE 1983 DDK, Srinagar 27.04.49 	1  2311 

7 P.G.Gaikwad M.Sc(Physcls-ElectrbnicsL ...,..... 1971 	1AIR, Dhule . 16.0Z48 17.0t 

8 D.M.Kadu AMiEEIedrical) 1976 SPT, AIR, Nagpur 28,05.49 2 

9 Smt.R.V.Kher -  M.Sc(Physcis-Electronics) 1970 AIR,Nagpur  03.10.48 27.0 

10 SushitKumar Chatterlee GradeIETE 1985 0/0CE(EZ),Kolkata _98.10.51 0 11.0 

Ii SmLGeetaLolge ,E.(EIectricaI)  1973 HPT,AIR,Malad,Mumbai 10.06.49 10.01  

12 R.S.Verma B.E.(Elect'rical) 1983 AIR,Raipur 01.07.48 250: 

13 A.K.GoeI M.Sc(Physics-EIectroni) 1975 P&DUnit,DG,AIR,Delhi 26.01.55 -  24.11 

14 V.NarayanRao GradeIETE  1983 DDK,Ranchi 02.07.48 30.01  

15 G.P.Vyas M.Sc(PhvsicsL 974 DMC,Ratlam - 25.12.47 24.0E 

16 '.K.Ganjoo B:rech(RadioPhy.&Electro) 1984 0/0CE(NZ),Delhi 05.02.50 12.0t 

17 I.D.Srivastava B.E.(Electrical) 1973 AIR,Gorkpur  - 03.10.48 15.1( 

16 S.C.Verma B.E.(ElectricaD 1976 Q 	 De lhi  12.07.49 21.01 

_19 

*  

R.Balaraman B.E(EIecI.&EIectos' _ Jj,. HPT,AIR,Avadi,Chennai 17.11.49 

20 S.'HaiderAli ç(IecL) 1973 DDK,Bareilly 26.07.50 07.01 

21 iV.Srinivasan M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) -  1986 AIR,ShiIlon - 13.07.55 14.11 

22 L.Rajasekaran M.Sc(physics) 1985 DDK,Guwahati - 19.05.54 27.1( 

23 S.Gunasekharan B.E(EIecI.&Electronics) 

- 

1986 AIR,Tuticorin - 13.04.55 30.0 

24 K.V.Padmanabhan B.Tech(Elect.&Electronics) -- DG:DDn,Delhi - 25.05.51 13.Ot 

25 S.RajKumarRao GradeIETE 1988 AIR,Tirunelvelli - 13.03.52 17,01  

26 Kum. 'MeenaGupta GradeIETE 1986 P&DUnit,DG,AIR,Delhi 31.07.52 07.0 

27 QimatKumar M.Sc(Physics) 1990 OG:DDn,Delhi - 13.01.54 22.01 

28 B.L.Jaiswal M..Sc(Physics-EIectronicS) 1 	1995 IDDK,Kohima - 24.12.50_ 1 	20.11 

29 N.S.Avadhani GradeIETE 1987 DMC,Nagpur - 09.08.55 29.0' 

http ://airhq.air.org.inlaimetiservlet/ShowDocumeflt 
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130 	R.Periaswamy 16.09.51 02.0€ 

31 	Chandresh Kant P&D U,t, DGAIR, Delhi - 11.01.54 18.0 

32 	N.M.Nilanqer M.Sc(Physics) 1974 DDK, Aurangabad - 23.09.50 191 

33 	Mohd. Yaseen MIEElectricaI)  1988 AIR, RK, Srir__ - 11.07.50 22.0 

34 	S.B.Rajendran Grade IETE 	 - 1988 TVRC, Thiruvalyaru - 26.02.52_ 09.0 

35 	BaIraj Rajput 	 M..Sc (Physics-EIectroni) 1975 DDK, Jalandhar - 03.01.51 22.0-1 

36 	A.A.Patel IB.E(Eiectronics) -.-- HPTV, Dwarika - 10.07.50 26 

37 	A.K. Tikku 	 M.Sc (Physics) 1974 Central Stores 05.04.50 jj( 

38 	'(.MichaI Rajan 	 M.Sc (Physics) 2001 CE(SZ), Chennai 20.03.49_ 08.0 

39 	Sri Kantha 	 B.E(Electrical) 1986 DDK, Bangalore 23.04.53 14.0 

40 	B. Ramaswamy 	 B.E(Electrical) - 1989 AIR, Hyderabad - 18.12.52 14.0€ 

41 	H. Gopa!akrishnan - II 	AMIE(Electrical) 1989 AIR, Coimbatore - 01.01.57 31 0€ 

42 	T.K.Chatterjee AMIE(Eiectronics&Comrn)_ 1983 DDK Kolkata 18.09.53 11.0€ 

43 	Rakesh Sharma B.E.Electrical 2001 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, Delhi 15:01.58 23.0€ 

44 	A.Surendran B.Teth(Electrical) -- 1988 DDK, Thiruvananthapuram - 15.06.52 •J 
45 	A. Sendhurapandian B.E(Elect &Electronics) 1991 O/oCE(SZ),_Chefl 19.04.51 ._9.1 . 

46 S. Gowrishankar 3.E(Elect.&Electronics) 	- 1982 DDK, Chennai 25.09.54 24.0€ 

47 

48 

49 

M . R. Bhaekarapandian 

K.J.S. Bava 	 __ 

P.Sta€n 

B.E(Elect) 

Grade IETE  

6.E(Elcct.&Electronics) 

- 

1983 

1985 

DDK, Cherinal  

DDK, Delhi 

Ayore  

- 05.06.50 .  

30.06.58 

JQL 

09.1 

09.0€ 

....QLQ 
50 	I.A. Hashmi Grade IETE  1987 HPTAIR, Malad,Mumbai 15.05.57 15.01 

51 C.S.Mohan B.E(Electronics &Ccrn)_ 1990 DDK, Delhi - -- 23:05.50 .  20.0€ 

52 R.K.Khare  B.Tech (Elec. & Electronics) 2002 DOK,AUahabad 30.03.55 30.0€ 

53 Tdspal Grade IETE 1988 HPT, AIR, Khampur, Delhi - 10.07.56 25( 

54 T.S.Srikumar B.Tech(Electro&Cornm.) 1991 DDK,Thiruvananthapuram - 30.11.53 030't 

55 S.B. Kulkarni-Il - M.Sc (Physics•Eiectro &RP) 1980 AIR, Vadodara - 01,02.52 _9Q_E 
56 Shashi Kant Tiwari AMIE (Elec.) - 1992 AIR, Varanasi - 10.07.54 001 

57 K.J.Chaku M.Sc (Physics-.EIectroni) 	- 1978 DDMC, Jammu(South) 	- - 11.09.51 23.1( 

58 Smt. P.Shankaranarayanan Grade IETE 1984 DDK, ChennL - 14.05.56  

59 

60 

P.S.Jagtap  

V.Radhakrishnan 

M.Sc (Physics-Adv.EIectj) 

Grade 1ETE 

----. 

1989 

AIR, Sholapur 

jDDK, Pondicher 	- 

13.02.52 

25.11.46 

12.01 

06.0' 

61 	ISatish Kumar Bhatia AMIE(Electrical) 2000 DDK, jalandhar 	- - 18.10.54 27.1 

62 D.S.Patel M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK,Rjot - 12.05.53 21.0€ 

63 S.D.PatiI M.Sc(Physics-ElectroniC. 1994 AIR, Jalandhar 	- 27.11.54 09.1€ 

64 

65 

Sunil Kumar Sharma - I 

G.B.Carpenter 

AMiE(Electril) 

Grade IETE 

1989 CPC, DDn, New Delhi 	- 

CE(WZ), MumL  

* 

- 

06.06.57 

04.05.54 

220€ 

1i2 
66 S.P.Dandwate B.E(Elect.) 	 - 1986 DDMC, Gwalior - 24.10.59 06.1 

67 V.K.Ravindran Acharya 1994 DDK, Thiruvananthapuram -- - 24.09.52 17.0 

68 G.K.Gangrade B.E(ElecL) 1988 AIR, Indore - 11.05.50 30.1 

69 Mahavir Prasad M.Sc (Physics--ElectronicS) 1977 CPC, DDn, New Delhi - 04.05.55 08.0€ 

70 D.N.C-upta M.Sc (Physi) - 1978 CPC, DDn, New Delhi - 01.04.55 30.11 

71 S.K.Mohanty M.Sc(Physics-SpI sub in X-rayL 1977 AIR, Baripada - 07.02.55 18.0€ 

72 P.K.Sen Grade IETE J 	1987 AIR, Varanasi -- 26.05.57 02.01 

73 P.N.Prasad B.E (Electrical) 2002 HPT, AIR, Aligarh - 05.03.56 03.0' 

74 K. Udayasooriyan B.E.(Elect.& Electronics) 1989 DDK, Silchar - 03.06.56 30.0€ 

75 Ranjan Ghatak M.Sc(Phy-Etectronics & R.P) 19 DPK 	ir-r: 	_.;. . 	.. 26.04.53 I 	07.0 
-4 	11i.4flCfl 
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77 

G.E.Borse 

R. KuothungachoIan Grade IETE  

J987• 
1983 TVRC, Hassan 

 14.04.55 

26.. 04.59 05.0 1  

z__ NSulcumar BE (Eiectronc  _99_ Llttangady 	--- .__& -20 .01  

_12_ R.Sekar . B.E(Etectronics'nm.) . . 2005 DDK, Mumbai 12.03.56 28.0 

80 Kanwar.PaI  Grade IETE 1985 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, DElhi 30.07.58 27.0c 

81 V.K.Kharbanda Grade IETE 1985 0/0 CE(R&D),Deihi - 	02.07.59 15.1 

82 Rajesh Kumar Singh AMIE(Electronics & Comm.) 2003 DDK, AiIhabad 15.1 1.t8 14.11 

83 RatnakarSingh 	 :AlETE/ Grade 1ETE 1988 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, DElhi 26.12.56 04.1 .  

84 S.B.Patii M.Sc(PhysicsE1ectronics) 1978 LPT, Nandurbar 06.11.54 27.1 

85 P.N.Sudhakaran B.Tech(Electro & Comm.) 1992 HPTV, Vidyanagar - 	15:03.59 15.0 

86 R.A.Khan M.Sc(PhysiEIectrOnics) 1975 HPTAIR Kingsway, Delhi 01.01.52 

87Subhash Gupta 

	

88 	Ajay Kumar Jaiswal 

	

_89 	.K.Pataniswamy 

	

90 	1S.R.Mue 

ATiAIEEIectronics&Commj 

B.E (Electronics) 03 

B.E(ElectricaI)  

M.Sc(PhysicsEiedronics)_ 

1993 

2003 

1985 

1975_ 

HPTV, Pitampura, Delhi 

0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, Delhi 

HPTV, Rameswaram -- 

HPTVmjai 

- 	02.07.56 

-. 	07.10.59_ 

- 
 24.02.51 

jj( 

21.1( 

91 	jSmt. 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

Su 	Srivastava 

A.K.Baghel 

S.KMukhopadhyay 

Smt. Raina NeogL  

IVKVenria 

PremChandSharma 

AMIE (Elecctronics & Comm.) 

M.'.ic-EIectronics) 

AMIE(Etect.) 

alectronicca'_...  ML- 
IeçtrJai  

Grade IETE 

1987_ 

1977 

1983 

1970 

1987 

 1985 

DDKjnow 

TVRC, Malag1hand- 

0/0 CE(EZ), Ko!ka 

AiR, Kolkata 

0EI),DelIi  

TVRC,Mussorie 

- _jj 
04.01.57 

12.01.47_ 

21.05.57 

01.12.57 

11 .0 

14.0 

_ . 0j 

17 

23.0 

26.11 

.....L SK.GoyL MSc (Physics-EeWonic5) _ 1980 HP1 	AIR, Ki Delhi - 	1009.56 12JS 
98 Yogendra Pal B.E(Electrical)  1994 DT&PES, AIR, Delhi - 	03:07:57 200t 

99 Harish Chander Grade IETE 1989 HPT, DDK, Barmer 01.01.60 21.0 

100 S.K.Pandey - M.Sc Py.-Electronics& 	J 1981 AIR, Shahdol - 	14.07.59 J.J: 

101 P. Bhoopathy B.E(EIect.&Eltronics)  1983 00K, Chennai 	- 13.05.52 	j 04.0 

102. R.K.Sharma * M.Sc (Physics) 1973 DMC, Gw2Uor - 	22.10.52 03.0 

103 SoumitraKumar Deb AMIE(Elect.&_Cojcation 17 AIR, Kolkata 	 - 01.10.58 ,QJj 

104 Md. Sikander All AMIETE 1999 0/0 CESZ), Chennai 07.06.49 29.1 

105 IN.Bandopadhayay M.Sc(Physics-Eiectronics) 1976 DG:DDn, Delhi 21.05.53 16.0! 

106 Anand Arya aE(Elect.L _ 1987 NRC, Suratgarh 13.05.56 04.0k 

107 AnhlKumarAgrawal AMIE(Elect.)  1991 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, Delhi - 	05.06.59 30.0( 

108 R.K.Upadhyay Elect.) 1987 DG:ODn, Delhi 30.06.60 16.0 

109 KaUash Chandra sharma B.E(Elect.) 1988 0/0 CE(R&D), Djj_ ._ 02.07.57 o8.O 

110 S.K.Abdu! Kalam B.E(ElecQ___ ._..  1987 DDKMuzaffarpur 04.08.56 30.1( 

111 C.G.Oeshpande M.Sc (Physics) DDK, Mumbal - 	02.05.51 25.0! 

112 G.P.Khare tPhysics) --- AIR, BhopaI 05.05.56 08.1( 

113 Kum.Runu Sarkar M.Sc(Physics-Electroflics) 1985 0/0 CEEZ), Kolkata 22.06.57 23.01 

114 Daya Shankar M.Sc(Physcics-Electroni) 2002 LPT, Athdarna (Basti) Sc 	05.07.58 13.1( 

115 M. Venkataraman 8.E(Elect.) - 1969 AIR(FM), Tirupati - 	10.09.46 23.0 

116 Rakesh Tyagi Grade IETE 1989 DG:AIR, New Delhi 01:07.60 11.0k 

117 M.K.Trivedi AMIE (ECE) 1998 LPT Khurai 14.07.59 01.1( 

118 Ramesh Singh B.S(Information System) 1990 DO, HPT, Kanpur - 	12.03.59 08.01 

119 A.H.Durge Grade IETE 1986 DMC, Katanga - 	15.12.55 25.1( 

120 Rarnesh Chandra Singh AMiE(Elect.) 1993 P&D Unit DG, AIR, Delhi - 	04.08.57 18.04 

21  0. Hariharan AMIE(EIect.& Communication) 1980 DDK, Baoqalore-- 
r 	C -r'V'-1 

- 	14.12.47 081 1  

Central Adntn1Stt4uid 
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122 Rakesh Vemia f'hvsEEcj .._jLPTasur  28.06.56 12 

Pralay Sarkar M.Sc 294T AIR Chinsurah Sc 31.05.59 08.1(  
124 LVeerabhadra Rac GraeETE 1934,Ofo CE(S, Chennai '_005.49, 280 

125 Ji.Borthakur -  M:Sc (Physics) _J!JA!R, Tezpur 	 - - . 24 .01 . 58  

126 Smt.V.Kalyani Grade IETE 1985 Olo CE(SZ), Chennai - 112.58 02.0 11 

127 

-. 

Kum.Raj Sharma B.Tech(E & C) 2005 DG:DDn, NewDeihi 23.04.57 121 

128 	.Srnt.NishaKiren Aggan,ai BE (E&C) 2003. AIR, Jabalpur . 30.10.57 15.01 

129 MadanjiDhar 	 'M.ScPhysics) 1995 DDK,Delhi 01.04.51 31.1 

130 Smt. SaraswabAlagar B.:E.(Electronics & 	amm 2002 LPT,Pudukkottai SC 106.08.56 04:0 

131 Sadanand Kaushik M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 AIR, Raigarh 03.07.56 120L 

132 S.K.Saxena B.E(ElecL) - 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi 07.08.61 2601  

133 S.D.Pant M.Sc(Physcics-EIectronics 1982 P&DUnit,DG,A1R,Dethi 20.08.59 11.1 

134 U.C.Jain M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1982 DG:DDn, Delhi .05.10.62 25.1( 

135 Srnt. P. Na9arathinam BE(lectronics&Communication) 2005 AIR, Tiruchirapalli Sc, 05.05.6306.1 

136 	IRM.Mishra AMIE(Elect.) 1981 AIR, Allahabad 01.0 0  J 
137 S.K.Kadam B.E(Electrical) 1991 AIR, Indore 12.02.58 12.1( 

138 S.P.Deshrnukh AMEEIecthcaI 1993 II,  AiR, Nagpur .22.02.56 12.0 

139 R.N.Dey M.Sc(Physics-Etectronics&R.P) 1980 AIR, Itanagar 12.11.58 16.Of 

140 PY.Sarode Master of Comp.AppHcàtions 2004 HPT, AIR Y  Malad, Tt1umbai - .28.01.59 05.0 

141 Ram Prakash  AWllftElect.L___, 1983  AIR, Alwar - 08.0.58 021 

142 A.Chanti Babu  Grade IETE 1989 LPT, Jorhat 04.09.59 10.1 

143 N.K.Prasad Grade IETE 1994 - OI0CE(NZ), Delhi .0.1.06.60 061 

144 AK. Ahuja  M.Sc (Pysics-Electro) 2001 DG:DDn, Delhi 17.09.58 Qjj 
145 V.G.Malagi Grade I ETE 1990 DDK, Guwahati - 06 .07.62 07.1 

146 T.N.Sonawane M.Sc(Phy-EleWonRC 1980 LPT, Magrole OBC 21.07.52 _QQ 
147 M.M.Sheikh M.Sc(Physi-Electronics) 1979 AJR, Ahmedabad 01.06.53 00 

148 D. Birlananth B.E(Elect.&Eiectronics) 1994 e rry 25.64 15 

149 R. Natarajan B.E(Electronics & Co 1991 HPT, AIR, Avadi, Chennai - 12.03.61 23.0 

150 Ayumar 	. B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennal 05.0662 , 25.0 

151 Srnt K.Navaneetha Krishnan 6.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2003 DDK, Chennai - 04,05.6O 21.0 

152 Smt N.Dakshiria Muhj_ Grade IETE  1990 00K, Hyderabad 15.05.64 - 13.0€ 

153 Pawan TO AMlE(ElecricaI 	--- 1989 HPTV, Bhatinda - 31.08.61 21.0 ,e 

154 Ram Murthy Mishra M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1984 .  LP1RudoIi 15.07.62 220( 

155 ' J.S. Pathan , AMlEEIectrical) 1993 

- 

LPT, Chikali - 16.06.59 05:0€ 

156 P.K.Gangopadhayay Atrica!) -  1993 LPT, Farakka 01.08.48 16.0 

157 0.Madhusudana Rao ii. sc(physics--Electronics) 1983 LPT, Rajamundry 	-- 15.08.60 06.0€ 

158 AnllKumar - I Grade IETE On Deputation 1996 DDK, Lucknow - 16.10.60 05.01 

159 Smt. Savita Chugh Grade IETE 1987 DDK,Delhi 08.07.60 15.01 

160 B.Sudhakaran B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1992 00K, Thiruvananthapuram 01.0660 14€ 

161 G. Ramesh Chandran -. B.Tech(EIect.&Electronics) ,  2001 DDKPort biair -. 27.05;60 	' 12f 

162 Rajinder KumarSharma M.Sc(Physics-Efects & X-ray) 1982 AIR, Nagaur - 08.03.59 25.0€ 

163 Inderjit - Grade IETE  1986 1CPC,000rdarshan - 20.11.63 _jJ 

164 Srnt. S.Chandra B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1996 TVRC, Kumbakomarn 06.05.61 1711 

165 P. Satyanarayanan - I Grade IETE 1988 00K, Hyderabad 14.08:64 26.11 

166 Rajesh KumarVashisht MIE(EIectri9) 1990 Obo CE(R&0) - 15.01.63 27.0€ 

167 V,Venkatesulu B.Tech(Electrial & Commun.) 1988 DDK, Hyderaba__-"-' 	',... . . 	30.12.59 01.0 
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,169 

JAX Jagota 	 JMlE(Electronics&Cornrnun.) 

Appu Kuttan P.T. 

1993 

.1983. 

LPT, Bilaspur (HP) 	1 

LPT, changanaserry 

10.03.58 

16.04.60 

09.O 

17.l 

170 P.K. Bezbaruah M.So(Physic(Electron'cs & RP) --. AIR,MQn 03.1258 0t 
171 S.Surendra Babu M;Sc(PhysicsEIectronjcs& Co 1983 HPTDD,Kurnoot 23.12.60 06.0t 
172 Kiran Kumar Sharma AJjjeij)  1986 AIR, Jpur 040462 21.0 
173 K.C. Soni - M.Sc-Physic..  1984 LPT  Sirohi - 22.02.61 12 
174 Satya Pal BE Electronics - 2003 DDK, Srinagar - 25.03.60 26 
175 Hernendra Ajada M.Sc-Physics(EIectro &Comm . ) 1984 HPT, AIR, Ajrner 01.02:61 14.1 
176. Bijendra Singh Chhikara Grade IEVE 1987 DG:DDn, Delhi 01:01:62 10 .01  
177 K.K. Pasayat AMIEEIectrij1  1659 AIR, Cuttack 05:09.61 26 
178 Rakesh Kumar AMIE(Efectrical & Commun.) --- 	 : DDK, Bariel!y -_- 11:09.64 11.0 
179 SwapanPoddar 	.A1VIlEElectricaI) 1994 LPT, Rou ,rkela 21.06.57 ,...04 
180 T.J. Joseph 	 i M.Sc(Phy-SoIid State Eles) 1983 DDK, Guwahati . 17.03.59 '31.1 
181. B.M. Verma M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1992 DDK, Jagdalpur 03.07.61 11.1 
182 AniI Kumar Sharma AMIE(Electrical) 1973 AIR, Gorakhpur - 01.01.63 14.01 
183 Shiv Prasad Jaiswal AMIE(Electroni&Commun.) 1999 HPW Allahabad * 01.01.60 01.01 
184 L. Sreepathi Rao AMIE(Electrical) - 1986 DDK, Hyderabad 03.0162 10t 
185 N.K. Yadav M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1980 AIR, Jodhpur 04.07.58 
186.PK Jha 1984 DDK, Raipur .  26.06.52 19.0 
187 Awadeshwar Sahal AEleL 1993 LPT, Baharaich SC 31.10.64 08Th 
188 Bechan Ram Patel Ajleoni&Commuii.) 2001 DDK, Varanasi 15.10.61 22 
189 K.Gopakumar M.SPhysics-Eiectronics) - HP1V, Cochin 31.05.61 050 
190 P.1<. Mohanty M.Sc(Phy-X-ray & Crystal) 1982 DDK, Bhubrseshwar - 01 .12.58 17.0 
191 Mohd. Javed AM1E(Electronics&Commun.) 1991 LPT, Ajmer 01.03.64 24.1 

.J! Rajesh Chandra M.Sc(Pysics-Electronics) 1982 AIR, Lucknow - 15.65.60 05.1 
193 S.K. Razdan 	. 	. M.Sc(Physics-Eleôlronics) 1983 DDK,DeIhi 20.05.61 26.1 
194 Dilbarpal Singh AMIE(EIctricaI)  1990 AIR, Bhatinda -- 03.04.60 26.1 
195 A.K.Wadhwa AMIE(Electrical)  1988 DG:DDn, Delhi 06.03.64 211 
196 K.B.Slddalingappa_ -  B,E (Elect.& Electronics) 2001 LPT, Hathihal  - _14.10.59 18.0 
197 Srnt. K. :RamaDevj AMIE(Electronics&commun.) 2001 DDK, Vijaywada . - 04.08.63 05.1( 
198 MC. Paliwal MPhysics-Electroni)_- ----- DDK, Jaipur - 05.07.60 . 31.0 
199 P.J. Soman 8.E (Electrica   2002 AIR, Indore 27.01.60 07.0 
200 L.L. Patel 	 - B.E(Electricaj - 1992 LPT, Shajapur - - 03.09.60 24.1( 
201 R.M. Barsi B.E(Electrical) 2004 DDK, Nagpur 27.05.60 01.1; 
202 Shiv Kumar  2004 DDK, Déhradhun  -. 15.02.59 27.0 
203 N.Rajendran M.Sc(Physs-Elactroniç 1982 DMC, Kochi - 10.03.59 29.0t 
204 Pramod Kumar AMIE(Electronics&Cornmun) 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi - 15.08.59 0O 
205 B.R. Jaiswal 	 . AMIE(Electronics&Cornmun.) 2001 DDK, Allahabad - 01 .09.60 20 
206 Jose Paul B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1996 DMC, Kochi -- 28.06.62 28.1 
207 Dev Kumar Ghosh 	'AMIE (Electrical) 2001 AIR, BH, N. Delhi - 15.06.58 20.1 
208 B. Mohanaram Jetty B.Tech(Electconics&Commn.) 1989 LPT, Tamblapafly - 12.10.62 22.11 

229 Akhilesh Kumar AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1989 AIR, Najibabad - 12.05.59 27.0; 
210G. Venkateswaran B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2004 CPC, CD, New Delhi - 24.08.02 20.01 
211 Ashok Kumar Singh M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1993 LPT, Haridwar - 19.06.62 22.1 

Partap Singh 	 . M.Sc(Physics) 1984 HPTV, Lunglei -. 02.07.60 200t 

r
2

212 

13 RaviKumar 	 . M.Sc(Phy-Solid State) 1984 DMC, Udhampur - 02.11.62 09;0. 
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214 	IJjivan Ram 8.E Electrontcs & Comrnn 2003 	IDDK, Delhi 	- SC 25.05.61 04.01 

215 T.Shanmaraju B.E(Electronice &Com 1994 AlRKohima Sc 12.'0563 124 

216 Chandra Pal Singh 	- B.E.Electric _  2005 P&D•Unit,AIR, N. Delhi Sc '02.08.59. 09,01 

217 M.N.Krishanan aE.(E&E) 2003' LPT, Attur(rN) SC 20.03.62 10.01 

216 	IV. Ganarajan B.EElectronics & Comm.) 0/a CE (A), Mumbai SC 26:02:64 21.0 

219 Ram.Rattan Verma AMIE EIectrcal 2003 - HPT, Bundi SC '18:07.62 28.1k 

220 K.T.Murthy B.Tech(E&E) 1997 HPTV.Vijaywada Sc 24.104 27.11 

221 BirpalSingh - B.Tech(EIectrii) 2004 AIR, Gwalior SC 02.0159 12.01 

222 Mohan Lal AMIE(ElectricaI) 1992 DDK, Delhi SC 04.06:62 02.01 

223 Smt N. Mani Manjari Devi B.TechEIectroaics&Commn.) 1993 LPT, Cuddapah SC 	1 101.06.63 1 5.0€ 

224 SureshKurnar B:E.i.Electronics & Commn 2001 	'O/oCE(R&D)AIR 'Delhi SC 06.07:62 01.01 

225 Zile Singh MlE(E(edrical) 1999 - CPC, Doordarshan SC 22.04.64 01.01 

226P.K. Biswas AMIE(Electrical) 1993 H 	Kasauli - 19.09.58 09.0€ 

?L,U. Bhattacharya M.ScPhysics-Electronics) 1983 DMC, Dibrugarh 01:02.58 15.0 

228 Sanjeev Pandey 	 I M.Sc(Phy-Electconics &R.P) ----- AIR, Vranasi 1609.61 15.01 

229. H.M.H. Jalaludeen BEEIecL&Elelectronics) 2001 AIR, Williamnagar - 05.11:62 	: 25 

230 

, 

Joainder Pal Angurana M.ScElectronics) 2005 HPT, Poonch , Sc 04.04.61 17.1 

231 A.'K.Tiwari MSc(Physics) 1983 DDK, Srinagar 01.03.61 22.01 

232 Smt.fIL Gomathy 	 : BE(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 LeT, Paighat 	 - 156.62 101 

233 Amrit Pal Sinh 	_AM1E_(Electric 2001 DDK, Jalandhar - 10.01.63 27.1 

234 SJpan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 0/0 CE (R&D), Delhi 15.12.61 01.1( 

235 P.R.Reddy 	 . B.iech(Etectronics&CommJ_ 1996 T,'Kamfl9ar 20.08.62 030i 

236 Apurba Saha AIVi1E(Electronics&Camrnn.) 2002 AIR, Siliguri 30.09.59 201 

237 V. R. Ramesan 	 ' B.Tech. (Elect. & Electronics) 2005 AIR, Chennai 	 , 06.0662 28.01 

238 V.Seetharaman M.Sc(Phy.-Electronics & 1991 DDK, Chennai 15.12.59 11.01 

239 Appu E.N. Grade IETE 1974 DDK, Srinagar - 15.10.63 	, 05.11 

240 M.Sundaram 6.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 0/a CE(SZ), Chennai SC 15.05.62 30.11 

241 P.K.Mahapatra 	 , M.Sc(Phy-Spectroscopy) - 1982 DDK, Bhubneshwar - 15.04.59 07.01 

242 S.B. Bohidar - M.SPhysics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, Bhavanipatan 	: 18.01 -.60 23.0 

243 A.K  'Sharma 	 . M.Sc(Pyc..Electronics) 1985 DDK,Srinagar 22.06:63 141 

244 R.Srinivasan 	 'B.E(Electronics & Comm.) - 1994 DDK, Chennai 15.08.60 17.11 

245 R.Sairam 	 'B.E(E& E) 1990 AIR, Tuticorin :02.0664 15.11 

246 RishwajitGhosh M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1995_ DDK, Jagdalpur 10.12.60 01.0 

247 P.C. Shukia 	 , 6.E(Electrical) 1992 LPT, Mahar 	 . 0803.61 13.0€ 

248 V.Ramanna B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1996 DDK, Chennal 02:05.62 05.1( 

249 B.P. Singh B.E(Electrical)  1992 - DDK, Varanasi - 03:08.59 ,91 

250 U.K. Patel M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) - 1983 DDK, Sarnbalpur 05.10.59 10t 

251 M.Shankar Grade IETE 1990 DDK, Pondicherry 26.01.62 18.01 

252 Rarna Sfiankar AMIE(Electrical) 2003 AIR, Jaipur - 17.08.61 030€ 

253 G.Gurumurthy 	 ' B.Tech(Electronics&Comrnn.) 1998 jLPT, Bilari 01 .02.64 29.0€ 

254 A.S.Karnble M.Sc.(Phy 	Digital Electronics 2005 TVRC, Wardha Sc 03.07.58 16.0€ 

255 K:C. Jain AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1999 DDK, Jaipur - 05.11.61 21.04 

256 Raju Ajabrao Chaure BE (Electronics -Power) 1998 , LPT, Betul - 24.09.52 16.0 

257 M.K.Da M.Sc(Phys-Electronics) 1982 DDK, Sambalpur - 05.11.60 04.0€ 

258 Rajan Chopra M.Sc(Phy-Electronics&Comm) 1983 IR.K. Snnagar - 24.10.62 26.11 
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259 	jBalbir Sgh M.Sc(Electronics) 	.,•. 20tr5.'iDMCKathua 05.10:62 

260 Veer Singh B E(Ele )&M Sc(Engg) 1998 0/0 CER&D) Delhi 040262 250€ 

261 	:SmtSudha;Krafl Jain B.E.Electronics &Cbrnm) 2003 DDK, Chandigarh - 05.12.59 21.01 

262 Shailesh Raina M.Sc(PhysicElectronics) 1983 RK.'Srinagar 	 t  16.05.63 11.0; 

263 S.P.S. Gulati AMIE(Electrical) 2000 	.HPTV,Pitarnpura, Delhi 13.12.60 ,26.0 

264 V.K. 'Gupta AMIE(Eiectronics&Commun.) 1999 DG:DDn, Delhi 01 .0763 14.01 

265 Hirdesh Kurnar AMIE(E:lectrical) 1992 AIR, Bhatinda SC 06.09.62 30.0 

266 G.K. Biswal M.Sc(PhyX-ray) 1983 DDK, Bhubnéshwar - 15:05.60 18.0€ 

267 U.K. Sikri MlE(Electrical) 1995 DG:DDn, Delhi - 10.12:62 21.1 

268 	1 V.Subrahmanyam AMIE(EIectrical) 1988 DDK, Hyderabad - 01:06:64 17.1 

1 	269 	1 G.P. Pothal M.Sc. (PhyElecto&Comn) 2005 DDK, BhUbneshwar 21.08:61 15.0€ 

270 D:K. Silvastava - I AMIE(Electiical) 1990 DDK; Allahabad 01.07.65 11.1 

271 Ramesh Kurnar M.Sc(Physics) 1981 HPTV, Jodhpur 02.07.59 20.1 

272 G.S. Survase B.E (Industrial Electronics) 2003 AIR, Osmanabad 04.09.63' . 12.11 

273 S.R.F. Yusuf M:Sc(Physics-E'Iectronics) 1999 DDK, Patna - 01.12.59 '24.0i 

274 S.K. Vijaykumar B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai Sc 01.10.48 01.1( 

ZL Parveen Kumar BE (Electronics) 2003 CPCDDn, Delhi 02:03.62 	1 28.0 

276 A. K. BharJ B.EElectricaI) 2005 0/0 CE(R&D), AIR, N. D. - 10.1259 17.1 

277 R.K. Vishnol M.Sc(Physics-Eiectronics) 1984 AIR, Jagdaipur 01.0762 21.11 

278 S.C. Pachauri B:E(Electrical) 1995 AIR, Naibabad -' 15.03.59 14.0( 

279 A.K. Lakhera B.EEIectronics & Comm.) 1994 AIR, Jabalpur , .03.07.63 24.0€ 

280 S.K. Sirigh - M.Sc(PhysicsElectronics) 1983 DDK, Bhopal - 06.08:62 18.01 

281 D.K. Srivastava ii M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 2001 LPT, Panna - 15.08.61 

282 D.K. Sudame 	 . B.E(Electrical) 1992 AIR. Chhndwada 12.07159 1611 

283 Girish Chand Sharma 	. AMIE(ElectricaI) 1988 ' DDK, Delhi .25.06.62 21.1 

284 VirenderaPandit B.E(Electrical) 1992  DDK, Indore 11.12.62 

285 C. Rajendran - I B.Tech (Electronics & Ele) ---- DMC, Karinur 'SC 09.05.60 09.01 

286 S . S. Jo9ade M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1979 LPT, Akluj 	 .. • 01.06.5 13.0€ 

287 G.Venkataç AMIE(Electrnics&Commun.) 1990 LPT, Visakhapatnam - 01.12.62 .19.0 

288 AniI KumarArora B.E:(Electrical) 2002 DDK, DeIli - 06:09.62 19.1 

289 Prem Singh BE (ElectI.) 1999 AIR, Halfiong - 15.07.57 090 

290 K. 'N. Sasi B.E.(Electrical) 	, 2005 DOK. Bhopal - 07.04.60 16.0€ 

291 R.K. Sharma 	 , AMIE(Electrical) 1987 Ofo CE(NZ), New Delhi 03.07.59 13.0 

292. LA, Qazi 	' M.Sc-Physics 1985 . DDK, Jaipur . 07.06.60' 16.0€ 

293 N . P. Reddy B.Tech(Eiectronics&Commn.) 1990 LPTV.Produttoor - 08.02.61 12.11 

294 P.R. Shaji 3.Tech (E&E) 2002 TVRC. Saridur (Kk) - 28.05.64 02.0' 

295 R.C. Meshram B.E(Electrical) 2001 LPTV, Wardha SC 18.0162 18.01 

296 P.R.L. Rao M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1980 LPTV, Denkanal - 0.7.02.58 24.0 

297 C.M. Shukla AMIE(Electrical) 1987 ILPT, Raibareilly - 18.03.61 14.01 

_.L Suresh 'Pandey, 9E(ElectrmcaI) 2003 DDK, Lucknow 06.06.61 10.01 

299 S.B.Bagate AMIE(E!ectricai) 1992 LPT, Panna SC 05.04.62 16.0 

300 S. Elangovan M.Sc (Physics) 2004 DMC, Pondicherry , 	15.03.61 05.0€ 

301 Sat Paul AMIE(ECE)' 2001 LPT, Kathua - 01.04.62 15.1 

302 B.B. Turkar AWIIE(ECE) 1994 LPT, Chindwara - 25.01 .63 16.0€ 

303 G.P. Sharma M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 AIR, Raipur - 15.07.62 14.0€ 

304 Ajay Kurnar Grade IETE 1989 AIR, Lucknow 25.06.65 01.0 
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305 	lsmt. R. Jeeva B.E(Electrical)  1992 TVRC, Sankarankovil .15.02.65 	1 29.1 

306 Smt. R.Akhilandeswari B.Tech.(Electroncs &Cornm) 1992 AIR, Nizamabad - 07.08.64 .30€ 

307 Niranlan M.Sc(Applied Electronics) 1986 DDK, Guwahati - 01.05.60 05.01 

308 Raendra Pal Sinh - BS(lnt.sysiems) 	. 	. 2003 . DDK, LuOknow 11.07.60 21.0 

309 A.J. Surwade AMIE(Electricai) 	. 1992 AIR, Surat SC 08.06.65 21.1 

310 A.R. Vibhute AMIE(Electrical) 1992 DDMC, Kolhapur 	- SC 20.06.65 04.0€ 

311 H.S. Nayak M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 T, - 12.05.61 19.0€ 

312 Prabhu DuttSharma - II AMIE(Electl.) 1991 DDK, Delhi 12.12.61 02.0€ 

313 Prabhat KumarSinha M.Sc(Physics) 1996 HPT, Pitampura, Delhi I 17:06.61 20.0 

314 D.Nandagopal M.ScPhysics) 1994 LPT,Thiruvannamalai . 07.12.59 11.0€ 

315. Radhey Shyam B.E (Electrical) 2004 HPTAIR, Aligarh - 01.07.61 13.0€ 

316 Smt S.D. Upadhyay Grade IETE 2000 AIR, Rune 	. - 22.05.65 27.0 

317 K.Chandrasekhran Nair B.Sc(Engg.) LPT, Chilpur:(Mah.) - 24.04.47 20.01 

318 PrakashKumar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT Pala (Kerala) 15.01:62 31.0 

319 N. Ravichandran AMIE(Electronics &Comm.) 1995 LPT, Cheyyar 16.06.65 06.0 

320 BiprabarDhar ATV'llE (Elect.) 	. 1997 LPT, Angul . 20.05.63 14.0€ 

321 Jagdish Chandra Dabas AMIE (Elect.) 1987 HPT, TV, Pitampura, Delhi 27.02.62 26.1( 

322 A.C. Kale B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 2002 AIR, Pune . :01.06.65 0205 

323 M. Ramprakash M.Sc(Physics) 1983 DG:DDn.,New Delhi - 15.05.60 10.1 1, 

324 VtkasKumarBhatt 	. Grade IET.E 1998 DDK, Shimla ST 1 	10.08:67 30.0€ 

325 Sunil Kumar Sharma - II M.ScPhysics-Eiectronics) - 1985 DG:Doordarshan, N.Delhi - 01.01.64 24.1( 

326 M. Balasubramanyam B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 TVRC, Palli,Cuddapah(AP) 10.08.64 29.1 

327 S.K. Verma - I B.E ElectrOnics Engg. 2004 DK, Nagpur FSc- 29.05.62 24.0€ 

328 S. Chinnaswamy B.E.(Elect.&Electronics) 2005 DDK, Vijaywada  02.06.68 06.0€ 

329 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma BE(E&C) 2004 CPC, DD, New Delhi 16.10.67 26.1€ 

330 Smt. C. R. Mallika 9.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 2005. AIR, Thiruvananthapuram 20.04.64 19.0€ 

331 K. Suthappan AMIE(Elec.) 1989 DDK, Thrissur - 26.04.64 03.1 

332 Rajendra KumarJain 	.AMIE(Elec.) 1992 TVRC,Baran (DMC Kota) - .02.04.66 261( 

333 S. Selvaraj B.E.(Electrical) 2002 bDK, Bangalore - 10.1262 27.01  

334 SmI. K.S. Moley B.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 1996 TVRC, Marthandam - 25.05.59 1 	14.0€ 

335 Ramesh Chandra Bhoi AMIE (Electrical) 1993 DDK, Bhawanipatna - 20.05.64 13.0€ 

336 B.R. Mistry MS® (Phy.-RP & Electronics) 1989 AIR, Calcutta SC 13.02.63 14.01 

337 D.F. Maske B.E.Electronics 	. 2004 DDMC ltarsi 11.07.64 01.01 

338 Desh Raj Sharma AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 2002 AIR, Hamirpur (H.P.) - 21.03.65 

339 B.S. Choudhary M.Sc Phy.-RP & Electronics) 2000 TVRC, l3egusarai -- 03.11.61 07.01 

340 AbhayKumarGupta AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1999 LPT, Ujjain - 28.02.67 28.11 

341 T.Babu 	 . B.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 1997 DDK, Agartala (Tripura) 29.07.62 26.1 

342 S. K. Shrivastava B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2005 LPT, Khurai, MP - 29.09.67 30.11 

343 Naresh Kr. Prabhakar M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 2003 AIR, Bikaner - 25.09.64 10.0 

344 R.T. Rajurkar AMIE(Elecl) 1994 DDK, Guwahati - 21.11.62 01.1 

345 H.K. Patsaria M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 AIR, Jaipur 29.01 .64 27.01 

346 R.Vijaykumaran Nair M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1984 DDK, Thirvanthapuram 12.03.59 20.01  

347 M. Vallimayagom B.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 1995 DDK, Thiruvanthapuram - 27.05.61 29.1( 

348 G.P. Srivastav M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 LPT, Nanpara - 11.03.63 01.1 

349 P.M. Mehta JB.E(Electl.) 1997 AIR,Ahmedabad - 29:04.61 11.0€ 
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350 Anil Kurnar - ii AMIE(Elecmcal) 2000 AIR, Bhopal 31.12.61 20.0 

351 M.K. Pandey B.E.(Etectncal) 	.• 2,04: j AlR, Indore 06.05.61  30.01 

..... j.  K.KeshabMukharjee AMIE(Electronics&Cornmun) 2001 AIR Patna - 2202.62 21.0 

353 D:N.Khadse AMIE(Electcical) 2002 AiR, Nagpur 14.01.63 28.OE 

354 Pranadhan Jena M.Sc (Physic-EIectroni) 1984 LPT, Paradip 0,1ssa) - I 3:09.63 23.0 

355 R.LakshmNarayanan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1989 SPT, AIR, Bangalore - 20.04.59 30.1 

356. U. K. Sahoo M.Sc.(Physics-Electronics) 1982 DDK, Bhawani Patna - 17.02.59 1106.02  

357 P.1<. Naik AMiE(E&T 1992 DDK;Bhuneswar' - 09.05.63 	. 13.0' 

358 B:D.'Rajput AMIEEIectrical) 1989 LPT, Nagpur(Raj) - 23.04.64 05.0f 

359 MR. Shadevan B.Tech(Electrical) 2000 AIR, Calicut 26.03.63 21.0' 

360 S. Ananthanarayanan B.E.(Electronics& Commun.) 1991 0/0 CE(SZ),DD, Chennai 18.06.60 	. 05.01 

361 NeeLaj Goel Grade IETE 1993 DG:Doordarshan, N.•Delhi - 08.05.66 27.1( 

362 GopalKumarGupta AMIE (ElectI.) 1999 CPC, DDn, Delhi 28.0163 30.1C 

363 Shrinivas Tyagi 	 ° M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1999 DDK, Dehradun 15.12.60. 05.1 

364 Darbin Kumar Gupta M.Sc(ysics-Electronics) 1994 0/0 CE(NZ), New Delhi - 30.06.65 •j 

365 Vijay Pal Singh AMIE(E&C) Mlech(Dl.Com ) 1999 DOK, Bhopal 10:09.63 03.Oz  
366 Smt. C.S.Kulkarni . 	 'Grade IETEIBE 2004 DDK, Pune 	 . 16.09.64 01.0' 

367 Smt.Susila Devi S. Rao BE (Electronics & Comm.) 1987 DDK, Pondichrry - '07.06.55 19.1 

368 P.K. Saxena M.Sc -Physics (Electronics) 1982 LPT, Sidhi (MP) - 03.08.60 07.OE 

369 Dharam Sigh AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1991 	... AIR, Kurukshetra - 01.03.63 09.1 

370 Ram Prasanna Sharma AMIE (Electronics & Conimn.) 1993 LPT, Raghoghar(GwaIior) 02.04.64 24.02 

371 Madan Chand Bansal AMIE(Electronics & Commn.) -- 1993 HPT, TV, Agra - 28.08.65 17.0: 

372 V.K. Sugathan B.Tech (Elect & Electronics) 1995 DMC, Adoor - 03.05.63 31.0 

373 R.K. Gupta AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1992 CE(R&D), AIR, N. Delhi - 01.07.63 20.1 

374 Satish Kumar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK, Chandiarh 27.04.63 27.1( 

375 Deo Narain.Prasad M.Sc Physics 	 ' 1991 DDKShimla 26.1061 17.0' 

376 VinayG. Khedekar M.Sc (PIysics-EIectronics) 1986 HPT, AIR, Bambolim - 09.03.62 26.1( 

377 G. Muthukrishnan 	. BE (Electronics & Comm.) 1999 HPT, Rameswaram 13.12.56 10.0 

378 D.M. Nawani M.Sc.Physics-EIectonics 1983 LPT Ider (Ahrnd) - 26.07.61 230' 

379 Anjan Kumar Chakrabarti B.EElectrical 2001 DDK, Delhi - 28.06.57 12.0E 

380 A.A. Vaishnav B.E.Electrical 1999 LPT, Porbander(Rajkot) 10.11.62 13.0t 

381 P.K. Lenka 	 ' M.Sc.(PhyElectronics X-Ray SpI 1985 DMC, Berhampur 08.0263 30.0 

382 J.M.Mozarkar AMIE(Electrical) 	. 2002 DMCAk0Ia - 21.10.63 - 08.1; 

383 Arun Goyal 	 ' B.Sc (B.S-inform.Sys.) 2000 DG,DDn, New Delhi - 25.07.65 29.1( 

384 Venkta subbaiah C. AMIE(Electricai) 1990 DMC, Kurnool - 01 .04.63 30.0( 

385 L.B. Thakur Grade IETE 2000 HPTV, Katihar - 01.09.62 12.0 

386 Yendra KumarVerma BE(Elec.) 1993 AIR, FM, Aligarh - 30.06.65 21.1 

387 Neeraj Choudhary M.Sc (Physics-Electr(inics) 	. 1987 IDDK, Bareilly - 07.03.56 28.1( 

388 K. Padmaja # B.Sc(B S) 1992 DDK, Hyderabad . 	18.06.63 15.0 

389 Ram Vir Sharma BE(Electrical) 1998 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi - 01.07.62 09.01 

390 Smt. M. 'Prema .. B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1998 DDKlhiruvananthapuram - 30.05.63 25.0 

391 R.C. Desal 'AMIE(Efect.) _- LPT, Yavatmal 24.01.63 03.0 

392 V. K. Sharma M.Sc (Electronics) 2005 DDK, Raipur - 22.02.60 O( 
393. S.K. 'Panda AMIE (Electronics) 1989 LPlNavrangpur, Jeyre - 02:07:62 19.0; 

394 S.C. Paliwal M.Sc(Phy-Electronics) 1984 DMC, Udaipur - 03.09.62 11.01 

._L. Smt. Manjula Bhaumik B.E.(Electricai) 1995 DDK, Kolkata - 13.0160 18.01 

c%l cA 	
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395 	IRavindra J. Nawati BE (Elect. & Electronics) 2001 	IDDK, Bangalore 13.03.63 02.0 

397 5K. Korgaonkar B.E (Electrocs&Comn 1989 DDK,Parjaji 26.06.63 171 

398 Atosh Kumar B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 2004 CP&S,CPC,DD, N. Delhi -. 05.03.61 14.0 

399, AcIchhe Lal - M.Sc (Physics) 1981 DDK, Lucknow 10.10.59 28.1( 

400 PriyeshPathak M.Sc Physics 1979 DDK, Bhopal 13.04.56 04.1( 

401 M.R.K. Rao M.Sc(Phy-Electroriics) 1983 AIR, Sambalpur 29.08.60 01.0 

402 Sooràj Pal B.E(Electrical) 2004 TVRC, Datia SC 01.7.59 12.1 

403 A. Sivakurnar B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1994 DDK, Chennai SC 30.03.67 21.0 

404 Navneeth Perumal 	1M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1994 DDKihiruvananthapurarn SC, 08.02.60 12.0t 

405 M.Venkaieswara Rao B.Tech (Ele. & Electronics) 2004 LPT, Nellore SC 	1 08.09.64 21.01 

406 Srnt.A. Chitra B.E (Electronics& Comm.) 1996 AIR, Tiruchirapalti SC 10.1266 14.0' 

407 Narendra Kumar B.E (Electrical) 2001 DDK, Srinagar SC 07.0761 08 

408 C. Peddanna IVLSc Physics 1991 DDK, Chennal .....L. 21.10.67 25.0 

409 K.K.Ghosh BE (Electrical) 1996 CE(EZ),AIR & TV. Kolkata 24.11.61 15.0, 

410 ShàhajiRDeshpande AMIE(E&C) 1992 LPT, Akalkot 24.09.63 07.11 

411 BabukuttanT. B.Tech (Ele & EIec) 1999 DDK, Thiruvananthapuram 31.01.63 10.0 

412 R. Hemanth Kumar B.Tech.(Electronics & Comm.) 2005 DDK, Hyderabad _12.10.62 26.0 

413 S.Periandavar B.Tech(Ele & Elec.) 1997 DMC Tirunelveli 05.03.61 21.1( 

414 Rajat Kumar Rath - IMONE(Electrical) 

AMIE (Electrical) 1989 LPT, Jeypore _30.05.64 18.1( 

415 Sudhakar Babu M. B.Tech (Ele & Elec 1991 LPT, Allàgadda 01.07.64 21.11 

416 Sunil Kumar Bansal 1994 HPT AIR Khampur, Delhi 02.01 .62 16.1 

417 K. Muraleedhar AME (E&C)(PGDCA- 99) 1 	1990 DDK, Thiruvananthapuram - 27.05.59 29.01 

418 C. Rajendran - It B.Tech.(E & E) 1999 DMC, Cannanore 21.07.62 28.1( 

419 VenkatesanN.S B.E(Eiectrical & Electronics) - HPT, DDK, Tirupati 29.05.60 28.1( 

420 Pradeep C. Kumar B.Tech(EIe & Elec.) 1997 TVRC Malappuram SC 1 	28.0:  5.65 22.1 

421 jAtul Sharma M.Sc (Electronics) 2005 DMC, Udhampur 15.08.61 20.0k 

422 Asim Das AMIE (Electrical) 1990 DDK, Kolkata - 05.07.64 07.0 

423 L.B.Sheikh M.5c(Physics-Electronics) 2004 dmc, Solapur 01.06.58 02.0' 

424 Dilip Biswas MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1996 DDK, Kohima 02.10.63 20.0 

425 A. Nagendra Prasad r3.E(Electricat & Electronics) 2004 DDK, Chennai - 19.02.64 21.01 

426 M.L.N. Murthy B.Tech(Ele & Elec.) 1990 AIR, Hyderabad 06.06.63 05.11 

427 B. Adinarayana AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1990 AIR, Cuddapah .17.06.61 09.1 

428 Jai Prakash Sukhwal AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 ILPT, Tonk 18.11.61 1 	300t 

429 S.K.Singh - II MSC (Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK, Patna 04.11.63 20.0 

430 0. Verkey B.Tech(E&C) 1999 DMC,Cochin 01.08.59 18.& 

431 Prem Pal Sirigh M.Sc (physics-Electmics) 1981 LPT, Balrampur 01 .07.61 _jE 

432 Ravindra Naithani MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 HPT, Jaisalmer - 07.04.64 30.11 

433 D.S. Bagul M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 2000 LPT, Mangaon ST 1 	02.07.68 29.11 

434 10mbhu Narayan Pradhan AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 AIR, Shillong 01.07.66 01.0 

435 Ajay Kumar Awasthi A.MIE(Electronics & Commn) 2001 LPT, Pilibhit .28.05.66 10.0 

436 Mukesh Kumar. MSc (Physics-Electronics) - 1984 LPT, ,Moradabad 26.11.63 29.01 

437 RoopChandraBarthwal MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 DDK, Mussorie - 12.05.64 060 

438 Dhirendra Kr.Bhatt M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 DDK, Mathura 23.07.64 17.0: 

439 Jyoti Bikash Roy AMIE (Electronics) 1995 AIR(BH), Delhi - 20.04.64 26.0 

440 Ganesh Prasad Sahu Grad-l.E.T.E/AMIETE 2000 AIR, Uttarkashi 10.06.65 23.11 

441 Pramod Kr. Juglan AMIETE/Grad-IETE) 1997 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi 25.07.64 02.1' 

http://airhq.air.org.in/airnet/servletiShowDocument 	 5/6/2009 
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442 	lRajan Gupta AMIETE/Grad-IETE 2003 	ILPT, Sunder.Nagar 07.07.65 01.0 

443 Rajeev Kumar Shama M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT, Ferozpur 03:09.63 19 

444. Ms. Shaila M.Baby B.Tech (E•le c.&Comn) 1998 DDK, Thrissur 28.02.61 050 

445 aXSrivast  M.Sc4Phy-Eiectcs-RP) 1984 LPT, Pandharkwada 10.10.62 27.01 

446 Sanjay Goel AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1990 O/o CE(NZ), Delhi 31 :08. 64  • j_( 

447 Smt. Ira Upreti B.Tech (Electronics) 2005 DDK, Lucknow 07.07.58 29.i 

448 Adesh Kr. Joshi M.Sc.(Phy-Elect&RadioComn) 1987 DMC, Udaipur 16.05.61 31.0 

449  Kailash Kumar MSc(Physics-Electronics) 1986 HPTV, Pitampura 25.11.63 28.0 

450 S.K.Shingwekar M.ScE(Physics-Electronics) 1987 LPT, Kanker 25.06.63 07.0€ 

451 Smt. Meena V. Joshi AMIE(Electrical) 1991 DDK,Mumbai 03.05.63 06.0 

452 Jeykumar K..-ll B.Tech(Electncal) ----- DDK, Ahmedabad 12.02.63 241( 

453 Smt. M. Sobha Devi AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1989 DDK, Hyderabad 20.05.64 19.11 

454 Amit Basu 	 . MScComp.Sc MTechE&C(05) 2003 DDK, Delhi - 05.02.62 260€ 

455 b.TMishra M.Sc (Physics) 1985 00K, Gorakhpur -. 04.04.65 06.0 

456 Ms.N.Anusuya AMIE(Electr.ical) 2003 LPT, Vandavasi - 12.06.59 26.1 

457. B. Somu BE(E&'E) 1988 LPT, Thanjavur - 26.06.61 02 

458 D.P.Verma 	 . AMIE(Electrical) - ---- TVRC,Sagar - 15.04.59 Of 

459 SivakumarA.lI BE(E&C) 1994 LPT,Dhenkanikottai SC 11.05:68 05.0 

460 Jadish Prasad Gupta AMIE(Electdcal) 2003 00K Jaipur 15.03.65 •06.0 

461 Srinivasa Rao K. B.Tech(E&E) 1990 DMC Rajamunda 07.08.61 20.11 

462 K.S. Rathore 83 1983 LPT., Lalitpur 06:08.59 17.0€ 

463 Umanand Gupta AIViIE(Electrical) 2004 DoKJaipur 26.07.62 07.11 

464 RajnikantJain M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1995 DMC, Jaisalmer * 24.12,59 12.1 

465 Shantanu Ghosh M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1986 CE(R&D), Delhi 14.11.66 .280 

466 P. Sudheer Jawahar B.Tech (E&C) 1998 DDK, Hyderabad - 31.08.64 03.01 

467 S.K.Vrma -Il M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) ----- DDK, Patna 	 . - 03.02.63 27.0 

468 Sadip Haldar AMIE (Electronics) 	. - 2004 DDK, Shillong 22.01 .62. 17.0t 

469 Mohd.Nasirn M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) . DDK, Kolkata 02.04.58 .16.0€ 

470 Ramakant Bohare MSc (PhysfcsElectronics) 2003 DDK, lndóre -. 08:07.62 	. 29.0 

471 K.P. Singh M.Sc(Physic-ElOctronics) 

- 

1992 HPTV, Bhatinda 04.05:64 27.0€ 

472 Man Singh AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 CPC, DDn, Delhi 28.07.59 01.0 

473 K. K. Kaul M.Sc (Phy.) 1983 AIR, Jammu 	. 10.06.61 21.0€ 

474 N. Ràmanjineyulu B.Tech .(Ele 8 Electronics) 2000 HPTV, NanyaI - 30.01.63 23.0€ 

475 Ram Avtar Sharma BE (Electronics & Comm.) 1990 LPT, Pitani 15.09.59 18.0€ 

476 GurjeetSingh AMIE(Electrical) 1993 DDK, Delhi SC 18.06.68 17.0 

477 Yogesh S Mittankhediwala B.E.(Electrical) 1995 IDMC, Ahmedahad 05.07.63 22.04 

478 P.M. Konde B.E (Electronics) 2005 DMC, Nagpur 	. 30:06.62 15.01 

479 S:Kalanchezhian 13.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 TVRC, Udumalpet C'. 

. 

10.06.65 02.01 

480 'Shashi Kant Tripathi 	. M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK, Delhi 04.12.65 01.0 

481 Ram Prakash B:E (Electrical) 2001 LPT, Balaghat SC .18.10.60 19.0 

482 Ajay Sharma AMIE(E&C) 1992 CPC,Delhi . - 02.0365 28.1 

483 E. Ayub Khan B.TeOh(E&E) 1996 DMC, Adoor -. 04.05.61 19.1( 

484 AshisBhattacherjee AMlE(E&D 2002 HPT.Murshidabad .02.02.62 	. 01.0 

485 0.P.Rajpurohit M.Sc(Phy-MicrowaveElects) 1986 DDK, Jaipur 02.08.62 12.0€ 

486 Ram Pravesh Singh M.Sc (Physics -Electronics) 1986 DOK, Patna 01.12.63 14.1 

487 Shyam Narain Sharma M.Sc(Physics/M.Tech-lnstru94) 1980 DDK,Bareily 10.10.59 30.1' 

Gentra' 
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Datta S. Karnat 	- 
AK_Shrivastava  

Smt. Raj.aShree Pant 

IRajesh Kr. Maheshwari 

Smt G. Jhansi Lakshmi 

MJ 

M.Sc.(EcnJ_ 	_____- 

1c(Pl1icsEIectronics) 
B.E (Elect4ical) 

hreTE 

193' 

2005 	lAIR, 
1986 	JDDK, 

 2055 

1989 

fr)Dit, Panaji 

Raipur,CG 

Murnbai 

0/0 CE(R&D), N. Delhi 

DDK, Hyderabad 

- 

- 

07.05.63 

20.07.58 

15.10.65 

15.01.63 

20.06.62 

20 

21.11 

,17 1. 
29.11 

493 Smt.N.Leelavathy $ B.Tech (Information Tech) 2004 0/c CE(SZ), Chennal SC 15.065 26.0 

494 Sunny Joseph AfvilETE/Grad-IETE 1995 P&D Unit, Delhi 04.04.67 11.04 

495 J.M.Rajput M.ScPhysics-Electronics) 1991 LPT,Bidar 01.04.63 31.Ot 

496 Gangadhar Panda M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1981 AIR, Cuttack 03.01.61 16.0 

497 G.H. Satyanarayana Raju B.Tech (Electrical) 1997 LPT, Bhimavaram - 07.03.63 27.11 

498 Anand Prakash Singh M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1994 HPT, Katihar - 22.01 .65 31.0t 

499 Rakesh Kumar Shukla AM!E(E&C) 1998 AIR, Varanasi 05.09.62 08.1 

500 I. Mohan Sudhakar Rae B.Tech(E&E) 1990 DMC, Kurnool SC 10.10.57 18.1 

501 Anil Kumar Gaur M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 DG, AIR, New Delhi 05.05.64 14.0 

502 Vivekanand Mishra - AMIE(Electronics & Cornmn) 1988 - CE(R&D), New Delhi - 30.06.67 12 

503 RavinderPalSingh AMIE(E&C) 1991 AIR,Bhatinda 07.12.64,  17.11 

504 P.B.Lajji B.Tech.(Elect.&Electronics) 2001 AIR,Calicut - 20.05.62 16.1 

505 Bhuvnesh Kumar Mishra B.E(Eiectricai) 2004 LPT,Lawntalai - 17,09.64 10.11 

506 P.ChandraSekhar M.Sc.(Phy)Electronics 1983 DDKHyderabad - 11.05.59 13.0 

507 S.Gururnanickam AMlE(ricaj 1988 DMC,Chennai - 08.06.64 _jQi 

508 Karanbir Singh AMIE(Electrical) , 1997 	1 DDK,Srinagar 14.12.65 15.0 

509 N.S.Zende ectricj)______ 1996 DDK,Mumbai 

- 

 - 09.01 .68_ 04.0E 

510 PranabKr.Goswami B.E(Electrical) , 2001 DDK,Shillong - 01 .02.67 12€ 

511 SanjeevDutta AMIE(Electcs&Comm.) 2004 LPTKurukshetra 19.05.68 28.1( 

512 SjivVerma M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1999 DG,_OD,N.Delhi 24.07.64 201 

513 Smt.SusanPhilipGeorge lcPhysics-Ejronic, 1983 HPT, DDK, Kochi - 10.060 O( 
514 3.5.Neema M.Sc(Phy.-DigitalElectronics) 1984 DMC,Ratlam - 07.08.63 14;0 

515 Smt.K.N.Pushpadasan B.Tech.(Elect.&Electronics) 2001 DMC,Cannanore - 22.03.60 23.01 

516 Mahendra H Chowdhary  B.E.Electrical 1992 DDK,Ahmedabad 04.05.63 30.0 

517 PremCliandra 2004 .I-IPTV,Barmer ST 01.01.60 03.0 

518 Anurag Shrivastava M.Sc(Physics-Electrojs 1983 DDK,Indore - 15.10.62 21.11 

519 Bijit_Bandyopadhyay  M.Sc(ElectronicScience) 2005 LPT,Teju - 02.03.65 020 
520 SushilKumar Agganwal ,  AMIE(Elect.&Communications) 1992 DDK,Bareilly - 07.12.62 05.Ot 

521 AshinGhosh M.Sc(Phy..CornElect.) 1986 IDDK,Bhubaneshwar - 02.10.64 18.01 

522 SurendraKumar AMlE(Electric,  1991 P&DUnit,DG,A19,N.0. - 26.06.64 21 
523 RajeshShrivasiava 	 - (Iectronics&Communication) 2005 CPC,DO,NowDelhi 	 - - 21.09.65 14.0E 

524 As sain Panikkarakathu B.Tech.(Electronics&Comm.) 1993 DMC,Trichur,LPTManjcri - 03.02.59 06.04 

525 Smt.AnilaShahB. M.Sc (Physics) 1986 00K,Ahemdabad - 20.08.62 25,0 

526 B.AniIKumar B.Tech(EEE) 2003 OMC, _Cannanore - 28.05.60 Of, 
527 IR.S.Parihar M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1985 LPT,Mehrauni - 08.06.62 27.0-1 

528 Kannu Singh Harit B.E.Electrical 2004 lDDK,Delhi Sc 19.01.60 16.0 

529 C.R.Mehta M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1984 LPTMangrol,DMC,Rajkot - 19.08.62 21.0f 

530 P.N.Bose B.Tech.(E& C) 1996 HPT,DDK,Kochi - 03.05.64 Of 
531 I R.Alagarsamy BE(Elec.&Electronics) 1995 DMC,Portblair - 18.05.65 15.0 

532 B.ChandrasenanNair 113.Tech.(E&C) 1 	2001 IDDK,Thruvanthpuram - 10.05.59 21.0 

533 P.R.Arya B.E.(Electrical) 2002 LPT,Shajapur,Indore SC 13.09.63 1 	14.1 

CentTa%M. 
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534 	1Vivek Kasture 	 IBE (Electrical) 1992 	!DMC. Indore - 05.01.64 24.0 

535 Dwibandu 	ukherjee 	1M.SysiEctrOniás) M 83 lPT Dhari - 12.12L Li 1   
536 	.Smt. B.G. Shantha MScEducaton(Phy.) 1983' SPT, AIR, Bangalore 2307.61 

537 V.G Suresh Babu BTech.(Elect&E!éctroni) 	. O03 AIR, Devikulam - 08:03 . 59  31.01 

538 Kanwal Preet Singh M.ScApId.Phy) 1986 DDK, Jalandhar 04.01.64 27.0 

539 S .W. Kshirsagar M.Sc. Phy-Electronics 1987 AIR,Mumbai 10.12.64 27.0€ 

540 SanjayKumar Sharma B.E.(Elect.) 1985 DDK, Gwalior 02.11.63 20.0 

541 SunilKumar Chaku M.Sc. Phy-Electronics 1987 HPT, Samba 23.03.66 28.1( 

542 R. R. Dhavle AMIE (Electrical) 2002 LPT, DD, Konta Sc 24.12.64 24.04 

543 Sukhjeet Sinh B.E.(Electrical) 2002 DDK, Delhi SC 26:6.66 10.0 

544 BalKrishna B.E.(Electronics&Commn.) 2001 CE(R&D)AIR&DD,N. D. Sc 05.11.63 01.0 

545 B. Srinivasa Rao B.Tech.(Electrical&Electronics) 1996 DDK, Hyderabad ST 1Q06.69 14.0 

546 E. Amru B.Tech(E&C) 1998 00K, Hyderabad ST 02.07.68 01.0 

$: She is requested to produce the attested copy of the Deee CerthFcate and marksheet issue  

PR1t'E 

t[e. 	lc11 	 PT, 	tT1 	TF 	3rjflVft 	 i$ i 

This site is maintained by IT Division, P & D UNIT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHI. 
In case of any clarification, please contact IIi2iyisiOii 
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Seiniiority/EligibffitY List 
Section: S4V(B) 

07 71/PRASAR BHARATI 
ju iqi)I (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA 

Centra' Arninstry Thbna I 

• 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 	
2 

	
UL 2009 

AKASHVANI BHAVAN:NEW DELHI 
- 

: /No. 4/23/2006 ? S4V(B)/(pt.) 
qt 

frii/Dated: 15 	2008'&wahat Bench 

/Sub. 	0i012O07 $Y 	 1N 	t 	/ 
Final Eligibility List of Assistant Eng eers working in AiR & DD as on 01.01-207. 

	

Miii 	1. 1I11I2007-f-4-- jitii 2111.2007 Et 	 &U ¶1tb 01-0I2007 

	

aif 	i 	 TTZff 	c 	E 

	

 i1MTTt lT 	T * 	 * T11 

q 	 rt d wri .ii, ii 	 * 

UU 

	

fiii * 	* ftFK, cii 	t nwth 

cil 

1F3It 

Reference this Directorat&s letter number i/I 112007-S-IV(B) dated 21.11.2007 vidë which a 
revised draft eligibility list of AEs as on 1.1.2007 for promotion to JTS cadre was circulated. Based on 
the representations received from Stations/officers of All india Radio & Doordarshan necessary 
corrections/amendments, wherever necessary, have been made in the eligibility list. The final 
eligibility list is enclosed herewith. 

In case any  of the Assistant Engineers, figuring in this list, do not possess the prescribed 
qualification, he/she should inform this Directorate immediately. If this is not brought to the notice of 
this Directorate but later on it is found that he/she does not possess the requisite qualification, the 
candidate, even if promoted, on the basis of this list, will be demoted and action will be taken against 
him/her under extant rules. 

All the heads of All India Radio & Doordarshan offices are requested to circulate the list 
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amoflgst all the concerned Assistant Engineers and take their signature as a token of having seen the 
eligibility list. 

T, hp above Eligibitity List is aisqavailabie on MRNET) 

* V@(S Garg) 
(j) 

Dy. Director of Admn. (E) 
t;i 

All Engineering Heads ofAIR Stations/Offices. 
DG:Doordarshan (K/A Sh. Ravi Kumar, Dir.(Engg.) with the request to circulate this list among 

Doordarshanstaff. 
Copy also to: 

PPS toCEOI PS to DGIPPS to E-in-C/ P.S to ADG(Fin.)PS to CE(D) CE(M)ICE(P)ICE(MR), DDG 
(A), Dir.(EPM)/Dir..P&EN Dir. Engg. (HQ)/DDA(E)/DDO(A). 
The General Secretary, AIR & DD Engineer?s Association, Room No. 333, Akashvani Bhavan, 
New Delhi-i 10001. 
The Graduate Engineers Association, Post Box No. 319, GPO, New Delhi1100O1. 
The President, association of Radio & Television Engineeing Employees, Post Box No. 422, New 
DelhM 10001. 
Gnerat Secretary, AIR & OD Tech. Employees Asso, Post Box No.736, New Delhi 
The General Secretary, All lindia Akashvani & Doordarshan SC/ST Employees Welfare 
Association, Post Box No. 471, GPO, New Delhi-17. Spare copies 5 

For Director Gniieral 

1T 	cthT 	PT, ftfiRT tTET ?1R 	liZi, 3TTEIWft 	TftTr, i$ ft 
RT 1I1T i 	 2 	ZFT 	ff 	T 	 . T 

This site is maintained by IT Division, P & D UMT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHI. 
In case of any clarification, please Contact 1,TJ1yIpp_ 

a 

2 7 JUL 2009 
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SeiiorityIEligibility List 
Section: S4V(B) 

FAL EUGBUTY UST OF ASSSTANT EGNEERS WORKING IN AR AO 
DOORtDARSHAN AS ON 01.01.2007 

S. No. Name of Assistant 
Engineer 

Educational Qualification and Year 
of passing 

Place of posting Cate- 
gory 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
Entry 

into Govt. 
Service 

Date of 
Joining a: 

AE 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 VS, Nagasayenam AMiE(Electrical) 	- 1996 DG:DDn, Delhi 01.01.48 27.07.70 30.11.87 

2 ftC.Jain WLSc.(Physics -Electronics) 1981 AIR, Mathura 28.03.51 16.05.72 25.02.84 

3 P.G.Gaikwad  M.Sc(Physcis-Electronics) 1971 AIR, Dhule 16.02.48 17.09.71 20.04.84 

4 D.M.Kadu AMIE(Electrical)  1976 SPT, AIR, Nagpur - 280549 21 .09.71 15.10.84 

5 Smt. k.V.Kher M.Sc(Physcis-Eiectronics) 1970 AIR, Nagpur - 03.10.48 27.09.71 05.10.84 

6 Suhit kumar Chatterjee Grad IETE 1985 0/0 CE(EZ), Kolkata - 08.10.51 01.05.72 27.06.85 

7 Smt. Geeta Lólge 	' B.E.(Electrical) 1973 HPT, AIR, 
Malad,Mumba  

10.06.49 10.04.74 06.06.85 

8 R.S.Verma B.E.(Electrical) 1971 AIR, Raipur - 01.07.48 25.004 28.06.85 

9 A.K.Goet M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1975 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

26.01.55 24.11.76 .28.06.85 

10 V.Narayan Rao Grade IETE 1983 DDK, Ranchi 	- 02.07.48 30.04.76 26.08.85 

11 G.P.Vyas M.Sc(Physics) 1974 DMC, Ratlam -- 25.12.47 24.06.74 19.12.84 

12 R.K.Ganjoo B.Tech(Radio Phy.&Electro) 184 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi 05.02.50 105i5 01.11.84 

13 I.D.Srivastava B.E.(Electrical) 1973 AiR, Gorakhpur 03.10.48 15.1076 11.06.85 

14 S.C.Verma B.E.(Electrical) 1976 0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi 12.07.49 21.01.76 10.01.86 

15 R.Balaraman 	- B.E(EIecI. & Electronics) 1982 HPT, AIR, Avadi, - 

henn  
17.11.49 15.08.75 18.06.85 

16 S:HaiderAli B.Sc(Elecl.) DK, Bareilly  26.07.50 07.01.76 16.07.85 

17 V.Srinivasan M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 
q1973 

IR, Shillong.  13.07.55 14.11.75 10.10.88 

18 L.Rajasekaran  M.Sc (physics) DK, Guwahati - 19.05.54 27.10.75 17.04.89 

19 S.Gunaskharan B.E(Elecl. & Electronics) 1986 AIR, Tuticorin - 13.04.55 30:09.75 27.09.88 

20 K.V.Padmanabhan BTech(Elect.&EIectronics) 1995 DG:DDn,Delhi - 25.05.51 13.08.75 24.09.88 

21 S.RaiKumarRao GradeIETE 1988 AIR,Tirunelvelli - 13.03.52 17.04.76 24.06.88 

22 Kum. Meena Gupta Grade IETE 1986 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

• 31.07.52 
________ 

07.02.75 15.06.88 

23 QimatKumar M.Sc(Physics) 1990 DG:DDn,Delhi - 13.01.54 22.01.75 01.11.88 

24 B.L.Jaiswal M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1995 DOK,Kohima - 24.12.50 20.11.75 05.05.88 

25 .S.Avadhani GradeIETE 1987 DMC,Nagpur • - 09.08.55 29.07.76 23.07.88 

26 R.Periaswamy B.E(Electronics&Commun) 1984 AIR,Cuddapah 16.09.51 02.09.76 14.10.88 

27 Chandresh Kant M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1974 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, 
Delhi  

11.01 .54 18.04.77 29.07.88 

28 N.M.Nilangekar M.Sc(Physics) 1974 DDK,Aurangabad - 23.09.50 19.1115 03.12.88 

29 Mohd.Yaseen AMIE(EIectrièal) 1988 AiR,RK,Srinagar - 11.07.50 22.01.74 25.06.88 

30 S.B;lajendran GradeIETE •  1988 NRC,Thiruvaiyaru - 26.02.52 09.09.76 28.10.88 

31 Balraj Rajput M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1975  Central Store, New 03.01 .51 22.07.77 29.07.88 

http://airhq.air.org.inlairnet/servlet/ShowDocufl1eflt  
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a?__ A.APatet BE(Eectroni jPTV,Dwarika 
lCendal 

- 10.07.50 26.04.74 24.09.88 

--a— Tkku M.Sc (Physics) 1974 Stores 504.50 19.1077 10.06.88 
34  --- V.Mithat Rajan M.Sc(Physics) 2001 CE(SZ), Chennai 20.03.49 08.0336 20.07.89 
35 --- Sri Kantha .E(EecricaD 1986 j DDK, Bangalore 23.04.53 14.05.75 29.05.88 
36  B__Rarnaswamy E(Eect ical) 1989I1A1R Hyd6rabad 181252 14 06 78 26 10 88 

z_._ H. Gopalaknshnan 	II AME(EecricaI) 1989 AR Coimbatore 01 01 57 1 31 08 78 31 10 88 
38  I K Chatterjee AMIE(Electronics&Comm) 1983 DDK Kolkata 1 8 09 53 1 1 08 78 01 08 89 -- 
39 Rakesh Sharma B.E.Electricai 2001 P&D Unit, DG,AIR, • 

Delhi  
15.01.58 23.08.78 28.10.88 

40 A.Surendran 
. 

B.Tech(Eiectrical) 1988 DDK, 
Thiruvananthapur  

15.06.52 14.08.75 16.01.89 
- 
±t_ A. Sendhurapandian 

- 
B.E(Elect &EIectronics) 

- 
1991 Olo CE(SZ), Chennai 19J'04.51 01.05.75 31.10.88 

_:_ Gowrishankar B.E(Elect.&Electronics) 1982 DDK, Chennai 25.09.54 24.06.76 17.10.88 

±_._ MR Bhaskarapand!an BE(Elect) 1974 DDK Chennai 05 06 50 09 12 77 18 01 89 
44 K.J.S. Bawa 	• Grade IETE 1983 DDK, Delhi 30.06.58 09.08.78 11.10.88 
45 P.Staliri B.E(Elect.&Electronics) 1985 AIR, Jeypore — 1905.55 01 .08.75 16.08.89 
46 LA.Hashmi Grade IETE 1987 HPT,AIR, 

Malad,Mumba 
1505.57 15.01.78 

_ 
31.10.88 

47 C.S.Mohan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1990 DOK, Delhi 23:05.50 20.06.78 02.01.8 9 
48 R K Khare B Tech (Elec & Electromcs) 2002 DDK Allahabad 	- 3003 55 30 06 78 24 10 88 
49 Trispal Grade IETE 1988 HPT, AIR, Khampur, 

Del  
10.07.56 25.10.78 17.10.88 

50 T.S.Srikumar B.Tech(Electro & Comm.) 1991 DDK, 
Thiruvananthapur  

30.11.53 03.07.78 07.04.89 

51 S.B. Kulkami-Il 	. M.Sc(Physcs-EIectro &RP) 1980 AIR, Vadodara - 01.02.52.. 07.06.77 30.11.88 
52 Shashi Kant Tiwan AMIE (Elec) 1992 AIR Varanasi - 100754 0507 78 28 10 88 
53 K.J.Chaku 	 .M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1978 DbMC,Jammu(South) - 11.09.51 23.10.78 29.10.88 
54 SmtP.Shankaranarayana Grade 1ETE 1984 DDK, Chennai - 14.05 . 56  20.10.77 21.10.88 
55 P.S.Jagtap M.Sc (Physics- 

Adv.Electronics) 
1975 AIR, ShOlapur 13.02.52 12.07.76 16.11.88 

56 Satish Kumar bhatia AMIE(Electrical) 2000 DDK, Jaandhar 18.10.54 27.12.79 .30.01.89 
57 D.S.Patel M Sc(Physics Electronics) 1976 DMC Surat - 1205 53 21 05 79 3001 89 
58 sb.patii M Sc(Physics Electronics) 1994 AIR Jalandhar - - 2711 54 09 1078 280289 
59 G.B.Carpenter Grade 1ETE 1987 CE(WZ) Mumbat - 0405 54 11.09J8 21 02 89 
60 FP Dandwate B E(Elect) 1986 DDMC Gwalior 24 10 59 06 12 79 23 03 89 
61 V.K.Ravindran Acharya BTech(Electro & Comm.) 1994 DbK, 

Thiruvananthapur - 
24.09.52 17:02.79 07.04.89 

62 G.K.Gangrade B.E(Elect.) 1958 AlRjndore 11.05.50 30.12.74 23.12.88 
63 ahavirPrasad Nfi.Sc (Physics--Electronics) i977 CPC, DDn, New Delhi - 04.05.55 08.09.79 30.01.89 
64 d.N.Gupta M.Sc (Physics) 	- 1978 PC,DDn, New Delhi - b1.0455 30.11.79 1  30.01.89 
65 S.K.Mohanty M.Sc(Physics) 1977 ABaripada - 07.02.55 18.05.79 29.03.89 
66 P.K.Sen 	 .GradIETE 1987 AIR, Varanasi - 26.05:57 02.01.79 04.04.89 
67 P.N.Prasad B.E (Electrical) 2002 HPT, AIR, Aligarh - 05:03.56 03.04.79 25.02.89 
68 K. Udoyasoorlyan B.E.(Elect.& Ele.ctronics) 1989 DDK, Silchar 03.06.56 30.08.78 10.05.89 
69 Ranjn Ghatak M.Sc(Phy-Electronics & R.P) 1987 DDK, Raipur 26.04.53 07.03.77 31.05.89 
70 aE.Bors MSc.Physics 1987 AIR, Guna 14:04.55 21.07.76 24.07.89 
71 R. Kulothungacholan Grade IETE 1983 TVRC Hassan 2604 59 05 03 80 01M.90 
72 N. Sukumar B'E(Electronics) 05 2005 LPT, Beithañgady SC 26.02.5 6 20.07.79 30.01.89 

73 R.Sekar B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2005 DDK, Mumbal 1203.56 28.01.80 17.08.89 
74 Kanwar Pal Grade IETE 1985 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, 

DElhi  
30.07.58 27.09.80 i1.09.9 

75 V.K.Kharbanda Grade IETE 1985 0/0 CE(R&D),Delhi 0107.59 15.11.80 14.08.89 
76 Rajesh Kumar Singh AMIE(Electronics& Comm.) 2003 DDK,Atlahabad - 1.11.58 14.11.80 29.08.89 
77 Ratnakar Singh 	- AMIETE/ Grade IETE 1988 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, 

DElhi  
26.12.56 04.12.80 10.08.9 

78 S.B.Patil M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1978 LPT, Nandurbar - 06.11.54 27.12.78 28.07.89 
79 P.N.Sudhakaran B.Tech(Electro&Cornm.) 1992 HPTV, Vidyanagar - 15.03.59 15.05.80 30.09.99 
80 R.A. Khan M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1975 HPTAIR Kingsway, Del - 01.01.52 20.08.79 25.09.89 
81 SubhasiiGupta AMIE(Electronics&Comm) 1993 HPTV, Pitampura, 

Delhi  
02:07.56 21.10.80 12.09.89 

Gent 
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B.E (Electronics)03 	. 	. 
., 	

:', 	 .. 	 • 
2003 OIQ CE(R&D), AIR, 07.10.59 

_______ 
21.10.80 
_______ 

11.08.89 
______ _____ 

83 
. 

K.Paaniswamy 
______ 

B.E(Eectricat) 	 1 1985 jHPTV, Rameswaram 27.10.47 22.10.74 09.08.89 

84 Veer Sngh Kain B.Téch (E & C) 2006 CE(R&D) 	N.DeIhi 
DDn 

Sc 
--- 

10,05.57 19.07.80 30.08.89 

85 S.R.Muige M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1975 IPIV, Ambajogal 24.02.51 28.02.77 26.09.89 
--- 

86  Smturjit Srivastava AM1E (Elecctronics & comm ) 1987 DDK Lucknow 30 06 60 1108 80 22 08 89 
--- 
_z_.. A.K.Baghe M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1977' TVRC, Malanjkhand 12.12.53 14.0579 22.08.89 

S.K.Mukhàpadhyay AMtE(Elect.) 1983 0/a CE(E), Kolkata 04.01.57 08.05.80 18.08.89 
.-- 
_2_ V.K.Verm B.E(Electrical) 1987,  0/0 CE(NZ), Delhi 21.05.57 23.02.78 08.08.89 

90G.K.Pandey B.E.(Electronics&Commun.) 2006 DMCGuna 28.11.57 26.06.78 28.09.89 

91 Prem Chand Sharma GradeIETE 	. 1985 TVRC, Mussorie 01.12.57 26.11.80 14,09.89 

_2 S.K.Goya M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 	. 1980 HPT, AIR, Kingsway, D 10.09.56 10.10.85 08.08.89 

93 Yogendra Pal B.E(Electrical) 1994 DT&PES, AlR Delhi - 03.07.57 20.09.80 09.0290 

94 Hansh Chander Grade IETE 1989 HPT DDK Barmer - 01 01 60 21 07 80 30 12.89 

95 S.K.Pandey IA.Sc(hy.-Electronics& R.P) 1981 AIR, Shahdol 14.07.59 16.12.80 1 299.89 

96 P. Bhoopathy B.E(Elect.&Electronics) 1983 DDK, 6hennai - 13.05.52 04.09.78 30.11.89 

97 R.K.Sharma MSc (Physics) 1973 DMC,Gwalior - 22.10.52 03.04.76 710.89 

98 Subhash Chand Jain B.Tech (E & C) 2006 CE(R&D), N. Delhi 
DDn  

15.07.56 17.11.80 08.08.89 

99 Sournitra Kumar Deb AMIE(Eleãt& Communication) 1997 AIR, Kolkata 0110.58 20.11.80 31.08.89 

100 N.C.Adak DEE, B.Tech (E& C) - 2006 DDK, Delhi 11.06.55 	1 22.07.80 30.11.89 

101 Md. Sikander Ai AMIEtE 1999 0/0CE(SZ),_Chennai 0706.49 1 29.12.75 09.11.89 

102 J.N.Bandopadhayay M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1976 DG:ODn, Delhi - 21.05.53 1605.79 07.08.89 

103 Ananci Arya B.E(ElecL) 1987 1TVRC, Suratgarh - 13.05.56 04:08.80 16.09.89 

104 Anil, Kumar Agrawal AMIE(Elect.) 1991 P&D Unit, D, AIR, 
Delhi  

05.06.59 30.06.80 08.08.89 

105 R.K.lipadhyay AMIE(Elect.) 1987 DG:DDn, Delhi - 30.06.60 16.07.80 04.09.89 

106 Surli Kumar Bhardwaj AMIE(Computer Engg.) 2006 DD1<, ShimIa 14.11.58 01.09.80 26.08.89 

107 Kailash Chandra sharma B.E(Elect.) 1988 0/0 CE(R&D), Delhi 02.07.57 08.07.80 21.02.90 

108 S.K.Abdul Kalam B.E(Elect.) - 1987 DDK, Muzaffarpur - 0408.56 30:10.80 15.11.91 

109 C.G.Deshpande M.Sc (Physics) 1975 DDK, Mumbai 02.05.51 25.05.75 15.09.89 

110 G.P.Khare M.S(Physics) 1978 AIR, Bhopal 05.05.56. 08.10.781 30.09.89 

111 KuntRunu Sarkar M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1985 0'o CE(EZ), Kolkata - 22.06.57 23.01.78 21.08.9 

112 Daya Shankar MSc (Physcics Electronics) 2002 LPT Athdama (Basti) SC 05.07M 3 10 80 26 2 89 

113 lRakeshTyagi Grade IETE 1989 DG:AIR, New Delhi - O1.07.60 11.0881 18.04.91 

114 M.K.rrivedm AM!E(ECE) 1998 LPT, Khurai 14.07.59 01.10.81 17.06.91 

115 RameshSingh 6.8 (lnormation System) 1990 DD, HPT, kanpur 	- - 12.03.59 08.04.81 08.05.91 

116 A.H.Durge Grade IETE 1986 DMC, Katariga - 15.12.55 25.10.76 01.04.91 

117 RameshChandra Singh AMIE(Elect.) 1993 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, 
Delhi  

04.08.57 18.04.81 09.06.91 

118 D. Haiiharan AMIE(Elect.& Communication) 1980 DDK, Bthngalore - 14.12.47 08.11.71 04.07.91 

119 Rakesh Vemia M.Sc (Physics) 00 LPT,Bilaspur 28.06.56 12.02.81 03.09.91 

120 Pralay Sarkar M.Sc1nformation Tech.) 2004 HPT, AIR, Chinsurah SC 31.05.59 08.10.80 27.04.91 

121 I.Veerabhadra Rac Grade IETE 1984 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai 30.05.49 28.09.76 04.07.91 

122 R. Jayaprakash B.Tech (E & C) 2006 DMC, Mahabubnagar - 11.09.56 04.07.79 02.05.91 

123 J.K.Borthakur M.Sc (Physics) 1981 AIR, Tezpur - 24.01.58 15.12.1 30.04.91 

124 T.\'eeranarayan B.Tech (E & C) 2006 DDK, Warangal - 30.04.60 22.07.80 22.08.91 

125 Srnt.V.Kalyani Grade IETE 1985 0/oCE(SZ),Chennai - 13.12.58 02.05.80 29.04.91 

126 Kurn. Raj Sharma B,Tech (E & C) 2005 DG:DDn, NeW Delhi - 23.04.57 12.01.81 18.07.91 

127 Smt.Nisha KiranAggarwal B.E (E& C) 2003 AIR,.Bhopal - 30:10.57 15.0181 20.04.91 

126 Madanji Dhar M.Sc (Physics) 1995 DDK, Delhi - 01.04.51 31.12.78 29.05.91 

129 Smt. Saraswati Alagar B.E.(Electronics & Commun.) 2002 LPT, Pudukkottai SC 06.08.56 04.02.81 04.04.91 

130 Shadanàn Kaushik M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1980 AIR, Ra'Igarh - 03.07.56 12.04.82 11.03.92 

131 S.K.Saxena B.E(Elect.) 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi - 07.08.61 26.04.82 01.02.92 

132 A.M.Sharma M.Sc(Physics) 2006 HPT, AIR, Kingsway, 
_flihi - 

30.03.59 02.12.82 09.04.92 

133 
_____________ 

IS.D.Pant 
_______________ 
M.Sc(Physcics-Electronics) 1982 P&D Unit, DG, AIR, 20.08.59 11.12.82 1 	30.05.92 

http://airhq.air.org.inlairnet/servlet/ShowDocurnent  
Tk&ìi & rj 	4,_ 

of --- 

Centra' 	
I 0 

JUL2OU 

GUwahati 

5/6/2009 

ci 

/ 



Page4ofl2 

A#V 
! . 	

0110 

pe!hi  
134 U C Jam M Sc(Physics EIectio 'cs) 1982:  OG Dt)n Delhi 05 10 62 25 10 82 02 02 92 

135 Smt. P. Nagarathinam BE(EleWonith&Communin) 2005 AIR, Tiruchirapalli SC 05.05.63 06.12.82 25.03:92 

136 R.MAVlishra 	!AMIE(Elect.) 1981 AIR, Allahabad 01.01.50 16.08.72 • 17.02.92 

137S.KKadath BE(8ectricaI) 1991 AIR,indore 12.02.58 12.10.81 17.01.92 

_.i._ S.P.Deshmukh AMIE(Electrical) 1993 HPT_AIR,Nagpur 22.02.56 12.05.82 16.01.92 

139 R.N.Dey M.Sc(Physics- 1980 
Electroriics&R.P  

AIR, Itanagar 12.11.58 16.05,82 15.01:92 

140 A.Y.Sarode MasterofComp.Applications 2004 
, 

HPT, AIR, Malad, 
Mümb  

28.01.59 05.07.79 16.01.92 

_J±!_. RamPrakash AMIE<EIect.) 1983 AIR,Aiwar 08.08.56 02.12.82 27.01 .92 

142  A.ChantiBabu GradeIETE 1989 LPT,Jorhat 04.09.59 , 10.12:82 31.01.92 

143 N.K.Prasad GradelETE 1994 b/oCE(NZ), Delhi 01.06.60 06.12.82 31.01.92 

144 A.K.Ahuja M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 2001 DG:DDn,Delhi - 17.09.58 04.11.82 20.03.92 

145 V.G.Malagi Grade IETE 1990 DDK, Guwahati - 06.07.62 07.12.82 17.01.92 

146 T.NSonawane M.Sc(Phy-Electronics,RC,TV) 1980 LPT, Magrole OBC 21.07.52 08.07.76 30.05.93 

147 M M Sheikh M Sc (Physics Electronics) 1979 AIR Ahmedabad - 01 06 53 0207 73 3009 92 

148 D Birlananth B. E(Elect. &Electronics) 1994 DDK, Pondicherry 26.05.64 15:09.84 15.03.93 

149 R. Natrajan B.E(EIectronics & Comm.) 1991 HPT, AIR, Avadi, 
Chenn  

12.03.61 28.03.83 16.03.93 

150 A. Vijaykumar B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 0/0 CE(SZ), Chennai - 05.06.62 25.02.83 06.12.93 

151 N.Dakshina Murthy Grade IETE 1990 DDK ; Hyderabad 15.05.64 13.0984 06.03.93 

152 Pawan Tuli AMIE(Electrical) 1989 HPTV, Bhatinda - 31.08.61. 21,04.84 0&04.93 

153 Ram Murthy Mishra M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1984 LPT, Rudoli - 5.0762 22.06.84 30.03.93 

154 J.S. Pathan AMIE(Electrical) 1993 	LPt, Chikali - 16.06.59 06.05.83 29.05.93 

155 D Madhusuoana Rao M Sc(Physics Electronics) 1983 LPT Rajamundry - 15 0860 0609 84 270493 

156 AnilKumar - I Grade IETE 1986 DDK, Lucknow - 16.10.60 05.01.84 03.03.93 

157 Smt. Savita Chugh Grade IETE 1987 DDK,Delhi 08.07.60 1501.85 05.03.93 

158 B.Sudhakaran B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1992 DDK, 
Thiruvananthapur - 

01 .06.60 14.09.84 29.03.93 

159 G. Ramesh Chandran B.Tech(Elect.&Electronics) 2001 DDK,Port Blair 27.0.60 12.09.84 01.06.93 

160 Rajinder Kumar Sharma M.Sc(Physics-Elects & X-ray) 1982 AIR, Naaur 08.03;59 25.0.84 09.03.93 

161 Inderjit Grade (ETE 1986 CPC, Doordarshan - .20.11.63 21.12.84 i703.93 

162 Smt S Chandra -- B E(Electronics 8 Comm) 1996 TVRC Kumbakomam - 06 0561 17 11 83 3007 93 

163 P. Satyanarayanan - I Grade IETE 1988 DDK, Hyderabad 14.08.64 26.11.84 20.03.93 

164 Rajesh KumarVashisht AMIE(Electrical) -- 1990 0/0 CE(R&D) - 15.01.63 127.06.84 03.03.93 

165 V.Venkatesulu B.iech((Electronics & 
Commun.) 

1988 DDK Hyderabad 30.12.59 
- 

28,09.84 24.05.93 

166 A.N. Jagota AMIE(Electronics&Cornmun.) 1989 AIR, Simla 10.03.58 09.06.83 16.03.93 

167 Appu Kuttan P.T. M.Sc(Physc-Solid Siate Electr 1983 LPT, Changanaserry - 16.04.60 17.12.83 29.03.93 

168 P.K. Bezbaruah M.Sc(Physic(Electronics & 
RP) 

1982 
- 

AIR, Itanagar 03.02.58 28.06.83 04.06.93 

169 S.Surendra Babu M.Sc (Physics-Electronics & C 1983 AiR, Adilabad - 23.12.60 06.09.84 05.05.93 

170 KiranKumarSharma AMIE(Electrical) 1986 AiR, Jaipur - 04.04.62 21.06.84 30.03.93 

171 K.C. Soni 	. M.Sc-Physics 1984 LPTSirohi - 22.02.61 12.12.83 31.03.93 

172 Satya Pal  B.E ElCctronics 2003 DDK, Srinagar 	- - 25,03.60 26.03.84 02.03.93 

173 HemendraAjaria M.Sc-Physics(Electro & 
Comm 

1984 HPT, AIR, Ajmer 01.02.61 
______  

14.12.84 31 .03.93 

174 Bijendra Singh Chhikara Grade IETE 1987 DG:DDn, Delhi - 01.01.62 10.02.84 24.03.93 

175 K.K. Pasayat AMIE(Electrical) 1989 AIR, Cuttack - 05.09.61 26.12.84 03.03.93 

176 Rakesh Kumar AMIE(Electrical & Comm.) 00 DDK, Barielly 11.09.64 11.01 .85 01 .06.93 

177 Swapan Poddar AMIE(Etectrical) 1994 LPT, Rourkela 21.06.57 06.08.83 26.03.93 

178 Smt. G.V.S. Laxmi B.Tech (E & C) 2006 LPT, Nalgonda - 19.11.62 12.09.84 22.04.93 

179 T.J. Joseph M.Sc(Phy-Solid State Eles) 1983 DDK, Guwahati - 17.03.59 31.12.83 30.03.93 

180 B.M. Verma. M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1992 DDK, Jagdalpur 03.07.61 11.12.84 25.03.93 

181 Anil KumarSharma AMIE(Electrical) 1973 AIR, Gorakhpur - 01.01.63 14.01.84 10.03.93 

182 Shio Prasad Jaiswal AMIE(Ec&C)(ME-Digl. Syst. 
90) 

1986 AIR, Lucknow 01 .01 .60 01.01.85 02.07.93 

183 Smt. B. Satyasri B.Tech(E&C) 2006 NRC Veldanda - 22.11.64 26.09.84 22.04.93 

184 L. Sreepathi Rao AMIE(Electrical) 1986 DDK, Hyderabad - 03.03.62 ... 1 15.0984 14.03.93 
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185 N.K. '(adav M.Sc (Physi-Eectroncs) 1980 JAIR, Jodhpur 04.07.58;  24.02.84 09.03,93 

_i P_.K. Jha M.Sc(Physics) 	• i934'CDK,R6ipur 26.06.52 19.09.84 03.05.94 

_1_ AwadeshwarSahài AMIE(Electrical) 	, 1993 LRT, Baharaich SC 31.16.64 03.01.85 24.04.93 

!__ Bechan Ram Pate  AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 2001 00K, Varanasi 15.10.61 22.12.84 12.03.93 

_j K.Gopakumar ' M.Sc(Physics-EIecfrortcs) 1983 HPTV, Cochin . 31.05.61 05.09.84 30.03.93 

_199_ P.K. Mohanty M.Sc(Phy-X-ray & Crystal) 1982 DDK Bhubneshwar 01.12.58 17.09.83 30.04:93 

_:!!L. Mond Javed AMIE(Electronics&Commun ) 1991 LPT Aimer 01 03 64 24 2 84 29 05 93 

i_ Rajesh Chandra M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 	, 1982 AIR, Lucknow 15.05.60 05.12.83 29.03.93 
' S.K. Razdan 	' M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDk, Delhi 20:05.61 26.12.84 29.03.92 

194 DibarpaI Sirtgh AMIE(Electrical) 	' 1990 AIR, Bhatinda 03.04.60 26.12.83 22.03.93 
195 A.K. Wadhwa AMIE(Electrical) 1988 DG:DDn, Delhi 06.03.64 21.12.84 22.03.93 
196 K.B.Siddalingappa 13.E'.(Elect.& Electronics) 2001 LPT, Hathihal 14.10.59 18.03.83 65.05.93 
197 Smt. K. RamaDevi AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 2001 DDK, Vijaywada - 04.08.63 05.10.84 3107.93 
198 M.C. Paliwal M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, Jaipur 05.07.60 31.07.84 0103.93 
199 P.J. Soman B.E (Electrical) 2002 AIR, Indore - 27.01.60 07.07.84' 12.04.93' 
200 L.L. Patel B.E(Electrical), 1992 LPT, Shajapur - 03.09.60 24.1 0.83 15.03.93 
201 R.M. Barai ë(ElectricaI) 2004 TV RC, Chhindwara - 27.05.60 01.12.83' 04.05.93 

202 Shiv Kum'ar B.E(Electrical) 2004 DDK, Dehradhun 15.02.59 ' 27.03.84 02.03.93 

203 N.Rajendran M.Sc(Physics-Electronic) 1982 DMC, Kochi 	' 10.O3.59 29.09.84 25.09.93 
204 Pramod Kumar AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1990 DG:DDn, Delhi - 15.08.59 09.02.84 30.03.93 
205 B.R. Jaiswal AMiE(Electronics&Commun.) 2001 DDK, Allahabad - 01 .09.60 20.12.84 1 02.08.93 
206 Jose Paul B.Tech(Electronics&Cornmn.) 196 bMC, Koàhi 28.06.62 28.12.83 30.08.93 

207 Dcv Kumar Ghosh AMIE (Electronics&Commn.) 2001 AIR, BH, N. Delhi 15.06.58 20.12.83 09.03.93 
208 B. Mohanaram Jetty B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1989 LPT, Tamblapally - 12.10:62 22.11.83 22.06.93 
209 Akhilesh Kumar ' 	' AMIE(Eiectronics&Commun.) 1989 AtR, Najibabad - 12.05.59 27.02.83 28.05.93 
210 G. Venlateswaran 3.E(Electronics & Comm.) 2004 CPC, DD, New Delhi 24.08.62 20.01.84 23.03.93 

211 Ashok Kumr Singh M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) -- 1993 LPT Haridwar - 19.06.62 22.12.84 19.06.93 
212 Hail Gopal Sharma M.Sc(Physics) 2006 CE(R&D), N.' Delhi 

DDn  
01 .06.66 22.12.84 17.07.93 

213 Partap Singh, M.Sc(Physics) 1984 HPTV, Lunglel ' 02.07.60 20.06.84 21.05.93 
214 Ravi Kumar M.Sc(Phy-Solid State) 1984 DMC, Udhampur - 02.11.62 09.04.84 27.02.93 
215 Jagjivan Ram B.E Elethronics & Commn 2003 DDK, Delhi SC 25.05.61 04.01.85 23.03.93 
216 T. Shanmugaraju B'.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1994 AIR, Kohima SC 12.05.63 12.04.83 23.03.93 
217 Chandra'PaI Singh B.'E.(Electrical) 2005 P&D Unit, AIR, N. Delhi SC 02.08.59 09.01.85 d103.93 

218 M.N.Krishanan B.E.(E&E) 2003 LPT, Altur(TN) SC 20.03.62 10.03:83' 12.07.93 

219 V. Gnanarajan B.E(Electrical &Electronics) 1991 0/0 CE (WZ), Mumbai SC 26.02.64 21.09.84' 02.07.93 
220 Ram Rattan Verma - AMIE (Electrical) - 2003 HPT, Bundi SC 18.07.62 28.12.84 06.03.93 
221 K.T.Murthy 	-- B.Tech(E&E) 1997 HPTV,Vijaywada SC 24.10.64 27.11.84 01.09.93 
222 Birpal Singh B.Tech(Electrical) 2004 AIR, Gwalior SC 02.03.59 12.03.85 25.05.93 

223 Mohan Lal AMIE(Electrical) 1992 DDK, Delhi SC 04.06.62 02.01 .83 24.03.93 
224 SmtN. Mani Manjari DeW B.Tech(Electronics&Commn.) 1991 AIR, Markapur SC 01.06.63 '15.09.84 15.07.93 
225 Suresh Kumar B.E.(Electronics & 	ommn) 2001 0/0 CE(R&D) AIR, SC 

Delhi_______________  
06.07.62 01.01.85 04.03.93 

226 Zile Singh AMIE(Electrical) 1999 CPC, Doordarshan SC 22.04.64 01.01.85 1 29.03.93 
227 P.K. Biswas AMfE(Electrical) 1993 IHPTV, Kasauli - 1098 09.06.82 31.05.93 
228 U. Bhattacharya M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DMC, Dibrugarh - 01.62.58 15.02.82 11.08.93 
229 Sanjeev Pandey M.Sc(Phy-Electronics &R.P) 1982 AIR, Varanasi 16.09.61 15.0.85 07.09.93 

230 H.M.H. Jalalucjeen BE(Elect.&Elelectronics) 2001 AIR, Williamnagar - 05.11.62 25.02.84 14.06.93 
231/ Joginder Pal Angurana M.Sc(Electronics) 2005 DDK, Jammu SC 04:04.61 17.12.84 12.05.93 

232 A.K.Tiwari M.Sc(Physics) 1983 IDDK, Srinagar 01.03.61 22.01.85 11.04.94 
233 Smt.M. Gomathy B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 LPT, Palghat - 15.06.62 10.03.83 30.05.94 
234 Amrit 'Pal Singh AMIE (Electrical) 2001 DDK, Jalandhar - 10.01.63 27.12.84 13.06.94 
235 S.Kuppan B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 0/o CE (R&D), Delhi - 15.12.61 01.10.84 15.09.94 
236 P.R.Reddy B.Tech(Electroriics&Comrnn.) 1996 LPT, Karimnagar ' 20.08.62 03.03.85 08.07.94 

237 Apurba Saha AMIE(Electronics&Commn.) 2002 AIR, Siliguri 30.09.59 28.01 .85 06.06.94 
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--- V. R. Ramesan B.Tech. (E'ect & EIectroni 2005 ARChennai 06.06.62 2801 .85 1 27.06.94 
239 V.Seetharaman M:sc(phy.-Electronics&.M.Te 1991 DDK,Chennai 15.12.59 11.02.85 10.08.94 

_19: Appu E.N. Grade IETE 	• 1974 DDK, Srinagar 15.10.63 05.12.83 01.07:94 
241 _ M.Sundararn B.E(Efectronics&'Cornni) 191 Olo CE(SZ), Chennal SC 15.05.62 30.12.82 29.12.94 
242 P.KMahapatra M.Sc(PhySpectroscopy) 1982 DK, 'Bhubneshw& 15.04.59 07;02.85 23.05.94 
243 A:R. Yadav B.E.(EIecirica) 2006 HPT,AIR, AIigarh 21.12.58 11.08.83 31.10.94 

±___ S.B. Bohidar M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK,Bhavanipatan 18.01.60 2304.85 26.05.94 

-- A.:K. Sharma M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1985 DDK, Srinagar 22.06.63 14.12.84 31.05.94 

-.- R.Snnivasan B.E(Electronics &Comm.) 1994 DDK, Chennal 15.08.60 17.11.83 15.02.92 

z R.Sairam B.E(E& E) 	• 	• 1990 AIR, Tuttcorin 0206.64 15.12.84 30.0994 
248 K:Sudarshanarn B.Tech (E & C) 206 TVRC, Chittoor 06.12.60 19.09.84 12.08.94 

--- BishwajitGhosh M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1995. DDK, Jagdalpur 10.12.60 01.08.85, 24.08.94 
250 P.C. Shukia B.E(EIectricaI) 	• 1992 LPT,'Mahar 08.03.61 13.06.83 3007.94 
--- 
_L V.Ramanna B.E(Electronics &Comm.) 1996 DDK, Chennal 02.05.62 05.10.84 06.12.94 

252 B.P. Singh • B.E(Electrical) 1992 DDK, Varanasi 03.08.59 08.01.85 15.06.94 

253 S.P. Upadhyay M.Sc(PhysicsEIectronics) 2006 HPT, TV, Pitampura, 
Delhi 

-. 17.08.57 10.11.82 05.09.94 

254 Mukesh Khare M.Sc(Electronics) 2006 OG, DDN, N. DELHI 07.08.59 29.03.85 31 .05.94 

255 U.K. Patel M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, Sambalpur 05.10.59 14.05.85 30.65.94 

256 M.Shankar Grade IETE 1990 DDK,Pondichery 26.01.62 .18.03.83 11.08.94 
257 Rama Shankar AMIE(Electrical) 2003 AIR, Jaipur 17.08.61 03.09.84 30.07.94 

258 G.Gurumurthy B.Tech(Electronics&Commri.) 1998 LPT, Bilari 01.02.64 29.09.84 27.06.94 

259. Kamble M.Sc.(Phy)Digita! Electronics 2005 ITVRC, Wardha 	- SC 03.07.58 16.09.83 12.0591 

260 

1A.S. 

K.C. Jam AMIE(E(ectronics&Commun.) 1999 DDK, Jaipur 05.11.61 21:04.84 30.05.94 

261 Raju Ajabrao Chore BE (Electronics -Power) 1998: LPT, Betul - 24.09.62 16.05.86 27:05.94 
262 M.K.Das l.Sc(Phys-Electronics) - 1982 DDk, Sambaipur 1 	05.11.60 04.09.85 04.11.94 
263 Rajan Chopra M.Sc(Phy-Electronics&Comm) 1983 R.K.Srinagar 24.10.62 26.12.84 31.12.94 
26/ BalbirSingh M.Sc(Electronics) 2005 DMC ; Kathua 16.09.63 10'12k84  11:07.94 
265 P.K. Sharma AMI'E(Electricàl) 2006 AIR, Ajmer - 05.07.58 16.06.84 27.09.94 
266 Veer Singh .E(EIe.&M.Sc(Engg) 1998 0/0 CE(R&D),Delhi - 04.02162 . 25.06.84 15.09.94 
267 Smt. Sudha Kiran Jain B.E.Electronics & Comm) 2003 DDK, Chandigarh 05.12.59 21.01.84 31 .05.94 
268 Shailesh Raina M.Sc(Physic-Electronics) 1983 RK. Srinagar 16.05.63 11.02.85 31.05.94 
269 S.P.S. Gulati AMPE'(Electrical) 2000 HPTV, Pitmpura, 

Delhi  
13.12.60 26.03.84 31.05.94 

270 V.K. Gupta AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) 1999 DG:DDn, Delhi - 01.07.63 14.01.85 14.11.94 
271 Hirdesh Kumar AMIE(Electrical) 1992 P&D Unit, A!R, Delhi SC . 06.09.2 30.03.84 23.03.92 
272 G K Btswal M Sc(Phy X ray) 1983 DDK Bhubneshwar - 1505 60 18 05.85 3005 94 
273 D.N. Dwjvedi B.E.(Electrical) 2006 LPT, Narsinghpur unde 29.09.63 30.07.84 07:09.94 
274 U.K. Sikri AMIE(Electrical) 	: 1995. DG:DDn, Delhi - 10.12.62 21.12.84 30.06.94 
275 V.Subrahmanyam AMIE(Electrical) 1988 DDK, Hyderabad - 01.06.64 17.12.84 . 12.12.94 
276 Rajnish Kumar B.Tech (E & .C) 2006 0/0 CE(NZ), AIR, Delhi 12.05.61 :09.07.84 14.09.94 
277_ G.P. Pothal M.Sc. (PhyElecto&Comn) 2005 DDK, Bliubneshwar - 21.08.61 15.05.85 24.06.94 
278 D.K. Stivastava - I AMIE(Electrical) - 1990 DOK, Allahabad 01.07.65 11.12.8430.05.94 
279 Ramesh Kumar M.Sc(Physics) 1981 HPTV, Jodhpur 	- 02.0759 20.12.84 26.05.94 
280 G.S. Survase B.E(lndustrial Electronics) 2003 AIR, Osmanabad 04.09.63 12.11.84 01.07.94 
281 S.R.F. Yusuf M.Sc(Pi,ysics-ElectroniCs) 1999 DDK, Patna 01.12.59 24.01.85 27.06.94 
282 Smt. M.R. Sujatha B.Tech(E &'C) 2006 DDK, Hyderabad SC . 01.07.61. 13.11.84 31.05.94 
283 S:KVijaykumar B.E(Electronics&Comm.) 1991 0/0CE(SZ),Chennai SC 01.10.48 01.10.84 01.12.94 
284 Parveen Kumar B.E (Electronics) 2003 CPC, DDn, Delhi - 02.03.62 28.08.84 19.08.94 
285 A. K. Bhardwaj B..E(EjectricaI) 2005 Q/o CE(R&D), AIR, 

N.  
10.12.59 17.12.84 15.09.94 

286 R.K. Vishnoi M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1984 AIR, Jagdalpur - 01.07.62 21.11.83 20.06.94 
287 S.C. Pachauri B.E(Electrical) 1995 AIR, Najibabad - 15.03.59 14.06,84 27.01.95 
288 A.K. Lakhera B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1994 AIR, Jabalpur - 03.07.63 24.08.84 05406.94 
289 S.K. Singh - I 	. M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 IDDK, Bhopal - 06.08.62 18.01.85 29.09.94 
290 D.K. Srivastava II M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 200.1 LPT, Panna - 15.08.61 01.04.85 30.06.94 
291 O.K. Sudame B.E(EIectricaI) 1992 AIR, Chhindwada - 12.07.59 16.11.83 26.07.94 
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_.?-_. Girish Chand Sharma ArE(Eectrical) 1988 . DDK, Delhi 25.06.62 21,12,84 24.05.94 
293 Virendera Pandit B.E(Eiectrical) 	.. 1992 DDKfnciore  11.12.62 4 06.08.84 11.07.94 

----- S.S. Jogade 979 LPT, Awui 01.06:55 13.09.76 01.06.94 
295 .—.--- G.Venkataraju AMIE(Electronics&Commun.) . 1990 LPT, Visakhapatnam 101.12.62 	i 19.0383 22.08.94 

..L Anil4(umarArora B.E.(Electrical) 	. 	. 2.002 DDK, behi 06.09.62 19.12.84 27.05.94 

z._ Prern Siagh B.E (E!ectl.) 	• 1999 MR,Hafflong 15.07.57 1  09.03,83 05.04.94 
298 —-- K. N. Sasi B.E.(Electrical) 2005 DDK, Bhopaf 07.04.60 16.06.84 27.06.94 
299 R.K. Sharma AMIE(EIectrcaI) 1987 0/0 CE(NZ), NewDeihi 0107.59 13.03.85 14.11.94 

_.2_ LA. Qazi M.Sc-Physics 1985 DDK, Jaipur 07.06.60 16.06.84 28.06.94 

_.i_ N.P. Reddy B.Tech(Eteronics&Commn.) 1990 LPTV, Produttoor 08.02.61 .  12.11.84 2006.94 

_2_. P.R.ShaJi B.Tech(E&E) 	. 2002 TVRC. Sandur(Kk) 28.05.64 02.07.85 31.10.94 
303 R.C. Meshram B.E(Electrical) 2001 LPTV,Wardha SC 18.02.62 18.01.85 26.08.94 
304 P.R.L. Rao M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1980 LPTV, Denkanal — 01.02.58 24.02.84 23.05.94 
305 C.M. Shukia AMIE(Electrical) 1987 LPT, Raibaredly - 18.03.61 14.01 .83 31.05.94 
à06 Suresh Pandey B.E(Electrical) 2003 DDK, Lucknow 06,06.61 10.01.85 22.08.94 
307 S;B.Bagate AMIE(Electrical) 1992 LPT Panna SC 05.04.62 1604.86 15.06.94 
308 S. 'Elanovan M.Sd(Physics)M.Phil.(Phy.) 2004 

06  
DMC, Pondicherry 15.03.61 05.05.86 22.05.97 

309 Sat Paul AIIE (ECE) 2001 LPT, Kathua - 01.04.62 15.12.84 25.02.97 
310 B.B. Turkar AMIE (ECE) 1994 LPT, Chndwara - 25.01.63 16.05.86 22.05.98 
311 aP.Sharma M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 AIR, Raipur - 15.07.62 44.06.83 09.07.97 
312 Ajay kumar Grade IETE 1989 AIR, Lucknow - 25.06.65 01.02.86 21.04.97 
313 SmL R. Jeeva B.E(Electrical) 1992 TVRC, Sankarankovil 15.02.65 29.11.85 11.07.97 
314 Smt. R. Akhilandeswari B.Tech.(Electronics &Comm) 1992 AIR, Nizamabad 07.08.64 30.06.86 18.06.97 
315 Niranjan M.SAp'jjd Electronics) - i98 DDK, Guwahati - 01.05.60 05.01.85 13.03.97 

1 316  Rajendra Pal Singh S(lnf.systems) - 2003 DDK, Lucknow - 11.07.60 21.02.86 27.02.97 

L21.7.. A.J. Surwade AMIE(Electrjcal) 1992 AIR, Surat SC 08.06.65 21.12/87 08.05.97 
318 A.R. Vibhute AMIE(Electrical) 1992 DDMC, Koihapur SC 20.06.65 04.09.86 29.10.97 
319 

Sompal Singh Chauhan B. Tech. (Electrical) 2006 DDK, Bareilly 04.06.63 23.04.86 22.04.97 

320 H.S. Nayak M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 LPT, Kamakhyanagar, 12.05.61 19.09.83 01.12.97 
321 PrabhuDuttSharma - ll AMIE(Electl.) 1991 DDK, Delhi — 12.12.61 02.08.84 30.11.97 
322 Prabhat Kumar Sinha M.Sc (Physics) 1996 HPT, Pitampura, Delhi 17.06.61 20.02.85 30.12.97 
323 D.Nandagopal M.Sc (Physics) 1994 LPT,Thiruvannamalai -- 07.12.59 11.09.86 13.04.98 
324 Radhey hyam BE (Electrical) 2004 HPT,AIR, Aligarh - 01.07:61 1.09.84 05.12.97 
325 Smt. S.D. Upadhyay Grade IETE 1986 AIR, Fune - 22.05.65 27.03.86 19.02.98 
326 Prakash Kumar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT Pala (Kerala) — 15.01.62 31.03.87 25.05.98 
327 N. Ravihandran AMIE(Electronics & Comm.) 1995 DDK, Chennai — 16.06.65 06.03.87 13.04.96 
328 Biprabar Dhar AMIE (Elect.) 1997 LPT, Angul - 20.05.63. 14.09.88 06:05.98 
329 Jagdish Chandra Dabas AMIE (Elect.) 1987 HPT, TV, Pitampura, 

Del  
27.02.62 26.10.87 27.03.98 

330 1A.C. Kale B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 2002 AIR, Pune. 1 	01.06.65 02.07.86 29.01.98 
331 M. Ramprakash 	. M.Sc (Physics) 1983 DG:DDn., New Delhi 

— 

15.05.60 10.12.86 26.02.98 

332 VikasKumar8hatt Grade IETE 1998 AIR, Shimla ST 10.08.67 30.06.89 12.02.98 
333 Sunil Kumar Sharma M.Sc(Pysics-Electronics) 1985 DG:Doordarshan, 

N.Del  
01.01.64, 24.40.87 31 .01 .98 

334 M. Balasubramanyam BE(Electronics & Comm.) 1993 TVRC, PaIli,Cuddapah( 10.08.64 29.12.86 11.03.98 
335 S.K. Verma - I B.E Electronics Engg. 2004 DDK, Nagpur — 29.05.62 2409.84 01 .05.98 
336 S. Chinnaswamy B.E.(Elecf.&Eletronics) 2005 DDK, Vijaywa'da SC 02.06.68 06.06.88 01.65.98 
337 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma BE(E&C) 2004 GPO, DD, New Delhi 16.10.67 26.10.87 16.04:98 
338 Smt. C. R. Mallika B.Tech.(Electronics.&Comm) 2005 AIR, Deviculam - 20.04.64 I9.09.84 24.07.98 
339 K. Suthappan AMIE(Elec.) 1989 DDK,Thrissur - 26.04.64 03.12.86 12.02.98 
340 Rajendra Kumar Jam 	. AMIE(EIec.) 1992 TVRCBaran (DMC Kot -. 02.04.66 26.10.87 12.06.98 
341 S. Selvaraj B.E (Electrical) 2002 DDK, Bangalore — 10.12.62 27.04.87 21 .04.98 
342 Smt. K.S. Moley B.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 1996 TVRC, Marthandam — 25.05.59 1409.87 09.02.98 
343. Ramesh Chandra Bhoi AMIE (Electrical) 1993 DDK, Bhawanipatna - 20.05.64 13.06.88 28.02.98 
344 B.R. Mistry JM.Sc(Phy.-RP & Electronics) 1989 AIR, Calcutta SC 1102.63 44.01 .85 29.01 .98 
345 D.F. Maske IB.E.Electronics 	- 2004 DDMC Itarsi - 11.07.64 0.1.01.87 15.04.96 
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1. 346 DeshRaj Sharma AMIE(Electroncs&Ccrnmn) 2002 AIR;Harnrpur(HP.) 2103.65 21.12.87 27.0198 
347'B.S.Choudhary M.Sc(Phy.'-RP& Eeôtonics) 1993 DDR,Mujafferpur 03.11.61 07.01.88 13.04.98 

±_ Abhay Kumar Gupta AMIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1999 LPT, Ujjain 28.02.67 28,1 1 .87 30.04.98 
349 T:Babu ' 	• 	. B.Tech.(Eectrica &Comm) 1997 DDK. Agartala (Tripura) 29.07.62 26.12.84 24.02.98 

_2_ S. K Shrivastava B E(Electrorncs & Comm ) 2005 LPT Khurai, MP 29 09 67 30 1 1 87 24 08 9€ 

_y Naresh Kr. Prabhakar M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 2003 ARBikaner 25.09.64 10.03.86 20,01,98 

_!_ R.T.Rjurkar AMIE(ElecI'.) 	' '1994 DDK, Guwahati 21.11.62 01.12.86 03.07.98 
353  H.K. Patsria 	. M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1985 AiR, Jaipur 29.01.64 27.01.86 30.03.98 

_.i_ K.D.N. Roy 	. M.Sc(Etectronics) 2006 HPTTV, Mokokchung 13.09.62 18.08.87. 30.01 .98 
355 R.Vijáykumaran Nair M.Sc (Physics-Elebtronics) . 1984 DDK,Thirvanthapurarn 12.03.59 '20.04.87 30.03.98 
356 M. Vatlimayagom B.Tech.(Electrical &Comm) 1995 DDK, 

Thiruvanthapuram 
. 27,05.61 2910.87 11.02.98 

357 G.P.Srivastav M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) 1983 LPT,Nanpara - 11.03.63 01.12.86 11.01.98 
358 P.M. Mehta B.E(Electl.) 1997 AIR, Ahmédabad 29.04.61 110883 04.05.98 
359 Anilkumar-II 	. AMIE(Electncal) 2000 CE, R&D, AIR&TV, 

New Delhi 
31.12.61 20.02.86 

- 
23.02.98 

360 M.K. Pandey 	' B.E.(Electrical) 2004 AIR, indore 06.05.61 30.05.83 29.01.98 
361 K. Keshab.Mukharjee AMIE(Electronics & Commun.) 2001 AIR, Patna - 22.02.62 .21.05.88 06.04.98 
362 D.N. Khadse 	, AMIE(Electrical) 2002 AIR, Nagpur - 14.01.63: 28.06.86 '04.03498 
363 Pranadhan Jena M'.SO(Phy'sic-Electronics) 1984 LPT, Paradip(Orissa) - 13.09.63 23.03.88 05.06.98 
364 R.Lakshmi Narayanan BE(Electronics & Comm.) 1989 SPT, AIR, Bangaloro - 20.04.59 30.12.86 09.02.98 
365 U. K. Sahoo M.Sc.(Physics-Electronics) 1982 DDK, Bhawani Patna - 17.02.59 06.02.84 16.03.98 
366 P.K. Naik AfAIE(E&T) 1992 DDK,Bhuneswar - 09.05.63 13.04.88. 30.06.98 
367 B.D. Rajput AME(Etecthcal) 1989 LPT. Nagpur (Raj) 23.04.64 05.05.86 12.03.98 
368 M.R. Sahadevan B.Tch(Electrial & 

Electronics 
2000 AIR, Kochi 20.03,63 21.04.87 23.02.98 

369 S. Ananthanarayanan B.E.(Electronics & Commun.) 1991 OIoCE(SZ),DD, Chenn 18.06.60 05.01.87 _16.04.98 
370 Neeraj Goel Grade IETE 	' 1993 DG:Doordarshan, 

N.Del  
08.05.66 27.10.87 30.06.98 

371 Gopal Kumar Gupta AMIE (ElectI.) 1999 CPC, DDn, Delhi - 28:08.63 .30.10.87 26.06.98 
372 Darbin Kumar Gupta M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1994 0 CE(NZ), New Delhi - 30.06.65 01.08.86. 24.12.98 
373 Vijay Pal Singh AMIE(E&C) MTech'(DtCom) 1999 DK,-Bhopal 10.09.63 03.04.86 18.01 .99 

374 Smt. C.S. Kulkarni Grade IETE 1986 LPT, Paltan, Satara 16.09.64. 01.04.86 06.04.99 
375 Smt.Susila Dcvi S. Rao 	'- B.E (Elecironics & Comm.) 1987 DDK, Pondichrry 07.06.55 19.12.80 24.06.99 

376 P.K. Saxena 	• 	'M.Sc -Physics (Electronics) 1982 LPT, Sidhi (MP) 0.08.60 07.08.84 04.01.9.9 
377 Dhararn,Singh AMIE (Electrical) 1091 AIR, Kurukshetra - 01.03.63 09.12.86., 29.01.99 

378 Ram Prasanna Sharma AFVIIE (Electronics & Commn.) 1993 LPT, Raghoghar (Gwali - 02.04.64 24:0486 23.04.99 

379 Madan Chand Bansal AMIE(ElectrOnics & Commn.) 1993 HPT, TV, Agra - 28.08.65 1 17.03.88 28.01.99 

ao v.k. Sugathan B.Tech(Elect& Electronics) 1995 DMC, Adoor - 03.05.63 31.08.84. 02.06.99 
381 R.K. Gupta AMIE(Etectconics & Ôommn.) 1992 CE(R&D), AIR, N. Delhi 01.07.63 20.12.84 23.12.98 

382 Satish Kumar MSc(Rhysics-Electronics) 1986 DDK, Chandigarh - 27.04.63 27.10.87 29.04.99 
383 Deo Narain Prasad M.Sc Physics 	• 1991 DDK, Shimla - 26.10.61 .17.04.84 29.12.98 
384 Vinay G. Khedekar M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1986 HPT, AIR, Bambolim - 09.03.62 26.10.87 27.03.98 

385 G. Muthukrishnan B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 1991 HPT, Rameswaram - 23.12.56 10.02.81 19.07.99 

386 D.M. t.Jawani 	' M.Sc.Physics-Electronics 1983 LPT, Ider(Ahmd) - 26.07.61 23.04.83 12.01 .99 
387 Anjan KumarChakrabarti B.E.Electrical 	' 2001 bDK, Delhi - 28.06.57 12.06.60' 23.12.98 

388 A.A. \faishnav ' 	' 
____________________- 

B.E.Electrical 
• 	. 

1999 
- 

LPT, Porbander 
(Rajkot) - 

10.11.62 13.05.85 31.12.98 

389 P.K. Lenka M.Sc.(Phy Electronics) 	. 1985 DMC, BOrhampur - 08.02.63 30.03.88 19.03.99 

390 J.M. Mozarkar AM1E(Electrical) 2002 OMC Akola - 21.10.63. 08.12.86 26.03.99 

391 Arun Goyal B.Sc(B.S-inform.Sys.) 2000 DG,DDn, New Delhi - 25.07.65 29.10.87 01.01.99 

392 Venkta subbaiah C. AMIE(Electrcai) 	' 1990 DMC, Kurnool - 01.04.63 30.06.86 13.04.99 
393 L.B. Thakur 	' Grade IETE 2000 HPTV, Katihar - 01 .09.62 12.02.88 28.04.99 
394 Yogendra KumarVerma BE(Elec.) 	 . 1993 CE(NZ) Delhi - 30.06.65 21.12.84 12.05.99 

395 Neeraj Choudhary M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 DDK, Bareilly - 07.03.56 28.10.87 28.01 .99 

396 Ram VirSharma BE(Electncal) 1998 QI0CE(NZ), Delhi - 01.07.62 09.01.85 29.04.99 

397 Smt. M. Prema' B.Tech(Electronlcs&Commn.) 1996 DDKThiruvananthapura - 30.05.63 25.03.87 07.06.99 
398 L R.C. Desa AMIE(Electrical) 1988 LPT, karanja - 24.01 .63 03.09.85 30.01 .99 
399 V. K. Sharrna 	' M.Sc(Etectronics) 2005 IDDK, Raipur - 22.02.60 1 03.12.84 18.01.99 
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_4_ S.K. Panda AMtE Etectronic 1989jy?TNwr2ngpur, Jeypo 02.0762 1902.88. 0102.99 
401 SQ. Paliwal M.Sc(Phy-EIctoric) . 984LJQ Uaipur 03.09.62 11.07.86 18.01.99 

402 Smt. Manjula BhaumijE3.E.(EIectricai) 11995. DDK, Kolkata 13.02.60 18.01 .83 16.08.99 

iii Ravindra J. Nawati BE (Elect. & Electronics) 	• 2001  DDK, Bangatore 13.03.63 0205.85 15.06.99 
404S.K.Korgaonkar B.E (Electronics & Comm.) 1989 DDK, Panaji 26.06.63 	1 17.12.86 21.01.99 

405 AtoshKumar B.E(Eectronics & Comm.) 2004 CP&'SCPC,DD, N. 
Delhi  

05.03.61 14.03.85 26.04.99 

406 A.K.Mohanty M.Sc(Physics) 2006 DDK, Cuttack 28.05.62 10.03.88 16.01 .99 

_L_ Smt. Swati Maitra M.Sc(Physics) 2006 P&D UnitA1R, N. Delhi •_ 28.02.59 08.12.82 29.04.99 

408 Achchhe Lal M.Sc (Physics) 1981 DDK, Lucknow 10.10.59 28.10.85 23.12.98 

._2_ Priyesh Pathak M.Sc(Physics) 	. 1979 DDK, Bhopal 13.04.56 04.10.82 20.08.99 

_412_ SoorajPal •E(Electrical) 2004 P&D Unit, AIR, Delhi SC 01;07.59 12.12.86 28.04.99 

411 A. Swakurnar E(ElecLrcnics & Comm ) 1994 DDK Chennai SC 30.0167 67 21 03 88 28 06 99 

_±i?_ Navneeth Perumal M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1994 DDKThiruvananthapura SC 08.02.60 12.05.88 05.03.99 

413 M.Venkateswara Rao :Tech (E(e. & Electronics) 2004 LPT, Nellore SC 08.09.64 21 .07.88 22.01.99 

414 Smt. A. Chitra B..E(Electronics & Comm.) 1996 AIR tiruchirapalli SC 10.12;66 14.64.88 29.06.99 

415 Narendra lumar B.E (Electrical) 2001 DDK, Srinagar SC 07.07.61 08.02.88 12.05.99 

416 C. Peddanna M.Sc Physics 1991 DDK, Chennai ST 21.10.67 25.09.89 31.03.99 

417 K.K.Ghosh BE (Electrical) 1996 CE(EZ),AIR & TV. 
Kolka  

24.11.61 15.07.89 12.06.00 

418 Shahaji R.Deshpande AMIE (E&C) 1992 LPT, Akalkot -. 24.09.63 07.11.84 29.07.00 

419 BabukuttanT. B.Tech(EIe&Elec) 1999 DDK, 
Thiruvananthapur  

31.01.63 10.09.84 11.07.00 

420 R. Hernanth Kumar B.Tech.(Electronics & Comm.) 2005 DDK,Hyderabad - 12.10.62 26.06.86 22.05.00 

421 S.Periandavar B.Teth(Ele & Elec.) 1997 DMC Tirune,lveli - 05.03.61 21.10.87 31 .07.00 

422 Rajat Kumar Rath AMIE (Electrical) - 1989 LFT, Jeypore - 30.05.64 18.10.88 16.05.00 

423 Sudhakar Babu M. B.Tech (Ele & Elec) 1991 LPT, Allagadda 01.07.64 21.11.86 28.06.00 

424 Sunil KumarBansal AMIE(Electrical) 1994 HPT AiR Khampur, 
Delhi  

02.01.62 16.12.83 23.05.00 

425 K. Muraleedhar AMIE (E&C)(PGDCA- 99) 1990 DDK, 
Thiruvananthapur - 

27.05.59 29.01.86 16,11.00 

426 C. Rajendran B.Tech.(E & E) 1999 DMC Cannanore 21.07.62'. 28.10.86 21.07.00 
47 Pradeep C. Kumar B.Tech(Ele & Elec.) 1997 TVRC Malappuram SC 28.05.65 22.12.88 18.12.00 

428 Atul Sharma M.Sc (Electronics) 2005 DMC, Udhampur - 15.08.61 20.08.87 24.06.00 
429 Asim Das AMIE (Electrical) 1990 DDK, Kolkata - 05.07.64 07.02.89 28:07.00 
430 L.B.Sheikh M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 2004 dnc, Solapur - 01.06.58 02.04.83 07.07.00 

431 Dilip Biswas MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1996 DDK, Kohima -' 02.10.63 20.08.88 29.12.00 
432 A. Nagendra Prasad B.E(Electrical & Electronics) 2004 DDK, Chennai - 19.02:64 21.07.87 19.06.00 
433 M.L.N. Murthy B.Tech(Ele & Eiec.) 	' 1990 AIR, Hyderabad 06.06.63 05.11.86 23.05.00 

434 B. Adinarayana  AMIETE/Grad-IETE, 1990 AIR, Cuddapah 17.06.61 09.12.87 06.07.00 
435 JaiPrakash Sukhwal AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 LPT, Tonk 18.11.61 30.05.85 25.05.00 
436 S.K.Singh - II MSc(Physics-Electronics) 1986 DDK, Patna 04.11.63 20.08.87 26.06.00 
437 0. Verkey 	'B.Tech(E&C) 1999 DMC,Cochin - 01.08.59 18.03.87 14.08.00 

438 Prem Pal Singh M.Sc(physics-Electmics) -' 1981 LPTBalrampur - 01 .07.61 13.06.84 14.07.00 
439 RavindraNahani MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 l-i?T, Jaisalmer -- 07.04.64 30.11.87 25.07.00 
440 Ashok Kumar AMIE(Electronics & Comn) 2006 DDK, Varanasi - 01:07.66 15.12.86 23.050 
441 D.S. Bagul M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 2000 LPT, Mangaon ST 02.07.68 29.11.88 26.06.00 
442 Ombhu Narayan Pradhan AMlEE/Grad-IETE 1995 AIR, Shillong - 01.07.66 01.02.88 22.05.00 
443 Ajay Kumar Awasthi AMIE(Eleètronics & Comrnn) 2001 LPT, Pilibhit 28.05.66 10.03.88 30.06.00 
444 Mukesh Kumar MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1984 LPT, Moradabad - 26.11.63 29.01.88 30.06.00 
445 Roop Chandra Barthwal MSc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT Bacher 12:05.64 00.02.88 29.05.00 
446 Dhirendra Kr.Bhatt M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1987 DDK, Mathura - 23.07.64 17.03.88 26.06.00 

447 Gajendra Singh Chauhan AMIE(Electronics & domn) 2006 HPT, TV, Ajmer - 15.04.66 26.11.87 30.05.00 
448 Jyoti Bikash Roy AMIE (Electronics) 1995 AIR(BH), Delhi - 20.04.64 26.03.88 31 .05.00 
449 Ganesh Prasad Sahu Grad-I.E.T.E/AMIETE 2000, AIR, Uttarkashi - 10.06.65 23.11.87 02.06.00 
450 Pramod Kr: Juglan AMIETE/Grad-IETE) 1997 0/o CE(NZ), Delhi - .07.64 02.11.87 22.08.00 
451 Rajan Gupta AMIETE/Grad-IETE 2003 LPT, Sunder Nagar - .07.65 tOO 01.02.88 11.09.00 
452 Rajeev Kumar Sharma M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1985 LPT, Ferozpur .09.63 19.03.88 30.05.00 
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. .453 Ms. Shada M. Baby B.Tech (Eec.& Comrt) 	m jJDDK, Thrissur 28.0261 0509.84 07.0301 
454 Ajay Srivastava M.Sc (Phy-ElectcP5Lf 1984 1PincTharkwada 10.1 0.62 . 27.04.85 036. 1.00 
455 SanjayGoel iMIETE/Grad-CETE 	. 1990 OIo CE(NZ), Delhi 31.08.64 26.1087 21.08.00 
456 Smt. fra iupreti B.Tech (Electronics) 	- 2005 DDK, Lucknow 07.07.58 29.12:83 • 20.05.00 
457.Adeshkr. Joi M.Sc.(Phy-EIect&RdioComn) 1987 DMC, Uda(pur 16.05.61 31.03.84 10.07.00 

_.L Kailash Kumar MSc (Physics Electronics) 1986 HPTV Pitampura 25 1 1 63 28 03 88 26 06 00 
.469 S.KShingwkar 	• M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 	1 1987 ILOT, Kank€r 25.06.63 07.08.85 04.10.00 

9__. Srnt.'MeenaV. Joshi AME(Eectrcal) 	• 1991 DDK, Muryibal 03.0563 06.02.87 19.06.00 
461 Jayakümar•K.- II B.Tech (E&C) 1997 LPT, Godhara 12.0163 24.10.67 26.06.00 

462Smt.M.SobhaOevi AMIETE/Grad-JETE 1989 DDK, Hyderabad 20.05.64 19.11.86 24.05.00 
463 Amit:Basu MScComp.Sc MTechE&C 2003 

(05)  
DDK, Delhi 05.02.62 26:08.83 14.08.00 

._L D.NMishra M.Sc(Physics-Etectronics) 1985 DDK, Gorakhpur 04.04.65 . 06.05.85 10.11.00 

_!_ Ms.N.Anusuya AMIE(Electrica) 2000 LPTVandavasi 12.06.59 26.12.86 16.06.00 
466 B. Somu BE(E&E) 1988 LPT, Thanjavur 26.06.61 02.03.87 04.08.00 
467 D.P.Verma AMIE(Eèctronics & Comm. 1993 HPT Baroda 15.05.59 29.04.83 02.07.00 

468 Sivakurrw All BE(E&C) 1994 LPT, Dhenkanikottai SC 11.05.68 05.07.88 22.06.00 
469 Jagdish Prasad Gupta AMIE(Electrical) 2003 DDK Jaipur -- 15.03.65 06.02.88 26.05.00 
470 Snnivasa Rao K. B.Teóh(E&E) 1990 DMC Rajamuridary - 0708.61 20.11.86 13.10.00 
471 K.S. Rathore BE. (Elect.) 83 1983 LPTLalitpur 06.08.59 17.06.86 14.06.00 
472. Umanand Gupta AMIE(Electiicàl) 2004 DDKJaipur 26.07.62 07.11.87 23.05.00 
473 Rajnilcant Jam M.Sc (Physics-EIectronics) 1995 DMC, Jaisalmer - 24.12.59 12.12.83 10.06.00 
474 	IShantanu Ghosh M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1986 CE(R&D), Delhi - 14:11.66 28.04.88 03.07.00 
475 P.udheerJawahar B.Tech(E&C) 1998 DDK, Hyderabad - 31.08.64 03.01.87 31.05.00 
476 S.K.Verma -Il M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) i' DDK, Patna - 03.02.63 27.04.88 23.05.00 
477 Sadip Haldar AMIE (Eletroiics) - 204 DDK, Shillong - 22.01:62 17.05.89 22.07.00 
478 Ramakant Bohare MSc(Ph'sics-EIectronics) 2003 DDK, Indore 08.6762 29.04.81. 23.05.00 
479 K.P. 8ingh M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1992 HPT\/, Bhatinda 04.05.64 27.06.86. 29.05.00 
480 Man Singh AMIETE/Grad-IETE 195 CPC, DDn, Delhi - 28.07.59 01.07.86 ,07.07:00 
481 K. K. Kaul M.Sc (Phy.) 1983 AIR, Jammu 10.06.61 21.08.87. 31 .05.00 
482. N. Ramanjineyutu B.Tech (Ele & Electronics) 2000 HPTV, Nandayal - 30.01.63. 23.06.86 22.06.00 
483 Ram AvtarSharma B.E(ElectrOnics& Comm.) 1990LPT, Pilani - 1.5.09.59 18.06.84 .31.05.00 
484. Gurjeet Singh AMIE(Electrical) 1993 DDK, Delhi SC 18.0668. 17.d3.89 31.05.00 
485 Yogesh 5 Mittankhediwala B.E.(Electrical) 1995 DMC, Ahmedabad -, 05.07.63 22.04.85 .07.07.00 
486 P.M. Konde 	. B.E (Electronics) 2005 DMC, Nagpur - 30.06.62 15.04.87 20.07.00 
487 S. Katanchezhian: B.E(Electronics & Comm.) 1991 TVRC, Udumalpet SC 10.06.65 02.04.88 31.05:00 
488 Shashi Kant Tripathi - M.Sc(Physics-Electronics) . 1986 DDK, Delhi 04.12.65 01.02.88 '31.05.00 
489 Ram Prakash B.E (E1ecrical) 2001 LPT, Bataghat 	. SC 18.1 0.60 19.07.88 31.05.00 
490 Ajay Sharma AMIE(E&C) 1992 CPC, Delhi - 02.03.65 28.12.87 .23.05.00 
491 Vinod Kumar t.Sc,(EIectronics) 2006 DDK, Delhi 17.11.65 09.02.88 .07.07.00 
492 E. Ayub Khan B.Tech(E&E) 1996 DMC, Adoor - 04.05.61 19.10.86 24.05.00 
493 Ashis8hattacherjee AMIE(E&T) 2002 HPTMurshidabad - 02.02.62 01.02.88 20.07.00 
494 O.P.Rajpurohit M.Sc(Phy-MicrowaveElects) 1986 IDDK, Jaipur - 02.08.62 12.08,87t 22.05.00 
495 Ram Pravesh Siagh M.Sc (Physics -Electionics) 1986 JDDK, Patna - 01.12.63 14.1 	.87 12.07.00 
496 Shyam Narain Sharma M.Sc(Phisics/MTech-lnstru9 180 DDK, Bareiily 10.10.59 30.11.84 29.09.00 
497 Datta S. Kaniat M.Sc Phy. Electronics 86 1986 DDK, Panaji - 07.05.63 25.03.87 30.05.00 
498 A. K. Shrivastava M.Sc.(Electronics) 2005 AIR, Raipur,CG - 20.07.58 21.11.83 28;06.00 
499 Smt. Rajya Shrèe Pant M.Sc (Physics -Electronics) 1986 DDK, Mumbai - 15.'10.65 17,10.86 14.05.00 
500 Rajeh Kr. Maheshwari B.E.(Electrical) 2005 0/0 CE(R&D), N. Delhi - 15.01.63 29.1185 30.05.00 
501 SmtG. Jhansj Lakshrnj Grade IETE 1989 DDK, Hyderabad - 20.06.62 . 	13.12.84 16.06.00 
502 Smt.N.Leelavathy B.Tech (Information Tech) 2004 0/0 CE(SZ), AIR, Chen SC 15.06.65 26.04.88 26.06.00 
503 Sunny Joseph AMIETE/Grad-IETE 1995 P&D Unit, AIR, Delhi - 04.04.67 11.04.88 26.05.00 
504 J.M.Rajput M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1991 LPT, Bidar - 01.04.63 31.08.87 10.07.00 
505 Gangadhar Panda M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1981 AIR, Cuttack - 03.01,61 16.09.85 10.07.00 
506 G.H. Satyanarayana Raju B.Tech (E&E) ME( EL-1997) 1987 TV HPT, Rajamundary - 07.03.63 1 27.11.86 27.06.00 
507 Anand PrakashSingh M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1994 HPT, Katihar - 22.01.65 31 .05.88 18.09.00 
508 Rakesh KumarShukia AMIE(E&C) 1998 AIR, Varanasi 08.12.86 06.07.00 
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_cL I.MohanSudhakarRaO .Tech(E&E) 	- 	 1_2_ DMQJ<urnoOl  
N€w Delhi 

c 10.10.57 
05.05.64 

18.1284 
14.03.88 

26.07.00 
30.01.02 

510 Kumar Gaur 	M.Sc(Physics-EieCtfC)flCS) 1987 OGiR, ~Anil  
511 ivekanand :Mjshra • 	 AMIE(EIectronic & Cornmn) 1988 P&D .Uiit, AIR, New 30.06.67 I 7.02.88 28.11.01 

Del  

__.!._ RavndetPaISingh AMIE(E&C) 1991 ARBhatinda 07.12.64 17.11.87 08.03.02 

513 • 	. Laiji 	 B.Tech.(EIect.&EleCtrOflCS) 2001 PJR, Calicut 20.05.62 16.12.86 31.01.02 

_i.±_ Bhuvnesli Kumar'Mishra 	B.E(Electrical) 2004 LPT,Lawntatai 17.09.64 10.11.87 25.0102 

i 	P.ChandraSekhar M.Sc.(Phy)ElectrofliCS Spi. 1983 DDK Hyderabad 1105.59 13.09.86 28.03:02 

516 	Rajeev Kumar Gupta 	AME(Eiectrical) 1993 DDK Jaipur 01 07 65 16 03 88 10 05 02 

S. .__ii_ Gurumanickam 	. 	AMIE (Electrical) 1988 DMC, Chennal 08.06.64 21 .01 .88 24.05.02 
27.12.01 

518 	Karanbir Singh 	AMIE (Electrical) 1997 00K, Srinagat 14.12.65 15.03.88 

.:12_ N.S. Zende 	• 	 B.E(Electrical) -. 	
; 1996 DDK, Mumbal _ 09.01.68 04.08.88 16.04.02 

520 	Pranab Kr. Goswami 	B.E (Electrical) 2001 DDK Shillong 01.02.67 12.96.89 16.04.02 
-- 

i_ Sanjeev Datta 	 AMIE (Electcs&Comm.) 2004 LPT Kücukshetra -. 1905.68 28.10.87 16.11.01 

522 	Smt. S.P. Ràtnaparkhi 	AM1E(E & C) 	•. 2006 DDK Pune 01106.64 '21.07.86 04.04.02 

523 	SanjivVèrma M.c (Physics-Electronics) 1999 DG : DD N. Delhi - 24.07.64 20.01.88 13.1.01 

524 	Smt. Susan Philip George M.Sc.(Physics-EleCtrOfliCS) 1983 HPT, DDK, Kochi 10.08.60 10.09.84 28.08.01 

525 	IS.S. Neema M:Sc(Pfly.-Digital Electronics) 1984 DMC, Ratlarn 07.08.63 14.09.87 31.12.01 

526 	Smt. K. 14. Pushpadasan B.Tech.(Elect. & Electronics) 2001 DMC, Cannanore 	- 22.03.60 23.01.87 27.07.02 

527 Mahendra H Chowdhary B.E.Electrical - 1992 DDK;Ahmedabad - 04.05.63 30.07.84 19.11.01 

528 Prern Chandra B.E.(Electrical) 2004 HPTV, Barmer ST. 01.01.60 03.02.68 27.03.02 

529 Anurag Shrivastava M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 DDK, lndore - 15.10.62 21.11.83 10.10.01 

530 Bijit Bandyopadhyay M.Sc(Eectronic Science) 2005 LPT, Teju - 02.03.65 0.04.88 23.01.02 

531 Sushil Kumar Aggarwal AIViIE 1992 IjDK, Bareilly 07.12.62 05.0.9.88 29.11.01 

Elect.&ComrnunicatiOns)  

532 Ashin Ghosh M.Sc(Phy-Com Elect.) 1986 DDK, Bhubaneshwar 02.10.64 18.01.88 24.12.01 

533 SurendraKumar AMIE(Electrical) 1991 P&D Unit, DG,AIR,N. 26.06.4 09.11.87 23.03.02 
D.  

534 Rajesh Shrivastava BE 2005 CPC, DO, New bIhi 21.09.65 14.06.88 09.11.01 

(Electronics&Communicatio 
535 Assain Panilckarakathu B Tech (Electronics&Comm) 1993 DMCTrichur LPT Manj - 0302 59 060488 160502 

536 Smt. AniI 	M.S.Chaudhary M.Sc (Physic-Electronics) 1986 LPT, Ambaji - 20608.62 25.04.85 09.11.01 

537 B_Anti Kumar B. Tec 	(Elect & Electronics) 2003 DMC Cannanore - 280560 19 11 86 2801 02 

538 R.S. Parihar M.Sc -(Physic-Electronics) 1985 LPT, Mehrauni -. 08,0662 27.07.88 21.12.01 

539 KannuSinh Harit B.E.Electical 2004 DDK, Delhi SC 19.01.60 16:03.85 21.06.02 

540 C. R. Mehta M.Sc(Physics-ElectronicS) 1984 LPT 19.08.62 21.05.87 21.05.02 
Mangrol,DMC,Rajko - 

541 P.N.Bose B. Tech. (E & C) 1996 HPT, DDK,.Kochi 03.05.64 11.01.88 25.01:02 

542 k . Alagarsarny BE(Elec.& Eiectronics) 1995 bMC Portblair - 18.05.65 1.02.88 27.02.02 

543 B. Chándrasenan Nair B. iech.(E &C) 2001 DDK, Thruvanthpuram - 10:05.59 21.03.87 25.02.02 

544 Mohd.11yas Baig AMIE (E & C) 2001 HPT, AIR, Aligarh - 11.09.62 26.12.87 28:01.02 

545 P.R. Arya B.E.(lectrical) 2002 LPT, Shajapur, indore SC 13.09.63 14.12.88 12.11.01 

546 Vivek Kasture BE(Electrical) 1992 JJMC. Indore 05.01.64 2.08.84 29.11.01 

547 DwibenduMukherjee M.Sc (Physics-Electronics) 1983 ILPT, Dhari - 12.12.61 1 	27.11.84 31.07.01 

546 Smt. B.G. Shantha ,MSCEducation(Phy.) 1983 JSPT, AIR, Bangalore - 23.07.61 21.09.84 10.12.01 

549 K. Narayanan AMIE 1992 TVRC,KUPPAM - 08.03.68 19.01 .89 12.05:03 

550 Rohit Kumar Bhatt M.Sc(Phy.) with spin. in 1986 DDK, Dihrugarh 2.09.65 22.03.88 11.06.02 

comm. Electronics  

551 V.G. Suresh.Babu B.Tech.(Elect.&ElectronicS) 2003. AIR, Devikulam 08.03.59 31.01.87 10.11.02 

552 Kanwal Preet Singh M.Sc(Apld.Phy) - 1986 DDR, Jalandhar - 04.01.64 27.07.88 25.07.02 

553 S.W. Kshirsagar M.Sc. Phy-Electronics 1987 AIR, Mumbai - 10.12.64 27.06.88 04.06.02 

554 Sanjay Kumar Sharma B.E.(Elect.) 	- 1985 dDK, Gwalior - 02.11.63 20.0788 30.07.02 

555 Sunil Kumar Chaku 	- M.Sc. Phy-Electronics 1987 HPT, TV,Samba - 23.03.66 28.10.87 11.02.02 

556 R. R. Dhavle AMIE (Electrical) 2002 LPT, DO, Konta SC 24.12.64 24.04.89 02.08.02 

557 Jagpat Singh B.E.(Electrical) 1999 HPT, A1R,Aligarh SC 30.11.60 24.02.88 09.01.03 

558 Sukhjeet Singh. . B.E.(Electrical) 2002 DDK, Delhi 	. SC 26.6.66 10.05.89 21.06.02 

559 BaiKrishna B..E.(Electronics&COmmfl.) 2001 CE(R&D)AIR&DD,N. D. SC 05.11.63 01.04.85 28.06.02 

560 B. Srinivasa Rao B.Tech. 1996 DDK, Hyderabad ST 10.06.69 14.02.91 - 	15.11.02 
EIectrical&ElectrOnicS) I  
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561 	JE. Amru B.Tech(E&C) i98 IDDK, l-yderabad ST 02.07.68 01.02.91 26.07.02 

562 BANARASI SINGH AMIE(Electronics & (0mm) 1990 P&D Unit AIR N Delhi - 04 12 67 0709 89 05 06 03 

563 DE'IADAS P S B Tech(Electrical Enginerring) 1986 DMC Coimbatore 26 07 63 03 03 89 28 0803 

564 ANIL KUMAR DABAS B Tech(Electronics & comm) 1999 P&D Unit AIR N. Delhi - 28 05 70 16 02 89 07 07 03 

565 ABHlJITMAJUMDAR M.ScPhysics) 1989 DDK, Lucknow 27.07.66 12.01.90 06.08.03 

566 GAURAV CHATURVEDI AMIE (Elect & Commun) - 1996 HPT TV Jabalpur - 30 1068 240689 31 0703 

567 ANIL KUMAR AMIE 1989 LPTV,Bilaspur - 16.05.66 02.06.89 18.08.03 

568 R.TAGORENATHA B.Tech(Electronics & comm.) 
REDDY  

1995 AIR, Kurnool 15.05.65 10.05.89 11.12.03 

569 BOBAN GEORGE B.Tech.(Electrical& 2004 
Electronics:)  

TRIVANDRUM,AIR 01.07.63 29.04.89 31.10.03 

570 D.N. Barai B.E.(Electronics Engg.) 2004 LPT, Chandur(RIY) 08.02.64 2706.86 02.12.03 

571 
GIRISH KUMAR B.E.(Electronics & comm.) 2006 DG, DDN, New Delhi 13.12.65 08.06.89 05.06.03 

572 SUMAN LATA SHUKLA 
Kum 

M.Sc(Phy.with Electronics) 1986 
MTech(Electrical 96), DHT  

DDK, New Delhi 14.11.65 29.06.89 11.07.03 

573 MANMOHAN SINGH AMIE (Elect. & Comm.) 
RAWAT  

1991 BH, AIR, New Delhi 06.06.68 23.05.89 12.09.03 

574 SANJAI KUMAR PAl AMIE (Elect. & Comm.) 2000 AIR, SHILLONG - 20.03.67 01.09.89 26.08.03 

575 MUNSHiKHAN 
DESHWALI 

AMIE (Elect. & Comm.) AIR, Jaipur - 01.07.64 21.10.89 24.07.03 

576 
-- 

SHAILENDRA Kr. 
MISHRA 

AMIETE(Electronics 
&Tecom) 

1992 
- 

DDK, New Delhi - 27.08.65 06.07.89 27.06.03 

577 DHANI RAM JATAV AMIE(Electrical Engg.) 1998 DMC, Mathura SC 22.05.67 28.09.89 27.07.03 
578 GIRIJA SHANKAR SINGH B.E.(Electronics Engg.) 1988 LPT, Mohammadabad 

(UP)  
12:05.65 03.08.89 26:09:03 

579 A.S. Dhiman AMIE(Elect. & Comm.) 2004 DDK, Hisar SC 07.04.68 07.05.90 28.07.03 
580 IAMAR NATH AMIE(Electrical Engg) 1993 HPTV BHAT1NDA SC 11 0565 05 10 89 31 0703 
581 MANZOOR ALl B C (Electrical) 1992 AIR Lei ST 20 09 68 2805 94 1606 03 

582 P.L. Marskole BE (Electronics 
&Telecom) 

1988 
- 

DMC, Jabalpur ST 01.06.62 03.10.89 13.08.03 

583 TRIBHUWAN PATI B.E:(Electronics & comm.) 2004 CPC, DDN, New Delhi SC 01.06.67 26.09.89 02;09.03 

584 INOWSI, Malwath B.Tech(Electrical & 
Eletronics) 

1995 DMC, Mahabubnagar ST 08.02.64 01.02.88 18.08.03 
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LI1 	 LE 
Transfeir/Promotion etc 

Section: S-IUI 

No.2/5/2004-S .111 
PRASAR BHAkATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL :ALL INDIA RADIO 

New Delhi, dated 
29.05.2009 

OPDER NO 15/2009-Sffl 

In pursuance of Ministryrs  Order No.4/2009-BA(E), dated, 25.05.09 
and In, 	 : 
continuatiOnôf this Direëtorat&s order dated 02.07.08, the President is 
pleased to extend 
the peHod of adhoc promotion in the Junior Time Scale of Indian 
Broadcasting (Engineers) 
Service in respect of the following officers for a period from 01.01.09 to 
30.06.2009 or till 
the posts are filled updn regular basis, whichever is earlier:- 

LS,N1fte of Officer 	 11 
S/Si. 

IN. Sukumar, 
12. 	llRaiesh KumarSingh 
3 . 	ilAiay, KuarJaiswa1 

14 . 	IlPraiá'Sark.ar. K=lKu'm'  RajSharma 

ff3 
Contra; Adrnnt 	Thbuna I 

21 JUL2009. 

Tu
Y14T
wahati Bench 
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GIs 

16. 	JfSrnt. Nisha Kirna Aggarwal 
flSmt. P. Nagarathinarn 

18. 	IIA.Y. Sarode 
9. 	flSatya Pal 	 j 

IIR.M. Barai 

l 	Kumar 
12. 	ijJagjivan Ram 

E13. 	flchandra Pal Singh 
Krishanan, 

[15; 	liRam Rattan Verma 	 ] 
1-6. 	.11BirpaI  Singh, 

Joginder Pal Angurana 

I 	Ramesan 
1 11-Itaina Shankar. 
IIA.S. Kamb1e 

=JBaIbir Sh' igh 
llSmt. Sudha Kiran Jai ll  
G.P. .Pothai 
as. Survase 
IParveen KuLmar 
IA.K. Bhardwaj 
IK.N. Sasi 

 
29.. 

Suresh Pandéy 
S. Elangovan 

130. 	IG.P. Sharma 
F1. 	ilAiayKumar 

IlSmt. R. Jeeva 
133;. 

	
ISmt. R. Ak iiandeswari 

1 34 . fiNiranjan' 

CentraI Admin 	1rJ 'rrhu. 

(2 7 JL 2009 
t ( 	. 

*r 	irq 

file://C:\Documents and :Settings\Administrator\My Docurnents\ase\Adhoc-Extention-2.htm 6/14/2009 
Tki 



rrr 	3i 
Centra' AdrninsttveTvttun 

H 	:2iJuL 2009 
U 
'1 

Cuwahati Bench 

135. 	 IRaj endra Pal Singh 
J36, 	 FFI.S. 1ayak 
j37. 	IFPrabhu DuttSharma-II 
I38. Fs - Chinnaswamy 
39.Isooraj Pal 
140. 	Pradèép C. .Kumar 	 •1 
F'. 	11 DS.. Bau1 
142. 	IlSiyakurnarA.iI 

IG,4jeet S 41gh 
R4, 	]FK.S. Kaianchezhian 
145.jRam Prakash 

llSmt.  N. Leelavathy  
11. Mohan_Sudhakar_Rao 

48. 	liPrern  LChandra 
149. 	1lKannu Siigh Haiit 
so. 	 [P'.-R . ' Ary  
FF7[k~havle  

lsukhieet Singh 
llBalkrishjia 	. 

II. 	The other conditions of order NO. 9/2007-BA(E) dated 29.5.07 will 
remain 
unchanged. 

(R.K. 
Dhail) 

Admn. (B). 
To 
1 PPS to CEO. 
2. PS to DG, 

AIRIDD. 

Dy. Director of 

3 ....... 
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Centrai MminIstva$ve Tñbunal 

:2 7 JUL 2009 

-3- 
I uwahati Bench 

PS to E-in-C. AIR1DD. 
PS to DDG(A)/DDG(F), DG: 

5.. Dir.(E)(SF.Ravi Kurnar), DG:Doordarshan,New Delhi. 
CE(P&A)/C-E(AVM & DDM),O/o CE(EZ),AIR & -TV,Kolkata.. 
CE((P&A)/CE(AVM & DDM), O/o CE(•SZ), AIR & TV, Chennai. 

& CE(( -P&A)/CE(AVM &DDM), O/o CE(NZ), AIR & TV, N.Delhi. 
CE(P&A)/CE(AVM &DDM), O/o CE(WZ), AIR & TV, Mumbai. 
CE(NEZ) Guwahatil-CE(R&D)/STI(T). AIR, Delhi. 

ii. Pay & Accounts Office, IRLA-Min. of I&B. AGCR Building, New Delhi. 

Ministry of I&B, US BA(E), Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. 
Prsons concerned through their respective offices. Persons cQncen1ed are 

requested 
to send a copy of this order to PAO (IRLA) after mentioning their IRLA 

No. 

DDA(H)/DDA(S)/A&G/Vig. SectionlScor Section/S-V SectionlSJV 
(B)/B&A/ 

FAC/Hindi Section. 
The General Secretary, AIR & DDn Engineers? Association, P&D Unit, 

AIR,New 
Delhi. 
The President, Association of Radio & Television Engineering 

Employees Post 
Box No. -  422, Goi-e Market, New Delhi. 	 - 
The General Secretary, All India Akashvani and Doordarshan SC/ST 

Employees 	 - 
Welfare Association, 471, GPO, New Delhi-i. 
The General Secretary., AIR & Doordarshan Technical Employees 

Association, Post 	- 

file://C:\Documents and -Settings\Administrator\My Documents\ase\Adhoc-Extentiofl-2.htm -6/14/2009 
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Box No336, New Delhi. 	•.- 
6. Spare Copies5. 

(R.K. 
Dhall) 

S 
DY. Diréctorof 

Admn. :(E) 

27JU2OO9 

t( 

[1Printl 

tr f4qTq t 	iTrp 	w* t$ 

RT 	trtrT 1 	 fcwt 	C, 	 qT 	thfr 	ir - 

This site is maintained by IT Thvision, P & D UNIT, DG AIR, NEW DELHI 
In case ofany clai ificat on, please contact - If Dvj sion 
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Seniority/Eligibility List 
Section: S-IV(B) 

PRASAR BHARATI 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE .GENERAL:ALL INifiA RADIO 

AKASHVANI BHAVAN:NEW DELHI 

File No. 4/23/2006 S-IV(B)/(pt.) 
27.04.2009 

Dated: 

Subject : Modified Final Eligibility List of Assistant Engineers working in AIR & DD as 
on 01.01020070 

Reference this Directorate's letter number 4/23/2006S-IV(B) dated 15.01.2008 vide 
which the final eligibility, list of AEs as on 01.01.2007 for promotion to JTS cadre was 
circulated. Based on the representations & subsequent correspondence with Ministry of Human 
Resource Development and other concerned apex bodies, necessary corrections/amendments, 
wherever necessary, have been made in the eligibility list. Therefore, the final eligibility list of 
Assistant Engineers working in AIR & Doordarshan as 01.01.2007 issued. from file No. 
4!23/2006-S-IV(B) dated 15.01.2008 may be treated as withdrawn and the modified final 
eligibility list as on 01.01.2007 is enclosed herewith. 

Secondly, the eligibility dates for determining the eligibility of officei's for promotion 
would be 0 1.01.2007 i.e. the first day of the crucial year. This is as per the DOP&T Norms. 
There are some Assistant Engineers who have acquired qualification, and submitted the Degree! 
Certificate after 01.01.2,00 7 . Their names will be considered in the eligibility list as on 
01.01.2008, subject to condition that they have the requisite qualification. 

In case any of the Assistant Engineers, figuring in this list, do not possess the 
prescribed qualification, he/she should inform this Directorate immediately. If this is not 
brought to the notice of this Directorate but later on it is found that he/she does not possess the 
requisite qualification, the candidate, even if promoted, on the basis of this list, will be demoted 
and action will be taken against him/her under extant rules. 

All the heads of All India Radio & Doordarshan offices are requested to circulate the 
list amongst all the concerned Assistant Engineers and take their signature as a token of having 
seen the modified final eligibility list. 

The above Modified Final Eligibility List is also available on Al 

. . 
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(S.S. Dalal) 
Dy. Director ofAdmn. (Hq.) 

To 
All Engineering Heads of AIR StatiOns/Offices. 
DG:Doordarshan (Shri Ravi Kurnar, Dir.(Engg.) with the request to circulate this list among 
Doordarshan staff. 

Copy also to:- 

PPS to CEO! PS to DG/ PPS to E-in-C/ PS to ADG(Fin.)PS to CE(D) CE(M)/CE(P)/tE 
(MR, DDG(A), Dir.(EPM)/Dir.P&EA/ Dir. Engg. (HQ)/DDA(E)/DDO(A). 

The General Secretary, AIR & DD Engineers Association, Room No. 333, Akashvani 
Bhavan, New Delhi-110001. 

The Graduate Engineers Association, Post Box No. 319, GPO, New Delhi-i 10001. 
The President, Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees, Post Box No. 
422, New Delhi-I 10001. 

General Secretary, AIR & DD Tech. Employees Assoc, Post Box No.736, New Delhi-i 
The General Secretary, All India Akashvani & Doordarshan SC/ST Employees Welfare 
Association, Post Box No. 471, GPO, New Delhi-17. Spare copies 5 

For Director General 

2OO 

40 

\ 	
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IGINEERS WORKING IN AR AND DOORDARSHAN AS ON 01.01. 200_ 

lace of Cate-gory Date of Date of Date of 	I Present Remarks 

osting Birth Entry fn~~ 
 status 

into 
5 6 7 8 9 10.. 11 

G:DDn, 01.01.48 

Govt- 

27.07.70 30.11;87 ASE retired in 
Dec2007 

lhi _ 
28.03.51 

________ 
.16.05.72 

____________ 
25O2.84 

______ ASE 

athura 

IR, 
hule 

16.02.48 17.09.71 20.04.84 ASE retired in 
Feb2008 

PT AIR 280549 210971 151084 ASE 

agpur  

IR, 03.10.48 27.09.71 05.10.84 ASE 

08 10 51 )Io 

01.05.72 

27 06 85 ASE 

:olkata  

IPT, AIR, 	 10.06.49 10.04.74 	06.06.85 	ASE 

ilalad,Mü 
nbai 

\IR 	 01.07.48 25.04.74 	28.06.85 	ASE 	retired in 

aipur 	 I 	 June,2008 

3 

: \ 
c.- ' 	 •' 
C- 

.. 
t.-. 
C' • 

iii.. 

MODIFIED FINAL EUGIBII'TY LIST OF ASSISTANT 

S. No. Name of Assistant Educational 
Engineer 	.. Qualification and Year 

of_paq 	- 
1 

__________________ 2 3 
1 V.S. Nagasayanarn AMIE(ElectriC 1996 	U 

JL_ _ 
2 R.C.Jain M.Sc.(PhySiC 1981 	/ 

s-Electronics) 

3 P.G.Gaikwad M,Sc(PhySC1S- 1971 	P 
ElectränicS) £ 

4 D.M.Kadu AMIE(Electric 1976 
al) 

5 Smt. R.V.Kher M.Sc(PhysCiS- 1970 	/ 
Electronics) I' 

6 - Sushit Kumar Chatterjee Grade IETE 1985 

7 - Smt. Geeta Lolge B.E.(Electrical 
) 

1973 	I 

8 R.S.Verma B.E.(Electrical 1971 

9 - A.K.Goel M.Sc 1975 
(Physics- 
Electronics) Delhi. 	r77 	I ASE 



'-V 
i j  

.. 	
3\ 
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0 	C) 
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10 V.Narayan Rao Grade IETE 1983 DDK, 02.07.48 30.04.76 26.08.85 ASE 	jretired in 
Ranchi JuIy,2008 

11 G.P.Vyas M.Sc 1974 DM0, 25.12.47 24.06.74 19.12.84 ASE retired in 
(Physics- Ratlam Dec2007 
Electronics)  

12 R.K.Ganju B.Tech(Radio 1984 0/0 05.02.50 12.05.75 01.11.84 ASE 
Phy.&Electron CE(NZ), 
ics) Delhi 

13 l.D.Srivastava B.E.(Electrical 1973 AIR, 03.10.48 15.10.76 11.0685 ASE 
Gorakhpu 

14 S.C.Verma B.E.(Electrical 1971 0/0 12.07.49 21.01.76 10.01.86 Adhoc 
CE(NZ), ASE 
Delhi  

15 R.alaraman B.E(EIecI. & 1982 HPT, AIR, 17.11.49 15.08.75 18.06.85 ASE 
Electronics) Avadi, 

Chennai 

16 S.HaiderAli BSc(EIecI.) 1973 DDF 	- 26.07.50 07.01.76 16.07.85 ASE 
Bareilly 

17 V.Srinivasan M.Sc(Physics- 1986 AIR, 13.07.55 14.11.75 10.10.88 ASE 
Electronics) Shillong 

18 L.Rajasekaran M.Sc(Physics- 1985 DDK, 19.05.54 27.10.75 17.04.89 ASE 
Electronics) Guwahati 

19 S.Gunasekharan B.E(Elecl. & 1986 AIR, 13.04.55 30.09.75 21.09.88 ASE 
Electronics) Tuticorin 

20 K.V.Padmanabhan BTech(Elect. 1995 DG:DDn, 25.05.51 13.08.75 24.09.88 ASE 
&Electronics) Delhi 
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21 S.Raj Kumar Rao Grade IETE 1988 AIR, 13.03.52 17.04.76 24.06.88 ASE 
Tirunelvell 

22 Kum. Meena Gupta Grade IETE 1986 P&D Unit, 31 .07.52 07.02.75 15.06.88 ASE 
DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

23 Qimat Kumar M.Sc(Physics- 1990 DG:DDn, 13.01.54 22.01.75 01.11.88 ASE 
Electronics) Delhi 

24 B.L. Jaiswal M.Sc(Physics- 1995 DDK, 24.12.50 20.11.75 05.05.88 ASE - 
Electronics) Kohima 

25 N.S.Avadhani 	lGrade IETE 1987 DM0, 09.08.55 29.07.76 23.07.88 ASE 
Nagpur 

26 R.Periaswamy B.E(Electroni 1984 AIR, 16.09.51 02.09.76 14.10.88 ASE 
cs&Commun) Cuddapah 

27 Chandresh Kant 	- M.Sc(Physics- 1974 P&D Unit, 11.01 .54 18.04.77 29.07.88 ASE 
Electronics) DG,AIR, 

Delhi 

28 N.M.Nilangekar M.Sc(Physics 1974 D 23.09.50 19.11.75 03.12.88 ASE 

) Aurangab 
ad  

29 Mohd. Yaseen AMIE(Electric 1988 AIR, RK, 11.07.50 22.01.74 25.06.88 ASE 

al)  Srinagar  
30 S.B.Rajendran Grade IETE 1988 TVRC, 26.02.52 09.09.76 28.10.88 ASE 

Thiruvaiya 
ru  

31 Balraj Rajput M.Sc 1975 Central 03.01 .51 22.07.77 29.07.88 ASE 
(Physics- Store, 
Electronics) New Delhi 

0 



1 

B.E(Electroni 1974 HPTV, 10.07.50 26.04.74 24.09.88 ASE 
32 A.A.Patel (2...,.. 

..:z Cs) Dwarika 

1974 Central 05.04.50 19.10.77 10.06.88 ASE 
33 A.K. Tickoo M.Sc 

(Physics- Stores 
Electronics) 

2001 
 N.Delhi 

CE(SZ), 20.03.49 08.03.76 20.07.89 ASE 
M.Sc 34 V.Michal Rajan 
(Physics- Chennai 
Electronics)  
B.E(Electrical 1986 DDK,, 23.04.53 14.05.75 29.05.88 ASE 

35 Sri Kantha 
) 

Bangalore 

1989 AIR, 18.12.52 14.06.78 26.10.88 ASE 
36 B. Ramaswamy Grade IETE 

Hyderaba 

- 1989 
d________ 
AIR, - 01.01.57 .08.78 31.10.88 ASE 

37 H. Gopalakrishflafl - II AMIE(Electric 
al) Coimbator 

1983 DOK, 18.09.53 11.08.78 01 .08.89 ASE 
38 T.K.Chatterjee AMIE(Electro 

-4 ii 
nics&Comm) 

2001 
 Kolkata 

P&D Unit, 
___ 

15.01.58 23.08.78 28.10.88 ASE 
________ 39 ___________________ Rakesh Shàrma B.E.Electrical 

DG,AIR, .j4' Delhi 

1988 DDK, 15.06.52 14.08.75 16.01.89 ASE 
40 A.Surendran B.Tech(EleCtri 

Q4 cal) Thiruvana 
nthapura 

A 
1991 OIo 

m 
19.04.51 01.05.75 31.10.88 ASE expired 

41 A. Sendhurapafldiafl B.E(Elect 
&Electronics) CE(SZ), 

______ 1982 
Chenñai 
DDK, 25.09.54 24.06.76 17.10.88 ASE 

42 S. Gówrishankar B.E(Elect.&El 
ectronics) - Chennai  



43 M.R. Bhaskarapandian B.E(Elect) 1974 DDK, 05.06.50 09.12.77 18.01 .89 ASE . 
Chennai  

44 U.S. Bawa Grade IETE 1983 DDK, 30.06.58 09.08.78 11.10.88 ASE 
Delhi  

45 P.Stalin B.E(Elect.&EI 1985 AIR, 19.05.55 01.08.75 10.08.89 ASE 
 ectronics) Jeypore  

46 I.A. Hashmi Grade IETE 1987 HPT, AIR, 15.05.57 15.01.78 31.10.88 ASE 
Malad,Mu 
mbai 

47 C.S.Mohan B.E(Electroni 1990 DDK, 23.05.50 20.06.78 02.01.89 ASE 
cs & Comm.) Delhi  

48 Irish Pal Grade IETE 1988 HPT, AIR, 10.07.56 25.10.78 17.10.88 ASE 
Khampur 
Delhi 

49 T.S.Srikumar B.Tech(Electr 1991 DDK, 30.11.53 03.07.78 07.04.89 ASE 
o & Comm.) Thiruvana 

nthapura - 
m 

50 S.B. Kulkarni-lI 	'M.Sc 1980 AIR, 01.02.52 07.06.77 30.11.88 ASE 
(Physics- Vadodara 
Electro &RP) 

51 ShashiKant Tiwari AMIE (Elec.) 1992 AIR, 10.07.54 05.07.78 28.10.88 ASE 
Varanasi 

52 K.J.Chaku M.Sc 1974 DDMC, 11.09.51 23.10.78 29.10.88 ASE 
(Physics- Jarnmu(S 
Electronics) outh)  

53 Smt. Grade IETE 1984 DDK, 14.05.56 20.10.77 21.10.88 ASE 
P.Shankaranarayanan - Chennai  

54 P.S.Jagfap M.Sc 1975 AIR c  13.02.52 12.07.76 16.11.88 ASE 
(Physics- Sholapur 
Electronics)  

55 Satish Kumar Bhatia AMIE(Electric 2000 DDK, 18.10.54 27.12.79 30.01 .89 ASE 
al) Jalandhar 

D 

I 

1 
'S 

Lc 
c-r 



56 D.S.Patel M.Sc(Physics- 1976 DMC, 12.05.53 21.05.79 30.01.89 ASE \ 
Electronics) Surat 

57 S.D.Patil M.Sc(Physics- 1994 AIR, 27.11.54 09.10.78 28.02.89 ASE 
Electronics) Jalandhar 

58 G.B.Carpenter Grade IETE 1987 CE(WZ), 04.05.54 11.09.78 21.02.89 ASE 
Mumbai  

59 S.P.Dandwate B.E(Elect.) 1986 DDMC, 24.10.59 06.12.79 23.03.89 ASE 
Gwalior  

60 V.K.Ravindran Acharya B.Tech(Electr 1994 DDK, 24.09.52 17.02.79 07.04.89 ASE 
o & Comm.) Thiruvana 

nthapura 
m 

61 G.K.Gangrade B.E(Elect.) 1988 AIR, 11.05.50 30.12.74 23.12.88 ASE 
Indore 

62 MahavirPrasad M.Sc 1977 CPC, 04.05.55 08.09.79 30.01.89 ASE 
(Physics-- DDn, New 
Electronics) Delhi 

63 D.N.Gupta M.Sc 1978 CPC, 01.04.55 30.11.79 30.01.89 ASE 
(Physics-- DDn, New 
Electronics) Delhi 

64 S.K.Mohanty M.Sc 1977 AIR, 07.02.55 18.05.79 29.03.89 ASE 
(Physics-- Baripada 
Electronics)  

65 P.K.Sen Grade IETE 1987 AIR, 26.05.57 02.01 .79 04.04.89 ASE 
Varanasi  

66 asad B.E 2002 HPT, AIR, 05.03.56 03.04.79 25.02.89 ASE jP.N.P 
(Electrical) Aligarh 

rN 

! 2!\ \' 
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67 K. Udayasooriyan B.E.(Elect.& 1989 I Silchar  
DDK, 03.06.56 30.08.78 19.05.89 ASE 

Electronics) 
68 Ranjan Ghatak M.Sc(Phy- 1987 DDK, 26.04.53 07.03.77 31.05.89,  ASE 

Electronics & Raipur 
R.P) 

69 G.E:Borse M:Sc 1987 AIR, Guna 14.04.55 21 .07.76 24.07.89 ASE 

(Physics-- 
Electronics) - 

70 R. Kulothungacholan Grade IETE 1983 TVRC, 26.04.59 05.05.80 01 .08.90 ASE 
Hassan  

71 N. Sukumar BE 2005 LPT, SC 26.02.56 20.07.79 30.01.89 Adhoc 

(Electronics) Beithanga ASE 
dy   ______ ___ __ 

72 R.Sekar B.E(Electroni 1984 DDK, i Mumbai  
12.03.56 28.01.80 17.08.89 ASE 

cs & Comm.) 
73 Kanwar Pal Grade IETE 1985 P&D Unit, 30.07.58 27.09.80 11.09.89 ASE 

DG, AIR, 
Delhi 

74 V.K.Kharbanda Grade IETE 1985 0/0 02.07.59 15.11.80 14.08.89 ASE 
CE(R&D), 
Delhi  

75 Rajesh KumarSingh AMIE(Electro 2003 DDK, 15.11.58 14.11.80 29.08.89 Adhoc 

nics & Allahabad ASE 

Comm.)  ______  
76 Ratnakar Singh Grade IETE 1988 P&D Unit, 26.12.56 04.12.80 10.08.89 ASE 

DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

77 S.B.Patil M.Sc 1978 LPT, 06.11.54 27.12.78 28.07.89 ASE 

(Physics- Nandurba 
Electronics)  r  _____________ ________ 

.9-"(  - 
UL 



78 RN.Sudhakaran B.Tech(EleCtr - 

o&Comm.) 

79 R.A. Khan M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 

80 Subhash Gupta AMIE(Electro 
nics&Comm) 

81 Ajay Kumar Jaiswal B.E 
(Electronics) 

82 K.Palaniswamy B.E(Electrical 

83 - S.R.Mulge M.Sc 
(Physics- 

____________________ Electronics) 
84 Smt. Surjit Srivastava AMIE 

' (Elecctronics 
Comm.) 

85 A.K.Baghel M.Sc(Physic- 
_____________________ Electronics) 

86 S. K.MukhopadhyaY AM IE(Elect.) 

87 V.K.Verma B.E(Electrical 

88 Prem Chand Sharma Grade IETE 

1TT 
xp~ 

\ci4 
- 	

. 

' 

1992 HPTV, 15.03.59 15.05.80 30.09.90 ASE 

Vidyanaga 

1975 HPTAIR 01.01.52 20.08.79 - 25.09.89 ASE 

Kingsway, 

1993 
Delhi ___ 
HPTV, 

________ 
02.07.56 

________ 
21.10.80 

_____________ 
1 	12.09.89 ASE 

Pitampura 
Delhi _______ 

2003 0/0 07.10.59 21.10.80 11.08.89 Adhoc 

CE(R&D), ASE 

AIR, Delhi 

1985 HPTV, 27.10.47 22.10.74 - 	 09.08.89 ASE 

Rameswa 
_______ 
1975 

ram 
HPTV, - 

 _________ 
24.02.51 28.02.77 26.09.89 ASE 

Ambajoga 

1987 DDK, 30.06.60 11.08.80 08.89 ASE 

Lucknow 

1977 AIR,Beed 12.12.53 14.05.79 22.08.89 ASE 

1983 0/0 04.01.57 08.05.80 18.08.89 ASE 

CE(EZ), 

1987 
Kolkata 
0/o 

__ ________ 
21.05.57 23.02.78 08.08.89 ASE 

CE(NZ), 

1985 
Delhi 
TVRC, 

________ ________ 
01.12.57 26.11.80 14.09.89 ASE 

I Mussorie 

- 	 - 	 - 

retired in 
october,2 

OC. 
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89 S.K.Goyal M.Sc 1980 HPT, AIR, 10.09.56 10.10.85 08.08.89 ASE 

(Physics- Kingsway, 
Electronics) Delhi 

90 Yogendra Pal B.E(Electrical 1994 D1&PES, 03.07.57 20.09.80 09.02.90 ASE 

AIR, Delhi 

91 Harish Chander Grade IETE 1989 HPT, 01.01.60 21.07.80 30.12.89 ASE 

DDK, 
Barmer  

92 S.K.Pandey M.Sc (Phy.- 1981 AIR, 14.0759 16.12.80 29.09.89 ASE 

Electronics& Shahdol 
R.P) 

93 P. Bhoopathy B E(Elect &El 1983 DDK 130552 040978 30 11 89 ASE 

ectronics) Chennai  

94 R.K.Sharma M.Sc(Physic- 1973 DMC, 22.10.52 03.04.76 27.10.89 ASE 

Electronics) Gwalior 

95 Soumitra KumarDeb AMIE(Elect.& 1997 AIR, 01.10.58 20.11.80 31.08.89 ASE 

Comm unicati Kolkata 
on) 

96 Md. SikanderAli AMIETE 1999 OIo 07.06.49 29.12.75 09.11.89 ASE 

CE(SZ), 
Chennai  

97 J.N.Bandopadhayay M.Sc 1976 DG:DDn, 21.05.53 16.05.79 07.08.89 ASE 

(Physics- Delhi 
EIectronics)  

98 Anand Arya B;E(Elect.) 1987 TVRC, 13.05.56 04.08.80 16.09.89 ASE 

Suratgarh 
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(. ___ 
ri 

ty 

AMIE(Elect.) 1991 P&DUnit, 
DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

05.06.59 30.06.80 08.08.89 ASE 
99 Al 

R K Upadhyay AMIE(Elect) 1987 DGDDn 
Delhi  

30 0660 80 04 09 89 ASE 
100 

B.E(Elect.) 1988 0/0 
CE(R&D), 
Delhi,  

02.07.57 08.07.80 21.02.90 ASE 
101 Kailash Chandra sharma 

B.E(Elect.) 1987 DDK, 
Muzaffarp 
ur ________ 

04.08.56 30.10.80 

________ 

15.11.91 ASE 
102 	IS.K.Abdul Kalam 

M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 
M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1975 

1978 

DDK, 
Mumbai 

AIR, 
Bhopal 

02.05.51 

_________ 
05.05.56 

25.05.75 

08.10.78 

15.09.89 

30.09.89 

ASE 

ASE 

103 C.G.Deshpande 

104 G.P.Khare 

M.Sc(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1985 0/0 
CE(EZ), 
Kolkata  

22.06.57 23.01 .78 21 .08.89 ASE 
105 Kum.Runu Sarkar 

M.Sc 
(Physcics- 
Electronics) 

2002 LPT, 
Athdama 
(Basti) 

Sc 05.07.58 13.10.80 26.12.89 ASE 
106 Daya Shankar 

GradelETE 1989 DG:AIR, 
New Delhi 

01.07.60 11.08.81 18.04.91 ASE - 

107 RakeshTyagi 

AMIE (ECE) 1998 LPT, 
Khurai 

14.07.59 01.10.81 17.06.91 ASE 
108 M.K.Trivedi 

IGrade  IETE 
______ 
1986 DMc, 

na  

15.12.55 25.10.76 01.04.91 ASE 
109 A.H.Durge 

9, 



Ramesh Chandra Singh AMIE(Elect.) 1993 P&D Unit, 
DG,AIR, 
Delhi 

04.08.57 18.04.81 09.06.91 ASE 
110 

111 D. Hariharan AMIE(Elect.& 
Communicati 
on) 

1980 DDK, 
Bangalore 

14.12.47 08.11.71 04.07.91 ASE 

LVeerabhadra Rao Grade IETE 1984 0/0 
CE(SZ), 
Chennai  

30.05.49 28.09.76 04.07.91 ASE 
112 	• 

J.K.Borthakur 

Kum. Raj Sharma 

M.Sc(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1981 AIR, 
Tezpur 

24.01.58 15.12.81 30.04.91 ASE 
113 

B.Tech (E & 
C) 

2005 DG:DDn, 
New Delhi 

23.04.57 12.01 .81 18.07.91 

Adhoc 
ASE  

114 

Smt.NishaKiran 
Aggarwal 

Madanji Dhar 

B.E(E&C) 2003 AIR, 
Bhopal 

30.10.57 15.01.81 20.04.91 Adhoc 
ASE 115 

M.Sc 

B.E.(Electroni 
cs & 
Commun.) 

1995 

2002 

DDK, 

LPT, 
.Pudukkott 
al 

SC 
Delhi  

01 .04.51 

06.08.56 

31 .12.78 

04.02.8 1 

29.05.91 

04.04.91 

ASE 

ASE 
116 

117 Smt. Saraswati Alagar 

M.Sc 
(Physics- 

1980 

Electm!2c  

A 
Raigarh 

03.07.56 12.04.82 11.03.92 ASE 
118 IShadanan Kaushik 

*01 

-4 

4)  c 

p) ' 
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119 S.K.Saxena B.E(Elect.) 1990 DG:DDn, 07.08.61 26.04.82 01.02.92 ASE 
Delhi 

120 S.D.Pant M.Sc 1982 P&D Unit, 20.08.59 11.12.82 30.05.92 ASE 
(Physcics- DG, AIR, 
Electronics) Delhi 

121 U.C.Jain M.Sc(Physics- 1982 DG:DDn, 05.10.62 25.10.82 02.02.92 ASE 
Electronics) Delhi 

122 Smt. P. Nagarathinam BE(Electronic 2005 AIR, SC 05.05.63 06.12.82 25.03.92 Adhoc 
s& Tiruchirap ASE 
Communicati alli 
on) 

123 R.M.Mishra AMIE(Elect.) 1981 AIR, 01.01.50 16.08.72 17.02.92 •ASE 
Allahabad  

124 S.K.Kadam B.E(Electrical 1991 AIR, 12.02.58 12.10.81 17.01.92 ASE 
Indore 

125 S.P.Deshmukh AMIE(Electric 1994 HPT, AIR, - 22.02.56 12.05.82 16.01 .92 ASE 
al) Nagpur 

126 R.N.Dey M.Sc(Physics- 1980 AIR, 12.11.58 16.05.82 15.01.92 ASE 
Electronics&R ltanagar 
.P) 

127 Ram Prakash AMIE(Elect.) 1983 AIR, Alwar 08.08.58 02.12.82 27.01.92 ASE 

128 A.Chanti Babu 	, Grade IETE 1989 LPT, 04.09.59 10.12.82 31.01.92 ASE 
Jorhat  

129 N.K.Prasad 	. Grade IETE 1994 OIo 01.06.60 06.12.82 31 .01 .92 ASE 
CE(NZ), ' 

1-  Aro  C_—  
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130 A.K.Ahuja M.Sc 2001 DG:DDn, 17.09.58 04.11.82 20.03.92 ASE 
(Physics- Delhi 
Electronics) 

131 V G Malagi Grade IETE 1990 DDK 060762 07 12 82 1701 92 ASE 
Guwahati  

132 T.N.Sonawane M.Sc(Phy- 1980 LPT, 21.07.52 08.07.76 30.05.93 ASE 
Electronics) le Maqro  

133 M.M.Sheikh M.Sc 1979 AIR, 01.06.53 02.07.73 30.09.92 ASE 
(Physics- Abmedab 
Electronics) ad  

134 D. Birlananth B.E(Etect.&El 1994 DDK, 26.05.64 15.09.84 15.03.93 ASE 
ectronics) Pondicher 

ry  
135 R. Natarajan B.E(Electróni 1991 HPT, AIR, 12.03.61 28.03.83 16.03.93 ASE 

cs & Comm.) Avadi, 
Chennai 

136 A. Vijaykumar B.E(Electroni 1993 O/o 05.06.62 25.02.83 06.12.93 ASE 
Cs & Comm.) CE(SZ), 

Chennai  
137 N.DakshinaMurthy Grade IETE 1990 DDK, 15.05.64 13.09.84 06.03.93 ASE 

Hyderaba 
d 

138 Pawanluli AMIE(Electric 1989 HPTV, 31.08.61 21.04.84 08.04.93 ASE 
al)  Bhatinda  

139 Ram MurthyMishra M.Sc(Physics- 1984 LPT, 15.07.62 22.06.84 30.03.93 ASE 
Electronics) Rudoli 

140 J.S. Pathan AMIE(Electric 1993 LPT, 16.06.59 06.05.83 29.05.93 ASE 

141 D Madhusudana Rao M Sc(Physics 1983 LPT 15 0860 06 09 84 27 04 93 ASE 
Electronics) Rajamund 

ry 
142 AnilKumar - I GradelETE 1986 DDK, 16.10.60 05.01.84 03.03.93 ASE  

I Lucknow _____________  

I 
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143 Savita 	'Grade IETE 1987 	D 

144 - B.Sudhakarafl 
'CSL& 

B.E(Electroni 
Comm.) 

1992 	D 
T 
n 
rr 

B.Tech(Elect. 
&ElectronicS) 

2001 	C 
E 

G. RameshChandran 145 

146 Rajinder Kumar Sharma M.Sc(PhySiCS- 
Electronics) 

1982 	P 
N 

147 Inderjit 	 - Grade IETE 1986 	C 
L 
C 

148 Smt. S.CIandra 
- 

B.E(Electroni 
cs&Comm.) 

- 	1996 	1 

149 P. Satyanarayanan - I Grade IETE 1988 	i 

150 Rajesh Kumar Vashisht AMIE(EleCtriC 1990 
al)  

151 V.Venkatesulu B.Tech((EIeCt 
ronics& 

1988 

Commun.) 

152 A.N. Jagota AMIE(EIePtrO 
ñics&Commu 

1989 

•n.)__ 

7 !KDelhi, 08.07.60 15.01.85 05.03.93 ASE 

DK, 01.06.60 14.09.84 29.03.93 ASE 	- 
iruvana 

hapura 

DK,Port 27.05.60 ii09.84 01.06.93 ASE - 
lair 

.59 25.06.84 09.03.93 ASE 

agaur - - 	-- - 	- 	- 

PC, - 	20.11.63 working in 17.03$3 ASE 	ertificat 

oordarsh AIR es not 
.received n 

VRC, 06.05_.61 17.11.83 30.07.93 ASE 

umbako - 	- 
am - 

)DK, 14.08.64 26.11.84 20.03.93 ASE 

yderaba - 

)I0 15.01.63 27.06.84 03.03.93 ASE 

)DK, 30.12.59 28.09.84 24.05.93 ASE - 
-lyderaba 

10.03.58 -  09.06.83 16.03.93 ASE,.•-,-, 

Simla 
.--•- 	- ________ - 	. 	- _____ 



153 Appu Kuttan P.T. M.Sc(Physic)- 1983 
iChanganaT  
LPT, 16.04.60 17.12.83 29.03.93 ASE 

Electronics 
s-__ _ 

154 P.K. Bezbaruah M.Sc(Physic( 1982 AIR, 03.02.58 28.06.83 04.06.93 ASE 
Electronics & Itanagar 
RP)  

155 S.Surendra Babu M.Sc 1983 AIR, 23.12.60 06.09.84 05.05.93 ASE 
(Physics- Adilabad 
Electronics & 
Corn)  

156 Kiran Kumar Sharma AMIE(Electric 1986 AIR, 04.04.62 21.06.84. 30.03.93 ASE 
al) Jaipur 

157 K.C. Soni M.Sc(- 1984 LPT, 22.02.61 12.12.83 31.03.93 ASE 
Physics) Sirohi 
Electronics  

158 Satya Pal B.E 2003 DDK, 25.03.60 26.03.84 02.03.93 Adhoc 
Electronics Srinagar . ASE 

159 HemendraAjaria M.Sc- 1984 HPT, AIR, 01.02.61 14.12.84 31.03.93 ASE 
Physics(Elect Ajmer 
ro & Comm.) 

160 Bendra Singh Chhikara Grade IETE 1987 DG:DDn, 01 .01 .62 10.02.84 24.03.93 ASE 
Delhi  

161 K.K. Pasayat AMIE(Electric 1989 AIR, 05.09.61 26.12.84 03.03.93 ASE 
al) Cuttack  

162 Rakesh Kumar AMIE(Electric 1998 DDK, 11.09.64 11.01.85 01.06.93 ASE 
al & Comm.) Barielly 

163 SwapanPodder AMIE(Electric 1994 LPT, 21.06.57 06.08.83 26.03.93 ASE 
aI) Rourkela  

164 T.J.Joseph M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, 17.03.59 31.12.83 30.03.93 ASE 
Electronics) Guwahati 

-- 

\V4 t1T .4 
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165 B.M.Verma M.Sc(Physics- 1992 DDK, 03.07.61 11.12.84 25.03.93 ASE - 

Electronics) Jagdalpur 

166 AnilKurnarSharma AMIE(Eectric. 1973 AIR, 01.01.63 14.01.84 10.03.93 	- ASE 

at) Gorakhpu  Ir 
167 Shio Prasad Jaiswal AMIE(Ec&C)( 1986 AIR, 01.01.60 01.01.85 02.07.93 ASE 

ME-Digi. Syèt. Lucknow 
90) 

168 L. Sreepathi Rao AMIE(Electric 1986 bDK, 03.03.62 15.09.84 14.03.92 ASE 

at) Hyderaba 
d 

169 N.K. Yadav M.Sc 1980 AIR, 04.07.58 24.02.84 09.03.93 Adhoc 

(Physics- Jodhpur ASE 

Electronics)  ____________________ 
P.K. Jha M.Sc(Physics 1984 DDK, 26.06.52 19.09.84 03.05.94 ASE 

170 
-Electronics) Raipur 

171 AwadeshwarSahai AMIE(Electric 1995 LPT, SC 31.10.64 03.01.85 24.04.93 ASE 

at) 113ahara,ich 

172 Bechan Ram Patel AMIE(Electro 1988 DDK, 15.10.61 22.12.84 12.03.93 ASE 

nics&Commu Varanasi 

K.Gopakumar M.Sc(Physics- 1983 HPTV, 
n.)  

31.05.61 05.09.84 30.03.93 ASE 
173 

Electronics) Cochin 

174 P.K. Mohanty M.Sc(Phy- 1982 DDK, 01.12.58 17.09.83 30.04.93 ASE 

Electronics) Bhubnesh 
war  

175 Mohd. Javed AMIE(Electro 1991 LP1', 01.0364 24.12.84 29.05.93 	ASE 

nics&Commu Ajmer 
n.)  

t'n 

eal 
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176 Rajesh Chandra M.Sc(Physics- 1982 AIR, - 15.05.60 05.12.83 29.03.93 ASE 
Electronics) Lucknow 

177 S.K. Razdan M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, • 20.05.61 26.12.84 29.03.92 ,; ASE 
Electronics) Delhi 

178 Dilbarpal Singh AMIE(Electric 1990 AIR, 03.04.60 26.12.83 22.03.93 ASE - 

al) Bhatinda - 

179 A.K. Wadhwa AMIE(Electric 1988 DG:DDn, 06.03.64 21.12.84 22.03.93 ASE 
al) Delhi ____________ ________  

180 K.B.Siddalingappa B.E (Elect.& 2001 LPT, 14.10.59 18.03.83 05.05.93 ASE 
Electronics) Hathihal  

181 Smt. K. Rama Devi AMIE(Eléctro 2001 DDK, 04.08.63 05.10.84 31 .07.93 ASE 
nics&Commu Vijaywada 

182 M.C. Paliwal M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, 05.07.60 31.07.84 03.03.93 -ASE 
Electronics) Jaipur 

183 P.J. Soman B.E 2002 AIR, 27.01.60 07.07.84 12.04.93 ASE 
(Electrical) Indore 

184 L.L. Patel 	• B.E(Elebtrical 1992 LPT,  15.03.93 ASE 

) 
Shajàpur 

03.09.6L-2483 

185 R.M. Barai B.E(Electrical 2004 TV RC, 27.05.6  04.05.93 Adhoc 
Chhindwa ASE 
ra  

186 Shiv Kurnar B.E(Electrical 2004 DDK, 15.02.59 •27.0384 02.0393 Adhoc 

) 
Deh(adhu ASE 

_____ n 



ci 

187 N.Rajendran M.Sc(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1982 DMC 
Kochi 

10.03.59 29.09.84 25.09.93 ASE 

Pramod Kumar AMIE(Eiectro 
nics&Commu 

1990 DG:DDn, 
Delhi 

15.08.59 09.02.84 30.03.93 ASE 
188 

B.R.Jaiswal AMIE(Electro 
nics&Commu 

2001 DDK, 
Allahabad 

n.)  
01.09.60 20.12.84 02.08.93 ASE 

189 

Jose Paul B.Tech(Electr 1996 DMC, 
___ 

28.06.62 28.12.83 30.08.93 - ASE 
190 

onics&Comm Kochi 
n.)  
AMIE 
(Electronics& 

2001 
___ 
AIR, BH, 
N Delhi 

15.06.58 20.12.83 09.03.93 ASE 
191 Dev Kumar Ghosh 

__- 

B. Mohanaram Jetty 
Commn.) 
B.Tech(Electr 
onics&Comm 

1989 LPT, 
Tamblapal 

12.10.62 22.11.83 22.06.93 ASE 
192 

n.) Iy 

Akhilesh Kumar.  AMIE(Electro 
nics&Commu 

1989 AIR; 
Najibabad 

- 12.05.59 27.02.83 28.05.93 ASE 
193 

G. VenkateSWarafl B.E(Electroni 
cs & Comm.) 

2004 CPC, DD, 
New Delhi 

n.)  
24.08.62 20.01.84 23.03.93 Adhoc 

ASE 
Resigned 
on 
23.10200 

194 

M.Sc(Physic- 
Electronics) 

1993 LPT, 
Haridwar 

19.06.62 •2212.84 19.06.93 ASE 
195 Ashok Kumar 	ingh 

96 Partap Singh M.Sc(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1984 HPTV, 
Lunglei 

• 02.07.60 20.06.84 21 .05.93 ASE 

197 Ravi Kumar M.Sä(Physlcs- 
Electronics) 

1984 DMC, 	• 

Udhampur 
02.11.62 09.04.84 27.02.93 ASE 

Ar 

@Q~'  
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198 Jagjivan Ram B.E 2003 DDK, SC 25.05.61 04.01 .85 23.03.93 Adhoc - 
Electronics & Delhi ASE 
Commn  ____________ ________ ________ 

199 T. Shanmugaraju B.E(Electroni 1994 AIR, sc 12.05.63 12.04.83 23.03.93 ASE 
cs & Comm.) Kohima 

200 Chandra Pal Singh. aE.(Electrical .2005 R&D Unit, Sc 02.08.59 09.01.85 03.03.93 	. Adhoc 
) AIR,N. ASE 

Delhi  
201 M.N.Krishanan B.E.(E&E) 2003 LPT, SC 20.03.62 1.0.03.83 12.07.93 Adhoc ... 	. 

Attur(TN) ASE 

202 V. Gnanarajan B.E(Electrical 1991 O!o CE Sc 26.02.64 21.09.84 02.07.93 ASE 
&Electronics) (WZ), 

Mumbai 

203 Ram Ratan Verma AMIE 2003 HPT, SC 18.07.62 28.12.84 06.03.93 Adhoc 
(Electrical) Bundi  ASE 

204 Birpal Singh B.Tech(Electri 2004 AIR, Sc 02.03.59 12.03.85 25.05.93 Adhoc 
Cal) Gwalior ASE 

205 Mohan Lal AMIE(Electric 1992 DDK, Sc 04.06.62 02.01 .83 24.03.93 ASE 
al) Delhi  

206 SmtN. Mani Manjari B.Tech(Electr 1991 AIR, Sc 01.06.63 15.09.84 15.07.93 ASE 
Devi onics&Comm Markapur 

n.) 

207 Suresh Kumar 	. B.E.(Electroni 2001 O/o 	. Sc 06.07.62 01 .01.85 04.03.93 ASE 
cs & Commn) CE(R&D) 

AIR Delhi 

(i). 
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208 Zile Singh AMIE(Electric 1999 CPC, Sc 22.04664 01.01.85 29.0393 ASE 

al) Doordarsh 
an 

209 P.K. BiswaS AMIE(Electric 1993 HPTV, 19.09.58 09.06.82 3t05.93 ASE 
Kasauh  

210 U. Bhattàcharya M.Sc(Physics- 
________ 

1983 DMC, 01.02.58 15.02.82 11.08.93 ASE 

Electronics) Dibrugarh 

211 Sanjeev Pandey M.Sc(Phy- 1982 AIR, 1.09.61 15.03.85 07.09.93 ASE - 

Electronics Varanasi 
&R.P)  

212 H.M.H. Jalaludeen BE(Elect.&Ele 2001 AIR,. 05.11.62 25.02.84 14.06.93 ASE 

lectronics) Williamna 
gar  

213 A.K.Tiwari M.Sc(Physics- 
_____ 

1983 DDK, 01.03.61 22.01.85 11.04.94 ASE 

Electronics) Srinagar 

214 Smt.M. Gomathy B.E(Electroni 1991 LPT, 15.06.62 10.03.83 30.05.94 ASE 

cs & Comm.) Palghat 

215 Amrit Pal Singh AMIE 2001 DDK, 10.01.63 27.12.84 13.06.94 ASE 

(Electrical) Jalandhar  
216 S.Kuppan B.E(Electroni 1993 Olo CE 15.12.61 01.10.84 15.09.94 ASE 

cs & Comm.) (R&D), 
Delhi  

217 Apurba Saha AMIE(Electro 200
_____

2 AIR, 30.09.59 28.01 .85 0606.94 ASE 

nics&Commn. Siliguri 

218 V. R. Ramesan B.Tech. 2005 AIR, 06.06.62 28.01.85 2706.94 Adhoc 

(Elect. & Chennai -• ASE 

Electronics)  
219 V.Seetharaman M.Sc(Phy.- 1991 DDK, 15.12.59 11.02.85 10.0894 ASE 

- Electronics & Chènnai 
MTech) _ 

220 Appu E.N. Grade IETE 1974 DDK, 15.10 .63 05.12.83 01.07.94 ASE 

01  

r 



tJ. 

221 M.Sundaram B.E(Electrohi 1991 Olo Sc 15.05.62 30.12.82 29.12.94 ASE 

cs & comm.) cE(SZ), 
Chennai  

222 P.K.Mahapatra M.Sc(Physics- 1982 DDK, 15.04.59 07.02.85 23.05.94 ASE. 

Electronics) Bhubnesh 
war  

223 S.B. Bohidar M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, 18.01.60 23.04.85 26.05.94 ASE 

Electronics) Bhavanipa 
tan  

224 A.K. Sharma M.Sc(Physic- 1985 DDK, 22.06.63 14.12.84 31 .05.94 ASE 

Electronics) Srinagar .  

225 R.Srinivasan B.E(Electroni 1994 DDK, 15.08.60 17.11.83 10.09.94 ASE 

cs & Comm.  Chennal 
R.Sairam B.E(E& E) 1990 AIR, 02.06.64 15.12.84 30.09.94 ASE 

226 
Tuticorin 

227 BishwajitGhosh M.Sc(Physics- 1984 DDK, 10.12.60 01.08.85 24.08.94 ASE 

Electronics) Jagdalpur 

228 P.C. Shukla B.E(Electrical 1992 LPT, 08.03.61 13.06.83 30.07.94 Adhoc 

) Mahar ASE 

229 V.Ramanna B.E(Electroni 1996 DDK, 02.05.62 05.10.84 06.12.94 Adhoc 

cs&comm.)  Chennal  ______ _________ ASE  

B.P.Singh B.E(Electrical 1992 DDK, 03.08.59 08.01.85 15.06.94 Adhoc 
230 ) Varanasi ASE 

U.K. Patel M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, 0.10.59 14.05.85 30.05.94 Adhoc 
231 

Electronics) Sambalpu ASE 
r 

T'4-  
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232 M.Shankar Grade IETE 1990 DDK, 26.01.62 1803.83 11.08.94 Adhoc - 
Pondicher ASE 

233 Rarna Shankar AMIE(Electric 2003 AIR, 17.08.61 03.09.84 30.07.94 Adhoc 
al) Jaipur -. .  ASE  

234 A.S. Kamble M.Sc.(Phy)Di 2005. :TVRC Sc 03.07.58. 16.09.83. 12.05.92 Adhoc 
gital Wardha ASE 
Electronics  

235 K.C.Jain AMIE(Electro 1999 DDK, 05.11.61 21.04.84 30.05.94 Adhoc 
nics&Commu Jaipur - ASE 
n.)  

236 Raju Ajabrao Chore BE 1998 LPT, Betul 24.09.62 16.05.86 27.05.94 Adhoc 
(Electronics - ASE 
Pow 

237 M.K.Das M.Sc(Phys- 1982 DDK, 05.11.60 04.09.85 04.11.94 Adhoc 
Electronics) Sam balpu ASE 

238 Rajan Chopra M.Sc(Phy- 1983 R.K. 24.10.62 26.12.84 31.12.94 Adhoc 
Electrnnics&C Srinagar; . ASE 
0mm)  

239 Veer Singh B.E(Ele.)&M. 1998 	. Ofo 04.02.62 25.06.84 15.09.94 Adhoc 
Sc(Engg) CE(R&D), ASE 

Delhi 

240 Smt. Sudha KiranJain BE.Electroflic 2003 DDK, 05.12.59 21.01.84 31.05.94 Adhoc 
s & Comm) Chandigar ASE 

h 

241 Shailesh Raina M.Sc(Physic- 1983 R.K. 16.05.63 11.02.85 31 .05.94 - Adhoc - 
Electronics) Sirar  _____________ ASE  

242 S.P.S. Gulati AMIE(Electric 1987 HPTV, 13.12.60 26.03.84 31 .05.94 Adhoc 
al) 	. . 	. 	. Pitampura . ASE 

,Delhi.  
243 V.K. Gupta AMIE(Electro 1999 DG:DDn, 01.07.63 14.01.85 14.11.94 Adhoc 

nics&Commu Delhi ASE 
n.) ______ ______ ______ ______  _________ ______ ______ 
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244 Hirdesh Kumar AMIE(Electric 1992 P&D Unit, SC 06.09.62 30.03.84 23.03.92 ASE 

al) AIR, Delhi 

245 G.K. Biswal M.Sc(Physic- 1983 DDK, 15.05.60 18.05.85. 3005.94 Acihoc 

Electronics) Bhubnesh ASE 
war  _________ _____________ 

246 U.K. Sikri AMIE(Electric 1995 DG:DDn, 10.12.62 21.12.84 30.06.94 Adhoc 

al) I 
Delhi ____________ ASE  

247 V.Subrahmanyam AMIE(Electric 
________ 

1988 DDK, 01.06.64 17.12.84 12.12.94 Adhoc 

al) Hyderaba ASE 

248 D.K. Srivastava- I AMIE(Electric 1990 DDK, 01.07.65 11.12.84 30.05.94 Adhoc - 

al) Allahabad  ASE  

249 Ramesh Kumar M.Sc(PhySic- 1981 HPTV, 02.07.59 20.12.84 26.05.94 Adhoc 

Electronics) Jodhpur ASE 

250 G.S. Survase B.E (Industrial 2003 AIR, 04.09.63 12.11.84 01 .07.94 Adhoc 

Electronics) Osmanab ASE 
ad 

251 S.R.F. Yusuf M.Sc(Physics- 1992 DDK, 01.12.59 24.01 .85 27.06.94 Adhoc 

Electronics) Patna ASE 

252 S.K.Vijaykumar B.E(Electroni 1991 OIo Sc 25.06.65 01.10.84 01.12.94 ASE 

cs & Comm.) CE(SZ), 
Chennai  

253 Parveen Kumar B.E 2003 CPC, 02.03.62 28.08.84 19.08.94 Adhoc 

(Electronics) DDn, ASE 
Delhi  

254 A. K. Bhardwaj BE(Electrical 2005 O!o 10.12.59 17.12.84 15.09.94 Adhoc 

) 
CE(R&D), ASE 
AIR,Nèw 
Delhi  
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255 R.K.Vishnoi M.Sc(Physics- 1984 AIR, 01.07.62 21.11.83 20.06.94 Adhoc 
Electronics) Jagdalpur ASE 

256 S.C. Pachauri B.E(Electrical 1995 AIR, 15.03.59 14.06.84 27.01 .95 Adhoc 

) Najibabad ASE 

257 AK. Lakhera B.E(Electroni 1994 AIR, 03.07.63 24.08.84 05.06.94 Adhoc 
cs & Comm.) Jabalpur ASE 

258 S.K. Singh - I M.Sc(Physics- 1983 DDK, 06.08.62 18.01 .85 29.09.94 Acthoc - 
Electronics) Bhopal ASE 

259 D.K. Srivastava II M.Sc(Physics- 2001 LPT, 15.08.61 01 .04.85 30.06.94 Adhoc 
Electronics) Panna ASE 

260 D.K. Sudame B.E(Electrical 1992 AIR, 12.07.59 16.11.83 26.07.94 Adhoc 

) Chhindwa ASE 
da  

261 GirishChand Sharma AMIE(Electric 1988 DDK, 25.06.62 21.12.84 24.05.94 Adhoc 
at)  Delhi  ASE  

262 Virendera Pandit B.E(Electrical 1992 DDK, 11.12.62 06.08.84 .11.07.94 Adhoc 
11ndore ) . ASE 

263 S.H. Jogdé M.Sc(Physics- 1979 LPT, AkIuj 01.06.55 13.09.76 01.06.94 Adhoc 
Electronics) . ASE 
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264 G.Venkataraju AMIE(Electro 1990 LPT, 01.12.62 1903.83 22.08.94 Adhoc 
nics&Commu Visakhapt ASE 
r) 	- nam 

265 AnilkumarArora B.E.(Electrical 2002 DDK, 06.09.62, 19.12.84 27.05.94 Adhoc 
Delhi ASE 

266 Prem Singh B.E (Electi) 1999 AIR, 15.07.57 09.03.83 05.04.94 Adhoc 
Halflong ASE 

267 K. N. Sasi B.E.(Electrical 2005 DDK, 07.04.60 1606.84 27.06.94 Adhoc 
Bhopal ASE 

268 R.K. Sharma AMIE(Electric 1987 0/0 03.07.59 13.03.85 14.11.94 Adhoc 
al) CE(NZ), ASE 

New Delhi 

269 I.A. Qazi M.Sc(Physics- 1985 DDK, 07.06.60 16.06.84 28.06.94 Adhoc 
Electronics) Jaipur ASE 

270 N.P. Reddy B.Tech(Electr 1990 LPTV, 08.02.61 12.11.84 20.06.94 Adhoc 
onics&Comm Produttoor ASE 
n.) 

271 P.R. Shaji B.Tech (E&E) 2002 TVRC. 28.05.64 02.07.85 31.10.94 Adhoc 
Sandur ASE 
(Kk)  

272 R.C. Meshram B.E(Electrical 2001 LPTV, SO 18.02.62 18.01 .85 26.08.94 ASE 

) Wardha  
273 P.R.L. Rao M.Sc(Physics- 

______ 
1980 LPTV, 07.02.58 24.02.94 23.05.94 Adhoc 

Electronics) Denkanal ASE 
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274 C.M. Shukla AMIE(EIectric 1987 LPT, 18.03.61 14.01.83 31 .05.94 Adhoc 

al) RaibareiHy ASE 

275 Suresh Pandey 	' B.E(Electrical 2003 DDK, 06.06.61 10.01 .85 22.08.94 Adhoc 
Lucknow ____________ ASE  

276 S.B.Bagate AMIE(Electric 1992 LPT, Sc 05.04.62 16.04.86 15.0694 ASE 
Panna  

277 Sat Paul AMIE(ECE) 2001 LPT, 01.04.62 15.12.84 25.02.97 Adhoc 
Kathua  __________ ASE  

278 B.B. Turkar AMIE (ECE) 1994 LPT, 25.01.63 16.05.86 22.05.98 Adhoc 
Chindwar ASE 

a 
279 G.P. Sharma M.Sc 1983 AIR, 15.07.62 14.06.83 09.07.97 Adhoc 

(Physics- Raipur ASE 

Electronics) 

280 Ajaya Kumar Grade IETE 1989 AIR, 25.06.65 01.02.86 21.04.97 Pdhoc 
Lubknow  ____________ ASE  

281 Smt. R. Jeeva B.E(Electrical 1992 TVRC, 15.02.65 29.11.85 11.07.97 Adhoc 

) 
Sankaran ASE 
kovil  

282 Smt. R. Akhilandeswari B.Tech.(Elect 1992 AIR, 07.08.64 30.06.86 18.06.97 Adhoc 

ronics Nizamaba ASE 

&Comm) d 

283 Niranjan M.Sc(Applied 1986 DDK, 01.05.60 05.01.85 13.03.97 Adhoc 

Electronics). Guwahati . ASE :. 

284 A.J. Surwade lE(Electric 1992 AIR, Surat SC 0T06.65 21.12/87 08.05.97 ASE 

al)  
285 A.R. Vibhute AMIE(Electric 1992 DDMC, sc 20.06.65 04.09:86 - 	 29.10.97 ASE 

________ ____________________ al)  Kolhapur 
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286 H.S. Nayak M.Sc 1983 LPT, 12.05.61 19.09.83 01.12.97 Adhoc 
(Physics- Kamakhy ASE 
Electronics) anagar, 

Orissa  
287 Prabhu Dutt Sharma - II AMIE(ElectL) 1991 D 12.12.61 02.08.84 30.11.97 Adhoc 

Delhi  ASE - 

288 Prabhat Kumar Sinha M.Sc 1983 H 17.06,61 20.02.85 30.12.97 
(Physics- Pitampura 
Electronics)  Delhi  

289 D.Nandagopal M.Sc 1994 LPT, 07.12.59 11.09.86 13.04.98 
(Physics- Thiruvann 
Electronics) ________ amalai  

290 RadheyShyam B.E 2004 HPT,AIR, 01.07.61 13.09.84 05.12.97 
(Electrical) Aliah  

291 Smt. S.D. Upadhyay Grade IETE 1988 AIR, Pune 22.05.65 27.03.86 19.02.98 

292 Prakash Kumar M.Sc 1985 LPT Pala 15.01.62 31.03.87 25.05.98 
(Physics- (Kerala) 
Electronics)  _________ _________ _________ _____________ 

293 N. Ravichandran AMIE(Electro 1995 DDK, 16.06.65 06.03.87 13.04.98 
nics & Chennai 
Comm.) _____ 

294 Biprabar Dhar AMIE (Elect.) 1997 LPT, 20.05.63 l Angul  
14.09.88 06.05.98  

295 Jagdish Chandra Dabas AMIE (Elect.) 1987 HPT, TV, 27.02.62 26.1087 27.03.98 
Pitampura 

Delhi  
296 A.C. Kale B.E 2002 AIR, Pune 01 .06.65 02.07.86 29.01 .98 

(Electronics & 
Comm.)  

297 Vikas Kumar Bhatt Grade IETE 1998 AIR, ST 10.08.67 30.06.89 12.02.98 ASE 
Shimla I 

298 Sunil KumarSharma MSc 1985 DG:Doord 01.01.64 24.10.87  r-01.98 
(Physics- arshan, 
Electronics)  N.Delhi  
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299 M. Balasubramanyam B.E(Electroni 1993 TVRC, 10.08.64 29.12.86 11.03.98 
Cs & Comm.) Palli,Cudd 

I___  apah 
300 S.K.Verma -1 B.E 2004 DDK, 29.05.62 24.09.84 01.05.98 

Electronics Nagpur 

301 S. Chinnaswamy B.E.(Elect.&El 2005 DDK, SC 02.06.68 06.06.88 01 .05.98 Adhoc 
ectronics) Vijaywada ASE 

302 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma BE(E&C) 2004 CPC, DD, 16.10.67 26.10.87 - 16.04.98 - 
New Delhi 

303 Smt. C. R. Mallika B.Tech.(Elect 2005 AIR, 20.04.64 19.09.84 24.07.98 
ronics Deviculam 
&Comm)  

304 B.Tech.(Electr 2006 DDK, 20.04.64 19.09.84 24.07.98 
M.R. Senapati OflICS Itanagar 

&Comrn)  
305 

_______  
K. Suthappan AMIE(Elec.) 1989 DDK, 26.04.64 03.12.86 12.02.98 

_________ Thrissur  
306 Rajendra KumarJain AMIE(Elec.) 1992 TVRC,Bar 02.04.66 26.10.87 12.06.98 

an (DMC 
Kota) ________  

307 S. Selvaraj B.E 2002 DDK, 10.12.62 27.04.87 21 .04.98 
(Electrical) Bangalore 

308 Smt. K.S. Moley B.Tech.(Elect 1996 TVRC, 25.05.59 14.09.87 09.02.98 
rical &Comm) Marthand 

am  
309 Ramesh Chandra Bhoi AMIE 1993 DDK, 2G.05.64 13.06.88 28.02.98 

(Electrical) Bhawanip 
atna  

310 B.R.Mistry M.Sc(Phy.- 1989 AIR, SC 13.02.63 14.01.85 29.01.98 ASE 
RP & Calcutta 
Electronics) I 
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311 D.F. Maske B.E.Electronic 2004 DDMC 11.07.64 01.01.87 15.04.98 
s. Itarsi  

312 Desh Raj Sharma AMIE 2002 AIR, 21.03.65 21.12.87 27.01.98 
SSS5\ (Electronics & Hamirpur 

Commn.) (ftF) 
313 B.S. Choudhary M.Sc (Phy.- 1993 03.11.61 07.01.88, 13.04.98 

RP& 
IDDK, 
Mujafferp 

Electronics) .. ur 
314 Abhay Kumar Gupta AMIE 1999 LPT, 28.02.67 28.11.87 30.04.98 

(Electronics & Ujjain 
Commn.)  ________ ________ 

315 T. Babu B.Tech.(Elect 1997 DDK, 29.07.62 26.12.84 24.02.98 
rical &COmm) Agartala 

ra' 
316 S. K. Shrivastava B.E(Electroni 2005 LPT, 29.09.67 30.11.87 24.08.98 

cs & Comm.) Khurai, 
MP 

317 R.T. Rajurkar AMIE (Elecl.) 1994 DDK, 21.11.62 01.12.86 03.07.98 
Guwahati  

318 H.K. Patsaria M.Sc 1985 AIR, 29.01.64 27.01.86 30.03.98 
(Physics- Jaipur 
Electronics)  

319 R.Vijaykumaran Nair M.Sc 1984 DDK, 12.03.59 20.04.87 30.03.98 
(Physics- 	. . Thirvanth 
Electronics)  apuram 

320 M. Vallimayagom B.Tech.(Elect 1995 DDK, 27.05.61 29.10.87 11.02.98 
S 

rical &Comm) Thrvanth 
.apuram  

321 G.P. Srivastav M.Sc 1983 LPT, 11.03.63 01.12.86 11.01.98 
(Physics- . Nanpara 
Electronics)  

'C 
4-- 



.E (Electi.) 	- 1997 AIR, 
Ahmedab 
ad 

MIE(Electric 2000 CE, R&D, 
AR & TV, 
New Delhi 

.(EIectricaI 2004 AIR, 
Indore 

29.04.61 	11.08.83 	04.05. 

	

31 .12.61 20.02.86 	23.02. 

	

06.05.61 [30.05.83 I 	29.01 .98 

c) 

- 

LfI 

N 

-- 

di TR 

it. 

322 P.M. Mehta 	 E 

323 Anil Kumar - U 

324 M.K. Pandey 	E 

325 K. Keshab Mukharjee 

326 D.N. Khadse 

327 Pranadhan Jena 

328 R.Lakshmi Narayanan 

329 U. K. Sahoo 

330 - P.K. Naik 

331 B.D. Rajput 

JvlIE(Electro 2001 AIR, 
ics & Patna 
ommun.) ________ 
tMIE(Electric 2002 AIR, 
1) 
il.Sc (Physic- 

_ 
1984 LPT, 

Electronics) Paradip 
(Orissa) 

3.E(Electroni 1989 SPT, AIR, 
s & Comm.) Bangalore 

LSc.(Physic 1982 DDK, 
;-Electronics) Bhawani 

Patna 
%M[E(E&T) 1 	1992 DDK,Bhur 

989 ILPT, 
31) 

22.02.62 21.05.88 06.04.96 

14.01 .63 28.06.86 04.03.98 

13.09.63 23.03.88 05.06.98 

20.04.59 130.12.86 09.02.98 

	

17.02.59 06.02.84 	16.03.98 

	

0905.63 13.04.88 	30.06.98 

86 I 	12.03.98 

dD 
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b. 

332 M.R. Sahadevan B.Tech(Electri 2000 AIR, Kochi 20.03.63 21.04.87 23.02.98 
cal & 
Electronics)  

333 S. Ananthanarayanan B.E.(Electroni 1991 0/0 18.06.60 05.01.87 16.04.98 
c s & CE(SZ),D 
Commun.) D, 

_________ Chennai  
334 Neeraj Goel 

____________ 
Grade IETE 1993 DG:Doord 08.05.66 27.10.87 30.06.98 

arshan, 
N.Delhi  

335 Gopal Kumar Gupta AMIE (Electl.) 1999 CPC, 28.08.63 30.10.87 26.06.98 
DDn, 
Delhi  

336 Darbin Kumar Gupta M.Sc 1994 0/o 30.06.65 01.08.86 24.12.98 
(Physics- CE(NZ), 
Electronics) New Delhi 

337 Vijay Pal Singh AMIE(E&C) 1999 DDK, 10.09.63 03.04.86 18.01 .99 
MTech(Dl.Co Bhopal 
m)  

338 Smt. C.S. Kulkarni Grade IETE 1986 LPT, 16.09.64 01.04.86 06.04.99 
Paltan, 
Satara  

339 Smt.Susila Devi S. Rao B.E 1987 DDK, 07.06.55 19.12.80 24.06.99 
(Electronics & Pondichrr 
Comm.) y______  

340 P.K. Saxena M.Sc 1982 LPT, Sidhi 03.08.60 07.08.84 04.01 .99 
Physics (MP) 
(Electronics)  

341 Dharam Singh AMIE 1991 AIR, 01.03.63 09.12.86 29.01 .99 
(Electrical) Kurukshet 

ra  
342 Ram Prasanna Sharma AMIE 1993 LPT, 02.04.64 24.04.86 23.04.99 

(Electronics & Raghogha 
Cornmn.) r (Gwa!ior) 

(c 
4z_ 
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343 Madan Chand Bansal AMIE(Electro 1993 HPT, TV, 28.08.65 17.03.88 28.01.99 
nics & Agra 
Commn.) 

344 V.K. $ugathan S.Tech (Elect 1995 DMC, 03.05.63 31.08.84 02.06.99 
& Electronics) Adoor 

345 R.K. Gupta AMIE 1992 CE(R&D), 01.07.63 20.12.84 23.12.98 
(Electronics & AIR, N. 
Comrnn.) Delhi  

346 Satish Kumar M.Sc 1986 DDK, 27.04.63 27.10.87 29.04.99 
(Physics- Chandigar 
Electronics) h 

347 Deo Narain Prasad M.Sc 1991 DDK, 26.01 .61 17.04.84 29.12.98 
(Physics- Shimla 
Electronics) 

348 VinayG. Khedekar M.Sc 1986 HPT, AlR 09.03.62 26.10.87 27.03.98 
(Physics- Bambolim 
Electronics) 

349 G. Muthukrishnan B.E 1991 HPT, 23.12.56 10.02.81 19.07.99 
(Electronics & Rameswa 
Comm.)  ram  

350 D.M. Nawani M.Sc 1983 LPT, Ider 26.07.61 23.04.83 12.01 .99 
(Physics- (Ahmd) 
Electronics)  

351 Anjan Kurnar B.E.Electricäl 1986 DDK I  28.06.57 12.06.89 23.12.98 

Chakrabarti  Delhi  
352 A.A.Vaishnav M.Sc 1985 .LPT, 10.11.62 13.05.85 31.12.98 

(Physics- Porbander 
Electronics)  (Rajkot 

353 P.K. Lenka M.Sc 1985 DMC, 08.02.63 30.0388 19.03.99 
(Physics- Berhampu 
Electronics) _________ r 	- 



4- 

354 J.M. Mozarkar AMIE(Electric. 2002 DM0 21.10.63 08.12.86 26.0399 - 

a1)  Akola  
355 Venkta subbaiah C. AMIE(Electric 1990 DMC, 01 .04.63 30.06.86 13.04.99 

al) 	.. Kurnool  
356 L.B. Thakur Grade IETE 2000 HPTV, 01 .09.62 12.02.88 28.04.99 

Katihar  
357 Yogendra KumarVerma BE(Elec.) 1993 CE(NZ) 30.06.65 21.12.84 12.05.99 

Delhi 

358 NeerajChoudhary M.Sc 1987 DDK, 07.03.56 28.10.87 28.01.99 
(Physics- Bareilly 
Electronics)  

359 Ram Vir Sharma BE(Electrical) 1998 0/0 01.07.62 09.01.85 29.04.99 
CE(NZ)  I Delhi  

360 Smt. M. Prema B.Tech(Electr 1998 DDKThiru 30.05.63 25.03.87 07.06.99 
onics&Comm vananthap 
n.) . uram 	. . 

361 R.C. Desai AMIE(Electric 1988 LPT, 24.01.63 03.09.85 30.01 .99  
all  karanja . 

362 V. K. Sharma M.Sc 2005 DDK, 22.02.60 03.12.84 18.01 .99 
(Electronics) Raipur 

363 S.K. Panda AMIE . 	1989 LPTNavra 02.07.62 19.02.88 01.02.99 
(Electronics) ngpur, 

JeypPre .. 

364 S.C. Paliwal M.Sc(Phy- 1984 DM0, 03.09.62 11.07.86 18.01 .99 
Electronics) Udaipur 

365 Smt. Marijula Bhaumik BE.(Electrical 1995 DDK, 13.02.60 18.01.83 16.08.99 

) 
Kolkata 

- 

41 

. 	• 	 . 

/_, 	_) 
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366 Ravindra J. Nawati BE (Elect. & 2001 DDK, 13.03.63 02.05.85 15.0699 
Electronics) 

1
1 Bangalore 

367 S.K. Korgaonkar B.E 1989 DDK, 26.06.63 17.1286 21.01.99 
(Electronics & Panaji 
Comm.)  

368 Atosh Kumar B.E 2004 CP&S,CP 05.03.61 14.03.85 26.04.99 
(Electronics & C,DD, N. 
Comm.)  Delhi  

369 Priyesh Pathak M.Sc 1979 D 13.04.56 04.10.82 20.08.99 
(Physics + Bhopal 
Electronics & 
Radio Phy.) 

370 Sooraj Pal B.E(Electrical 2004 P&D Unit, Sc 01.07.59 12.12.86 28.04.99 - Adhoc 
AIR, Delhi ASE 

371 A. Sivakumar B.E(Eleôtroni 1994 DDK, Sc 30.03.67 21.03.88 28.06.99 ASE 
cs & Comm.)  Chennai  

372 Navneeth Perumal M.Sc (Physic- 1994 DDKThiru SC 08.02.60 12.05.88 05.03.99 ASE 
Electronics) vananthap 

uram  
373 M.Venkateswara Rao B.Tech (Ele. 2004 LPT, SC 08.09.64 21.07.88 22.01 .99 ASE 

& Electronics) Nellore 

374 Smt. A. Chitra B.E 1996 AIR, SC 10.12.66 14.04.88 29.06.99 ASE 
(Electronics & Tiruchirap = 
Comm.) - au 

375 Narendra Kumar B.E 2001 DDK, SC 07.07.61 08.02.88 12.05.99 ASE 
(Electrical) Srinagar 

(3) 



376 C. Peddanna 	- M.Sc (Physic- 1991 DDK, ST 21.10.67 25.09.89 31.03.99 ASE 
Electronics) Chennal 

377 K.K.Ghosh BE 1996 CE(EZ),AI 24.11.61 15.07.89 12.06.00 
(EIctrical) R&T\/. 

Kolkata  
378 R.Deshpande. AMIE(E&C) 1992 LPT, 24.09.63 07.11.84 29.07.00 IShahaji 

Akalkot  
379 Babukuttan T. B.Tech (Ele & 1999 DDKThiru 31 .01 .63 10.09.84 11.07.00 

Elec) vananthap 
uram  

380 S.Periandavar B.Tech(Ele & 1997 DM0 05.03.61 21 .10.87 31 .07.00 
Elec.) Tirunelveli 

381 RajatKurnarRath AMIE 1989 LPT, 30.05.64 18.10.88 16.06.00 
(Electrical) Jeypore  

382 Sudhakar Babu M. B.Tech (Ele & 1991 LPT, 01.07.64 21.11.86 28.06.00 
Elec) Aliagadda 

383 Sunil Kumar Bansal AMIE(Electric 1994 HPT AIR 02.01 .62 16.12.83 23.05.00 
al) Khampur, 

Delhi  
384 K. Muraleedhar AMIE(E&C) 1990 DDKThIru 27.05.59 29.01.86 16.11.00 

vananthap 
uram  

385 C. Rajendran B.Tech.(E & 1999 DMC, 21.07.62 28.10.86 21 .07.00 
E) Cannanor 

e  ______  
386 Pradeep C. Kumar B.Tech(Elê & 1997 TVRC 	. SC 28.05.65 22.12.88. 18.12.00 Adhoc 

Elec.) Malappura ASE 
m 

I 
-j 

\ - 
G 
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387 Asim Das AMIE 1990 DDK, 05.07.64 07.02.89 28.07.00 
(Electrical) Kolkata  

388 L.B.Sheikh M.Sc 2004 DMC, 01 .06.58 02.04.83 07.07.00 
(Physics. Solapur 
Electronics) 

389 Dilip Biswas MSc (Physics- 1996 DK, 02.10.63 20.08.88 29.12.00 
Electronics) Pohima 

390 A. Nagendra Prasad B.E(Etectrjcal 2004 DDK, 19.02.64 21.07.87 19.06.00 
& Electronics) Chennal 

.391 M.L.N. Murthy B.Tech(EIé & 1990 AIR, 06.06.63 05.11.86 23.05.00 
Dec.) Hyderaba 

d 

392 B. Adinarayana AMIETE/Grad 1990 AIR, 17.06.61 09.12.87 06.07.00 
IETE Cuddapah 

393 Jai Prakash Sukhwal AMIETE/Grad 1995 LPT, Tonk 18.11.61 30.05.85 25.05.00 
IETE  

394 S.K.Singh - Il MSc(Physics- 1986 DDK, 04.11.63 20.08.87 26.06.00 
Electron ics) Patna 

395 0. Varkey B.Tech(E&C) 1999 DMC,Coc 01 .08.59 18.03.87 14.08.00 
hin  

396 Prem Pal Singh M.Sc (physics 1981 LPT, 01 .07.61 13.06.84 14.07.00 
Electrnics) Bairam put 

397 Ravindra Naithanl MSC(Physics- 1987 HPT, 07.0464 30.11.87 25.07.00 
Electronics) Jaisalmer 



? 

	
* 

- --- 

c 

398 S. Bagul M.Sc 
(Physics- 

2000 ]LPT, 	ST 
'Mangaon 

02.07.68 29.11.88 26.06.00 Adhoc 
ASE 

Electronics) 

399 

400 

Ornbhu Narayan 
Pradhan 
Ajay KumarAwaSthi 

Grade-IETE 
___________ 
AMIE(Electro 
nics & 

1995 

2001 
' 

AIR, 

LPT, 
Pilibhit 

öiTö7.66 

28.05.66 

2.88 

10.03.88 

22.05.00 

30.06.00 

401 Mukesh Kumar 
c) 
MSc (Physics- 
Electronics) 

1984 LPT, 
Moradaba 

26.11.63 29.01.88 30.06.00 

402 Roop Chandra Barthüal MSc (Physics- 
Electronics) 

__ 
1985 

d 
LPT 
Bacher 

__________ 
12.05.64 06.02.88 29.05.00 

403 Dhirendra Kr.Bhatt M.Sc 
(Physics- 

1987 DDK, 
Mathura 

23.07.64 17.03.88 26.06.00  

404 
__  

Jyoti Bikash Roy 
__ 

Ganesh Prasad Sahu 

ElectronicSL 
AMIE 
(Electrical) 
Grad- 
I.E.T.E/AMIE 

-- Delhi 	 _

405 

______ 
1995 

2000 

AIR(BH), 

AIR, 
Uttarkashi 

20.04.64 26.03.88 31 .05.00 

 02.06.00 

406 Pramod Kr. Juglan 
TE  
AMIE(E & C) 1997 0/0 

CE(NZ), 
.. 22.08.00 

407 Rajan Gupta AMIETE/Grad 
IETE 

2003 
Delhi 
LPT, 
Sunder 

 ________ 
07.07.65 01.02.88 11.09.00 

408 Rajeev Kumar Sharma M.Sc 
(Physics- 

1985 
Nagar 	- 
LPT, 
Ferozpur 

03.09.63 19.03.88 30.05.00 

409 
___ 

Ms, Shaila M. Baby 
Electronic!L 
B.Tech 
(Elec.& 

1998 
_ 

DDK, 
Thrissur 

28.02.61 05.09.84 07.03.01 



--Th 

I 

c 

c - 
\ 

410 Ajay Srivastava M.Sc (Phy- 1984 LPT, 10.10.62 27.04.85 03.07.00 
Electcs-RP) Pandhark 

wada  
411 SanjayGoel 3rade-lETE 1990 DDK, 31.08.64 26.10.87 21 .08.00 

Delhi  
412 Smt. Ira Upreti B.Tech 2005 DDK, 07.07.58 29.12.83 23.05.00 

(Electronics) Lucknow 

413 Adesh Kr. Joshi M.Sc.(Phy- 1987 DM0, 16.05.61 31 .03.84 10.07.00 
Elect&RadioC Udaipur 
ornn) 

414 Kailash Kumar MSc (Physics- 1986 HPTV, 25.11.63 28.03.88 26.06.00 
Electrorcs) Pitampura 

415 S.K.Sh;ngwekar M.Sc 1987 LPT, 25.06.63 07.08.85 04.10.00 
(Physics- Kanker 
Electronics)  

416 Smt. Meena V. Joshi AMIE(Electric 1991 DDK, 03.05.63 06.02.87 19.06.00 
al)  Mumbai  

417 Jayakumar K.- Il B.Tech (E&C) 1997 LPT, 12.02.63 24.10.87 26.06.00 
Godhara  

418 Smt. M. Sobha Devi Grad-IETE 1989 DDK, 20.05.64 19.11.86 24.05.00 
Hyderaba 

419 D.N.Mishra M.Sc 1985 04.04.65 06.05.85 10.11.00 
(Physics- 

qDDK, 

Electronics) 
420 Ms.N.Anusuya AMIE(Electric 200 12.06.59 26.12.86 16.06.00 

al) Vandavasi 

421 B. Sornu BE(E&E) 1988 LPT, 26.06.61 02.03.87 04.08.00 
Thanjavur 

." a  



01111- 

.4 

1993 HPT 
Baroda 

15.05.59 29704.83 02.07.00 
422 D.P.Verrna AMIE(ElectrO 

nics & 
1994 LPT, 

Dhenkani 
kottal  

SC 11.05.68 

_____  

05.07.88 22.06.00 Adhoc 
ASE 423 SivakumarA-Il BEE&C) 

2002 DDK 
Jaipur ________ 

15.03.65 06.02.88 26.05.00 
424 Jagdish Prasad Gupta AMIE(Electric 

1990 DMC 
Rajamund 
ary 

07.08.61 20.11.86 13.10.00 
425 Srinivasa Rao K. B.Tech(E&E) 

- 

1983 LPT, 
Lalitpur 

ôä.59 17.06.86 14.06.00 
426 K.S. Rathore B.E. (Elect.) 

2004 DDKJaipu 
r________ 

26.07.62 07.11.87 23.05.00 
427 Umanand Gupta AMIE(Electric 

at) 
DMC, 
Jaisalmer 

24.12.59 12.12.83 10.06.00 
428 Rajni kantJain M.Sc 

(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1995 

CE(R&D), 
Delhi 

• 14.11.66 28.04.88 03.07.00 
429 Shantanu Ghosh r(Physic- 

Electronics) 
1986 

• DDK, 
Patna 

03.02.63 fô4.88 23.05.00 
430 S.K.Verma-ll M.Sc 

(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1992 

DDK, 
Shillong •_________ 

01.62 17.05.89 22.07.00 
431 Sadip Haldar AMIE 

(Electronics) 
2004 

r 

-" 

• 	h 

- 

.3 

<?b 
ts) 



Sc (Physics- 2003 DDK, 
ectronics) Indore 

.Sà(Physic- 1992 HPTV, 
ectronics) Bhatinda 

4 p 
'-T 

C- 

432 Ramakant Bohare 	IV 
E 

433 K.P. Singh 	 N 
E 

434 Man Singh 

435 K. K. Kaul 

436 Ram Avtar Sharma 

437 Gurjeet Singh 

438 Yogesh S 
Mittankhediwala 

439 P.M. Konde 

440 S. Kalanchezhiafl 

441 Shashi Kant Tripathi 

MIETEIGrad 1995 CPC, 
ETE DDn, 

Delhi 
I.Sc (Physic- 1983 AIP, 
lectronics) Jammu 

1990 LPT, 
Electronics & Pilani 
omm.) 
MlE(Electric 

________ 
1993 DDK, 

Delhi 
LE.(Electrical 

________ 
1995 DMC, 

Ahmedab 
ad 

2005 DMC, 
Electronics) Nagpur 

iu 

.4 

	

07.62 29.04.81 	23.05.00 

	

05.64 1 27.06.86 	29.05.00 

28.07.59 01.07.86 07.07.00 

10.06.61 21.08.87 31.05.00 

15.09.59 18.06.84 31.05.00 

SC 18.06.68 17.03.89 31.05.00 Adhoc 
ASE 

05.07.63 22.04.85 07.07.00 

30.06.62 1 15.04.87 20.07.00 

3.E(Electrorii 	1991 	TVRC, 	SC 	10.06.65 I 02.04.88 	31.05.00 	Adhoc 

S & Comm.) 	 Udumalpe 	 ASE 

V1Sc 	1986 	DDK, 	 04.1t01.02.8.8 	31.05.00 

Physics- 	 Delhi 
Electronics)  

a 
/ 
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442 Ram Prakash B.E 2001 LPT, Sc 18.10.60 19.07.88 31 .05.00 Adhoc - 

(Electrical) Balághat ASE 

443 Ajay Sharma AMIE(E&C) 1992 CPC, 02.03.65 28.12.87 23.05.00 
Delhi  

444 E. Ayub Khan B.Tech(E&E) 1996 DMC, 04.05.61 19.10.86 24.05.00 
Adoor  

445 Ashis Bhattacherjee AMIE(E&T) 2002 HPT 02.02.62 01 .02.88 20.07.00 
Murshidab . 

ad.  
446 O.P.Rajpurohit M.Sc 1986 DDK, 02.08.62 12.08.87 22.05.00 

(Physics - Jaipur 
Electronics)  

447 Ram Pravesh Singh M.Sc 1986 DDK, 01.12.63 14.12.87 12.07.00 
(Physics - Patna 
Electronç)_  

448 Shyam Narain Sharma M.Sc 1980 DDK, 10.10.59 3011.84 29.09.00 
(Physics- Bareilly 
Electronics)! 
M.Tech-lnstru 
941  

449 Datta S. Kamat M.S'c 1986 DDK, 07.05.63 25.03.87 30.05.00 
(Physics - Panaji 
Electronics)  

450 A. K. Shrivastava M.Sc.(Electro 2005 AIR, 20.07.58 21.11.83 28.06.00 
nics) Raipur,C 

G 

451 Smt. Rajya Shree Pant M.Sc 1986 DDK, 15.10.65 17.10.86 14.06.00 

(Physics - Mumbai 
Electronics)  

452 Rajesh Kr. Maheshwari B.E 2005. O!o 15.01.63 29.11.85 30.05.00 
(Electrical) CE(R&D), 

rN Delhi 



453 Smt G. Jhansi Lakshmi Grade IETE 	- 

- 454 Sunny Joseph 	"Grade-IETE 

455 J.M.Räjput M.Sc 
(Physics- 

• Electronics) 
456 Gangadhar Panda - - M.Sc 

(Physics- 
Electronics) 

457 G.H.Satyanarayafla 
Raju 

- B.Tech (E&E) 
ME( EL-I 997) 

458 Anand Prakash Singh M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 

459 Rakesh Kumar Shukla AMIE(E&C) 

460 LMohanSudhakarRaO BLTech(E&E) 

461 Anil Kumar Gaur M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 

462 
____________ 

Vivekanand Mishra AMIE(Electro 
•nics& 

Commn) 

463 Ravinder Pal Singh AMIE(E&C) 

1989 DDK, 20.06.62 13.12.84 16.06.00 
Hyderaba 
d ________ 

1995 P&D .Unit, 04.04.67 11 .0488 26.0500 
AIR, Delhi 

1991 LPT, 01.04.63 31.08.87 10.07.00 
Bidar 

1981 AIR, 03.01.61 16.09.85 10.07.00 
Cuttack 

1990 TV HPT, 07.03.63 27.11.86 27.06.00 
Rajam und 
ary 

1994 HPT, 22.01.65 31.05.88 18.09.00 - 

Katihar 

1998 AIR, 05.09.62 08.12.86 06.07.00 
Varanasi  

1990 DMC, SC 10.10.57 18.12.84 28.07.00 Adhoc 

Kurnool ASE 

1987 DG,AIR, 05.05.64 14.03.88 30.01.02 
New Delhi 

1988 P&D Unit, 30.06.67 17.02.88 28.11.01. resigned 

AIR, New w.e.f. 

Delhi 20.0208 

1991 AIR, 07.12.64 17.11.87 08.03.02 

(\\ 

•• 

7-.- 

• 	 r_ 

ji 

r 



464 
- 

P. B. LaIji B.Tech.(EIeCt. 
&ElectronicS) 

2001 AIR, 
Calicut 

20.05.62 1 16.12.86  I 31 .01 .02 - 

465 - Bhuvne 	Kua Misha 	(EectriCäI rn 
) 

2004 LPT; 
Lawntalai 

17.09.64. 10.11.87 - 25.01.02  

466 P. ChandraSekhar M.Sc.(Phy) 
Electronics 

1983 DDK 
Hyderaba 

11.05.59 13.09.86 28.03.02 

467 

468 

469 
- 

470 

471 

472 

Rajeev Kumar Gupta 
._•_ 	-- 	__. 	_. 

S. Gurumanickam 

KaranbirSingh 

N.S.Zende 

Pranab Kr. Goswami 

SanjeevDatta 
- 

AM1E(Elebtric 
al) 	_________ - 
AMIE 
Electrical 

AMIE 
ectric 

B.E 
(Electrical) 
B.E 
Electrical 

AMIE 
(Electcs&CO 

1 - 993 

1988 
- 

1997 - 

1996 

2001 - 
- 

2004 

- DDK, 	- 

Jaipur _____________ 
DMC, 
C.hennai_ 
DDK, 

DDK, 
 Mumbai  
DDK, 

LPT 
Kurukshet 

01.07.65 
 ____ 

08.06.64 

14.12.65 

09.01.68 

01 .02.67 

19.05.68 
- 

Shillojq  

16.03.88 

21.01.88  

15.03.88 

04.08.88 

12.06.89 

28.10.87 

10.05.02 

24.05.02 

27.12.01 

16.04.02 

- 	16.04.02  

16.11.01 

473 SanjivVerma 
mm.) 
M.Sc 
(Physics- 

1999 
 ra 
DG, D), 
N. Delhi 

24.07.64 20.01.88 13.12.01 

_ 
474 

_-- 
475 

- 
Smt. Susan Philip 
George 

S.S. Neema 

Electronics 
MSc 
(Physics- 
EofliC.
M.Sc(Phy.- 	- 

bigital- 	- 

1983 

1984 

HPT, 
DDK, 

- DMC, 
Rattam 	- 

Kochi-  

10.08.60 

07.08.63 

10.09.84 

14.09;87 

--- 

28.08.01 

31 .12.01 

476 K. NPushpadasan 
Electronics 
..Tec(Etet. 
_ 2001 22.03.60 23.01.87 - 	27.07.02 

Ai 

3 

c.. ...-- 	c \fli 
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Mahendra H Chowdhary 

Prern Chandra 	' 

Anurag Shrivastava 

B.E.Etectrical 1992 DDK, 
Ahmedab 
ad  

04.05.63 30.07.84 

________ 

19.11.01 
477 

B.E.(Electrical 
) 

2004 HPTV, 
Barmer 

ST 01 .01 .60 03.02.88 27.03.02 Adhoc 
ASE 478 

M.Sc 
(Physics- 
Electronics) 

1983 DDK, 
Indore 

15.10.62 21.11.83 10.10.01 
479 

AMIE(Etect.& 
Communicati 

1992 DDK, 
Bareil!y 

07.12.62 05.09.88 29.11.01 
480 Sushit KurnarAggarwat. 

481 Ashin Ghosh M.Sc (Phy- 
Corn Elect.) 

1986 DDK, 
Bhubanes 
hwar 

02.10.64 

______ 

18.01.88 24.12.01 

AMtE(Electric 
at) 

1991 P&DUnit, 
DG,AIR,N. 

D. 

26.06.64 09.11.87 23.03.02 
482 Surendra Kurnar 

BE(Electronic 
s&Communic 
ation) 
B.Tech.(Elect 
ronics&Com 
m.) 
M.Sc (Physic- 
Electronics) 

2005 

1993 

________ 
1986 

CPC, DD, 
New Delhi 

DMC,Tric 
hur,LPT,M 

LPT, 
Ambaji 

anjeri  

21.09.65 

03.02.59 

20.08.62 

14.06.88 

06.04.88 

25.04.85. 

09.11.01 

16.05.02 

09.11.01 

483 Rajesh Shrivastava 

Assain Panikkarakathu 484 

485 Srnt. Anita 
M.S.Chaudhary 

B. Tech. 
(Elect. & 
Electronics) 

2003 DMC, 
Cannanor 
.e 

28.05.60 

____ 

19.11.86 

. 

28.01.02 
486 B. Anit Kurnar 

1• • •. 

t,! 
! 

L= 

ta 
.. 
C) w 

I 	 - - - 



4 

487 R.S. Parihar M.Sc (Physic- 1985 LPT, 08.06.62 27.07.88 21.12.01 
Electronics) Mehrauni 

488 Kannu Singh Harit B.E.Electrical 2004 DDK, SC 19.01.60 16.03.85 21 .06.02 Adhoc 
Delhi ASE 

489 	1C. R. Mehta M.Sc(Physics- 1984 LPT 19.08.62 21.05.87 21.05.02 
Electronics) Mangrol,D 

MC, 
Rajkot  

490 P.N. Bose B. Tech. (E& 1996 HPT, 03.05.64 11.01.88 25.01 .02 
C) DDK, 

Kochi  
491 R. Alagarsamy BE(EIec.& 1995 DMC, 18.05.65 15.02.88 27.02.02 

EIectronic) ________ Portblair  
492 B. Chandrasenan Nair B. Tech.(E & 2001 DDK, 10.05.59 21.03.87 25.02.02 

C) Thruvanth 
puram  

493 Mohd. Ilyas Baig AMIE (E & C) 2001 HPT, AIR, 11.09.62 26.12.87 28.01 .02 
Aligarh 

494 P.R. Arya B.E.(Electrical 2002 LPT, Sc 13.09.63 14.12.88 12.11.01 Adhoc 
) Shajapur, ASE 

Indore 

495 VivekKasture BE 1992 DMC. 05.01.64 24.08.84 29.11.01 
(Electrical) Indore 

496 Dwibendu Mukherjee M.Sc 1983 LPT, 12.12.61 27.11.84 31 :07.01 
(Physics- Dhari 
Electroniôs) 

497 K. Narayanan 	 I AMIETE/Gradj I IETE 
1992 TVRC, I KUPPAM 

08.03.68 19.01.89 12.05.03 
_____________ I -* 

L1.2  

Af 
%,.j T• 

4' 
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I .  

498 Rohit Kumar Bhatt M.Sc(Phy.) 1986 00K, 26.09.65 22.03.88 11.06.02 
with 	pin. in Dibrugarh 
comm. 
Electronics  

499 V.G Suresh Bábu .Tech.(Elect. 2003 AIR, 08.03.59 31.01.87 10.11.02 
&Electronics) Devikulam 

500 Preet Singh M.Sc 1986 DDK, 04.01.64 27.07.88 25.07.02 lKanwal 
(Physics- Jalandhar 
Electron ics) 

501 S.W. Kshirsagar M.Sc. Phy- 1987 AIR, 27.06.88 04.06.02 
EleOtronics Mumbai 

r0263 502 Sanjay Kumar Sharma B.E.(Elect.) 1985 DDK, 20.07.88 30.07.02 
Gwalior 

503 Sunil KumarChaku M.Sc. Phy- 1987 HPT, TV, 23.03.66 28.10.87 11.02.02 
Electronics  Samba  

504 R. R. Dhavale AMIE 2002 LPT, DD, SC 24.12.64 24.04.89 02.08.02 Adhoc 
(Electrical) Konta  ____________ ASE  

505 Jagpal Singh B.E.(Electrical 1999 HPT, SC 30.11.60 24.02.88 09.01 .03 

) AIR,Aligar 
h 

506 SukhjeetSingh B.E.(Electrical 2002 DDK, SC 26.6.66 10.05.89 21.06.02 Adhoc 
Delhi ASE 

507 Bal Krishna B.E.(Electroni 2001 CE(R&D) sc 05.11.63 01.04.85 28.06.02 Adhoc 
cs&Commn.) AIR&DD, ASE 

N.D.  
508 BANARASI SINGH AMIE(Electro 1990 P&D 04.12.67 07.09.89 05.06.03 

nics & UhitAIR, 
comm)  N. Delhi  

509 DEVADAS, P.S. B.Tech(Electri 1986 DMC, 26.07,63 0303.89 28.08.03 
cal Coimbator 
Enginerring  e 

r 

: 	c 
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iTrRawRDABATchElectr1 1999 28.0510 16.02.89 07.07.03 	Resigned 
Unft AIR 
N.DlN  27.12.07 

ABHIJIT MAJUMDAR 
cómm. 
M Sc(Physics 

______ 
1989 DDK 27 07 66 12 01 90 06 08 03 

511 
Electronics) Lucknow,  

512 1996 HPTTV - 301068 240689 310703 

& Commun.) Jabalpur 

513 U AMIE(Electric 1989 LPTV, 16.05.66 02.06.89 18.08.03 

al Bilaspur 

514 RJAGORENATHA 
Enginerriflg 
B.Tech(Electr 1995 AIR, 15.05.65 10.05.89 11.12.03 

REDDY onics & Kurnool 
comm.) 

515 BOBAN GEORGE B.Tech.(Elect 2004 TRIVAND 01.07.63 29.04.89 31.10.03 

rical & RUM,A1R 

516 D.N.Barai 
Electronics.)  
B.E.(Electroni 2004 LPT, 2.64 27.06.86 02.12.03 

cs Engg.) Chandur( 
RIY) _ 

Sc(Phy.wit 1986 M.________ 
 

DDK, New 14.11.65 29.06.89 11.07.03 
517 SUMAN LATA SHUKLA 

Kum h Electronics) Delhi 
MTech (Electri 
cal 96), DIIT 

516 I 	ANSH AMIE (Elect. 1991 BH,AIR, 06.06.68 23.05.89 1209.03 

RAWAT & Comm.) New Delhi 

519 SANJAI KUMARRA! AMIE(EIet. 2000 AIR, 20.03.67 01.09.89 26.08.03 

& Comm.) SHILLON 
G ___ 

520 MUNSHI KHAN AMIE (Elect. 
_ 

1997 AIR, 
___ 

01.07.64 21.10.89 24.07.03 
Jaipur  
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Ai 

C. 

521 HAILENDRAKr AMIETE(Elect 1992 DDK New 270865 060789 270603 

MISHRA ronics Delhi 
&Telecom).  

522 DHANI RAM JATAV AMIE(Electric 1998 DMC, SC 22.05.67 28.09.89 27.07.03 
Mathura  

523 GIRIJASHANKAR B.E.(Electroni 1988 LPT, 12.05.65 03.08.89 26.09.03 

SINGH cs Engg.) Mohamm - adabad(U 

524 A.S. Dhiman AMIE(Elect.& 2004 DDK, SC 07.04.68 07.05.90 28.07.03 

Comm.) Hisar  ____________ ________ V  

525 AMAR NATH AMIE(Electric 193 HPTV, sc 11.05.65 05.10.89 31 .07.03 

al Engg.) BHATIND 
A  _______ ___________ 

526 MANZOOR AU B.E.(Electrical 1992 AIR, Leh ST 20.09.68 28.05.94 16.06.03 

527 - P.L. Marskole BE 1988 DMC, ST 01.06.62 03.10.89 13.08.03 

(Electronics Jabalpur 
&Telecom) 

528 TRIBHUWAN PATI B.E(Electroni 2004 CPC, SC 01.06.67 26.09.89 02.09.03 

V cs & comm.) DDN, New 
Delhi 

ki The Eligibility List cottains the names of 528 Asistañt Engineers from Shn \LS. Nagasayanarn at S.No. 1 to Shri Tribhuwan 	at S.No. 528.  

****Sh ri  M R Senapati AE at S No 304 is not eligibie in view of revisedcut of date and having an unapproved qualification his name has been 

incorporated as per the direction of Hon bie 	 30 6 2008 irrO 	No 106I08 His eligibility s provisional and subject to 

outcome of the O.A. 
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To 
The Direct General, 
ALL INI)IA RADIO, AI<ashvani Bhawan, 
Sansad Marg , New Delhi-I 10 001. 

&ib:-Grievañce ãgàinst Non-inclusion of name in Modified Final Eligibiity List of AEs' working in 
AIR & DD as on 1 .1 2007blished  under the file No. 4/2:3f06-S-J\' ()(Pt,) dt. 27.4.09. 

•Sir, 
J have the honour to draw your kind attention to the aforesaid purported Modified Final Eligibility 

List as aforesaid &-to state as Under:- 

	

IA 	That 1 was appointed in this department as E A at AIR Jeypoie Orissa, on 08 10.1980 and 
was thereafter promoted to the post of AE on 2,4.:91 by a regular DPC through i)epartmentai 
Comptitive Eamination for promotion to the post of.AE. 

	

B. 	That! completed seventeen years of regular service in the said post oIAL audi was 
promoted to the post ofASE/ADE in the cadre of JTS on adhoc basis WEF 146.2007, transferred & 
posted at AIR, TURA. 

	

IC. 	That I had completed more than one year of regular service & have been continuing as 
ASE in the JTS cadre at AIR. . Tura. 

	

ID. 	That 1 had oblained the necessary qualification in the information Technology from a 
recognized university, besides holding an ecwcational post graduate degree in M.Sc(i'I) with Basic 
Electi-onics Principle of Network . digital 'I'elecommunication Engineering, Broad Band 
Communication , Wireless Mobile Communication as elective & optional subjects for 600 Macks. 

	

1E. 	That my name had appeared at appropriate place in the list of 	cadre in the 
consecutive Final Eligibility,  List as or 1.1. 2005, 1.1 .2006 & 1 .1.2007 issued resnectively from the 
F,Ic. No [V/2512005/S IVB D'l 26 0 2006 from File No JV/19/2006/S IVB d 2 020O & Tile 
No. IV/23/2006/S-IVB/ (Pt.) dt. 15.1.2008. 

	

iF 	That these consecutive Final Lists had been given effect to and 1he rights accmed n mc 
bebame vestd. 

	

IC 	TI-jit,Stiddenly 1 have come across with a Modified Final Ehgibihtv List of AEs which 
has purportedly given effect from 1 1 2007 which has attempted to interfere in my vested Eli ibi Ill)' as 
declared earlier froth year to year as already indicated. 

IFL That the said. purported Modified Final Eligibility List has tendered to take force without 
giving me any opportunity to represent agaiilsl the same. 

in view of the aforesaid in1er:trence in my Eligibility pusi ton ui a manner eanSing me 
prejudice without even fQllowing the.ruie of natural justice and thereby putt i1g a question 
maric on my Eligibility as AE for holding the post of JTS for about 2 years is improper. 
In view of what has been statedabo\'.Lsek for your kiiiçi :interlerciicc &. protection. 

60'iiri al_Aiminlstre§w Ti4buna 

1 	27 J U L 200 
K 	\ 

t;a 	lL! 	
41 

Yours faithfully. 

C) (PR 
STANT $TM -ON ENGIN[LR 

All India Radlo.Tura. 
(On Leave) 

T 	% LkA 	CØ 

AJfraJ dA'f 


